CPD13/15/16/18/20TV8, CPDl3/15/16€18£20TW8 (Series Number up to 2281400495) , CPD18TV8-
(BUILDING STOPED)

CPD13~20TV8/TW8(TW8:Series Number up to 2281400495)

BR

1. 0101 Frame Assembly ZEZE S B

2. 010101 Frame SystemZES R %

3. 0102 Frame Assembly(CPD18TV8-C)ZEZR 2 B (CPD18TV8-C) (Note : Other Fitting parts See 0101)
4, 010201 Frame System(TV8-C)ZE B F 4 (TV8-C) (Other Fitting parts See 010101)
5. 0103 Overhead Guard Z& 1

6. 010301 Overhead Guard Z& 1

7. 010302 Overhead Guard&Z &

8. 010303 Overhead Guard&Z 21

9. 0104 Front Cover BRIV &

10. 0105 Back Cover FHE

11. 010501 Back CoverlgHNE

12. 010502 Back Cover/FH&

13. 010503 Back CovergHNE&

14. 0106 Back Cover TW8 4 ETWS

15. 0201 Operating Control System 2{E%R%:

16. 0202 Hand Brake Assembly FZ|&

17. 0203 Parking Brake HP%!zh

18. 020402 Steering Assembly¥s @t E

19. 020401 Steering Assembly ¥ @it

20. 0204 Steering Assembly ¥t 28

21. 0205 Valve Control Linkage % & RIZ{EFT

22. 0206 Armrest assembly TW8 #kF 2L TW8(Parts being phased out)
23. 0301 Driving System IRGhER%E

24. 0302 Gearbox assembly (SN upto-2311201017) ZHFEE

25. 030201 Gearbox assembly (SN from 2311201018-) Z&EFEL

26. 0303 Driving Wheel 3xEh%

27. 0401 Rear Axle Steering Assembly JEf4HE

28. 040101 Rear Axle Steering AssemblyEiftE M

29. 0402 Steering Axle ¥ [@A#%




30.
31
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
51
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

0403 Steering Wheel ¥4

0501 Electrical components EE287TlE

0502 Control Bracket Assembly %428 3R E

050201 Control Bracket Assembly#ZE 88 R =K

0503 Wiring Harness Assembly £k =

050301 Wiring Harness Assembly4k 3R S Bl

0504 Wiring Harness Assembly TW8 £&R = TWS

0505 Cable Assembly EB45E A

050501 Cable AssemblyEE45 =A%

0506 Cable Assembly (CPD18TV8-C) E34i/5 A% (CPD18TVS-C)

050601 Cable Assembly (TV8-C)EB45 2 A% (TVS-C)

0510 Side car Assembly (CPD18TV8-C) fMHr/hELA (CPD18TV8-C)

0508 Lithium Battery Assemblys2 B3R5

0507 Cable Assembly(Lithium Battery) EB45 = 5Y (S2E 3th)

050801 Lithium Battery Assembly $EEEHR5

050802 Lithium Battery Assembly $2 BB AX

0509 Lithium Battery Assembly2BiRE

050901 Lithium Battery Assembly $2 BB AX

0602 Hydraulic System | (Four) &REEHK | (FUEX)

0601 Hydraulic System | &REE |

0603 Hydraulic System Il &EER Il

0605 Hydraulic System | TW8 (Four) /REERK | TW8 (FUEX)

0604 Hydraulic System | TW8 &KEER | TWS

0606 Hydraulic System Il TW8 RIEERE Il TWS

0607 Solenoid Valve Assembly TW8 EEREHE S ALTWS

0608 Pump Motor and Pump REBHME

0609 Oil Tank H%&

0701 Full Free 3-Stage Mast 2EMH=4&JZ=

0702 Full Free 3-Stage Mast AssemblyZ B =& 125

0703 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Assembly (Four) Z2BHE=%&I1Z222/ (FHEX)

070301 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Assembly (Four) 2BHBE=%&I1EE/K (EEX)

0704 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Hose Assembly(Bulit-in) 2 BE=4&I1ZERE 2K (RER)

0705 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Hose Assembly(Externa) 2 EH=&IIZEHERZR (HER)

070601 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Hose Assembly(Four)2 BR=%&1280E 28 (FUE%)




64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
T7.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

0706 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Hose Assembly(Four)/2 HHB =122 aE 2 (PUE)

0707 Free Lift Cylinder B BE2FHEL

0708 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lift Cylinder® BB =&| 2t FHHEL

0709 Tilt Cylinder{iftHiEL

0710 Fork Frame 5728

0711 Full Free 2-Stage MastZ® B 14k 1%8

0712 Full Free 2-Stage Mast AssemblyZ B Z RS2 5

0713 Full Free 2-Stage Mast Assembly(Four) 2 BB Z 4128 5 A% (FREX)

0714 Full Free 2-Stage mast Hose Assembly(Bulit-in)2 B H_&IIEHE R (WEBER)

0715 Full Free 2-Stage mast Hose Assembly(Externa)2 BRZ&IIZHE2H HER)

0716 Full Free 2-Stage mast Hose Assembly(Four)2 B &I HE 2K (P98

0717 Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift Cylinder-RZ B R Z R 122 A FHFEHEL

0718 Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift Cylinder-LZ BB Z |1 A FH B hiEL

0719 Fork Frame 55X 22

0720 Wide-View 2-Stage Mast ZEREF —4&|J%2

0721 Wide-View 2-Stage Mast Assembly 2418 — K| 122 2%

0722 Wide-View 2-Stage Mast Assembly (Four) FEME_KIIEE8 (FUEX)

0723 Wide-View 2-Stage Mast Hose Assembly T 15 — &I 13E5HE S

072301 Wide-View 2-Stage Mast Hose AssemblyZA1EF — 4RI 12 HE R

0724 Wide-View 2-Stage Mast Hose Assembly(Four) 41 EF —4kI1Z8ME S Ak (F9EX)

0725 Wide-View 2-Stage Mast Lift Cylinder&m 0 E — &I IZeEFHEL

0726 Fork Frame 55X 48

0727 Chain Assembly 5% 2%

0728 Built-in Sideshifter A& T M|F5 28

0729 External Sideshifter (Non-domestic) #MERMIFE2E FEEF)

0730 External Sideshifter (Domestic) #EXMFZ2E (EFz)







0101 Frame Assembly ZEZB SRR

Fs |EHES EE=1] SHEM HE |EKnRIS #ix

1 0000-000255-00 Bolt M8X20 122 7

2 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 PR SR 17

3 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher @8 T 17

4 3218-110004-00 lasso Holder L FHIshRIRAEER 1

5 3218-110003-00 lasso Holder R FHshhRAEIER 1

6 3215-111000-00 Frame FREMK 1 For CPD15/13TV8,Parts being
phased out

6 3215-111000-A0 Frame FERER 1 CPD15/13TW8

6 3218-111000-00 Frame RSB 1 For CPD18/16TV8,Parts being
phased out

6 3218-111000-A0 Frame FRER 1 CPD18TWS

6 3220-111000-00 Frame ERERK 1 For CPD20TV8,Parts being
phased out

6 3220-111000-A0 Frame FRERK 1 CPD20TWS

7 0000-000853-00 Bolt M24 X 70 NI IR 3

8 0000-000250-00 Flatwasher ©24 I E A 3

9 0000-000539-00 Flatwasher $24 ARE 3

10 3213-130000-00 Counter Weight BRI 1 For CPD13TV8,Parts being
phased out

10 3215-130000-00 Counter Weight BN 1 For CPD15TV8,Parts being
phased out

10 3216-130000-00 Counter Weight BN 1 For CPD16TV8,Parts being
phased out

10 3218-130000-00 Counter Weight BN 1 For CPD18TV8,Parts being
phased out

10 3220-130000-00 Counter Weight BN 1 For CPD20TV8,Parts being
phased out

11 1220-150008-00 Screw 25T 2

12 3218-200001-00 Cap EEHIZR SR 1

13 0000-000242-00 Bolt M8*16 AR IR 7

14 3218-110002-00 Bracket Cable Il AL EE S 3

15 3218-600500-00 Speaker M7\ 1

16 3218-110011-00 Plate FAA R 1

17 0000-000326-00 Screw M6*12 L IRET 2 -F24130051

17 0000-001381-00 Screw M4X12 12ET 2 F24130052

18 0000-000277-00 Bolt M8X25 IRFEM8X25 3




19 3218-113000-00 Gas Spring Bracket SHERTERIEEEMK |1
19 3218-113000-0A Gas Spring Bracket SHEETERIEESMK |1
20 3218-110007-00 Shock-absorbing pad  |/BiEE 4
21 3218-110005-00 Rubber MR EE 6
22 0000-000451-00 Bolt M20 x 60 AR IR 2
23 0000-000854-00 Nut M20 1852 2
24 3218-100002-00 Safety Guard | IXhEBALBA P AR 4
24 3218-100002-LS Safety Guard | IXEhEBALBAIF AR 4 224160020-
25 0000-000259-00 Bolt M6*16 NI IR 12 224160020-
26 0000-000380-00 Flatwasher g6 T 12 224160020-
27 0000-000056-00 Lockwasher g6 SR 12 224160020-
28 3218-100003-00 Safety Guard |l IXhEBALBA PRI 2
28 3218-100003-LS Safety Guard |l IXhEBALBA PRI 2 224160020-







010101 Frame SystemZES R %

Fs |SHES Ev &Y SHRM e |EHRIS BiE

1 0000-000255-00 Bolt M8X20 122 7

2 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 PR SR 17

3 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher g8 F 17

4 3218-110004-00 lasso Holder L FHIshRIRAEER 1

5 3218-110003-00 lasso Holder R FHshhRAEIER 1

6 3215-110000-10 Frame FRIEERE 1 For CPD13/15TV8
6 3218-110000-10 Frame FRIFEER 1 227180165 For CPD20TV8

6 3218-110000-10 Frame RS 1 For CPD16/18/TV8
6 3220-110000-10 Frame LS 1 -227180164 For CPD20TV8

7 0000-000853-00 Bolt M24 X 70 AR IR 3

8 0000-000250-00 Flatwasher ®24 IR R 3

9 0000-000539-00 Flatwasher ®24 KEE 3

10 3218-130001-00 Counter Weight figE 1 For CPD13/15/16/18TV8
10 3218-130001-00 Counter Weight [iES 1 -227180164 For CPD20TV8

10 3220-130001-00 Counter Weight fid&E 1 227180165

10 3220-130001-00 Counter Weight S 1 227180165

11 302000000191 Screw M8X12 1257 5

12 3218-200001-00 Cap el 23 R 1 For CPD13/15/16/18TV8
12 3218-200001-00 Cap 2SS R 1 -227180164 For CPD20TV8

13 0000-000242-00 Bolt M8*16 AR 2R 7

14 3218-110002-00 Bracket Cable 1l BBAEEEI 3

15 3715-116000-00 Bend up FEHR AT IR SR 1 2281300363-2301000918

16 3218-110011-0A Plate [DaEN 1

17 0000-001424-10 Bolt M8 X12 AMgIEIR 2L 1

17 3125-200001-00 Torx bolt HSIEIRRE 1 2281300363-2301000918

18 0000-000277-00 Bolt M8X25 1EEM8X25 3

19 3218-113000-0A Gas Spring Bracket SHERTRERIFEEM |1

20 3525-100009-10 Shock Absorber RSB ER 3

21 3218-110005-00 Rubber MiARBEL 10

22 0000-000451-00 Bolt M20 x 60 AR IR 2

23 0000-000854-00 Nut M20 18N AR 2

24 3218-100002-00 Safety Guard | IXhEB AL 3P AR 4

25 0000-000259-00 Bolt M6*16 AR IR 12




26 0000-000380-00 Flatwasher g6 T 12

27 0000-000056-00 Lockwasher g6 SR 12

28 3218-100003-00 Safety Guard |l IXhEBALBA PRI 2

29 3112-100033-10 Static chain FEEREESR 1 2311700352-







0102 Frame Assembly(CPD18TV8-C)432 S f%(CPD18TV8-C) (Note : Other Fitting parts See 0101)

Note : Other Fitting parts See 0101

JE L HAAEXERM 70101

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 3218-110000-CO Frame FoRIERERK 1 CPD15/13TV8-C, Parts being
phased out

1 3218-110000-CO Frame ERIFEEA 1 CPD20TV8-C, Parts being
phased out

1 3618-110000-C0O Frame FRIFEER 1 CPD18/16TV8-C

2 2125-102200-00 Roller FIRAMH 20

3 3218-100001-CO Cover Rk ES E R 2 Cancelled/BGH

4 3715-110005-00 Guide Guide 1 Parts being phased out

5 0000-000869-00 Bolt M8 X40 AL IR IR AT 4

6 0000-000242-00 Bolt M8*16 AR IR 5

7 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher 28 IR E R 9

8 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher g8 FH 9

9 3218-120000-C0O Side door Mmi1= 1

9 3218-121000-CO Left door assembly\ AMiEK 1

10 3618-110100-C0O Pin M 1

11 3218-210001-00 Shock Pad FERBER 6

12 0000-000109-00 Screw M8X16 1257 6

13 3618-112200-C0O Hinge MY ER5E 1

14 0000-001119-00 Shaft sleeve 12*14*12 | HEHABHE 2

15 3618-150309-10 Baffle HRIEH 1 F2410002- Parts being phased out







010201 Frame System(TV8-C)E &R 4i(TV8-C) (Other Fitting parts See 010101)

Note : Other Fitting parts See 010101

JE L HAAEXERM 70010101

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3218-110000-C0O Frame FRIFEER 1 For CPD16/18TV8-C
1 3218-110000-CO Frame FoRIEEE 1 227180165

1 3220-110000-C0O Frame FRIEERE 1 -227180164 For CPD20TV8-C
2 2125-102200-0A Roller FEiRAH 20

3 3218-14100Z-C0 Baffle EB R R 1

4 3625-100003-00 Nylon strip FEHREEIR S 4

5 0000-000326-00 Screw M6*12 +F L IRET 8

5 0000-001381-00 Screw M4 X 12 25T 8 F24130052

6 0000-000242-00 Bolt M8*16 AR IR 5

7 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher g8 I E A 9

8 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher 8 ey 9

9 3218-100001-C0O Cover Rk ES E R 1

10 3618-110100-C0 Pin MR 1

11 3218-210001-00 Shock Pad EERBEE 6

12 0000-000109-00 Screw M8X16 1257 6

13 3618-112200-C0-DK Hinge MR BEIE 1

14 0000-001119-00 Shaft sleeve 12*14*12 | FHBEABHE 2

15 3618-121000-C0O-DK Frame Side Door 2] 1

16 3218-231000-00-DK Side Door ali g2 1

17 0000-001535-00 Screw M8X 16 25T 1

18 3218-200004-00 Rubber sleeve Mtz ENRERE 2







0103 Overhead Guard 221

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 0000-000548-00 Bolt M16*2*70 I0ER P EL A TURE 4

2 0000-000220-00 Flatwasher 16 FHE 4

3 0000-000191-00 Flatwasher 16 P R 2

4 0000-000232-00 Nut M16X1.5 NAEEECHK 4

5 3215-121000-00 Overhead Guard 2R 1 -112712 CPD15/13TV
5 3218-121000-00 Overhead Guard TEWIRER 1 -112712 CPD18/16TV
5 3220-121000-00 Overhead Guard ZEHEM 1 -112712 CPD20TV
6 0000-000087-00 Screw M12*25 A AEAELIRET 4

7 0000-000060-00 Flatwasher 12 P R 4

8 0000-000373-00 Flatwasher g12 ] 4

9 0000-000855-00 Bolt M6 X55 AL IR IR AT 4

10 0000-000437-00 Flatwasher g6 KEE 10

11 0000-000056-00 Lockwasher g6 pkrsy 6

12 0000-000166-00 Nut M6 NAEBSCEK 4

13 3115-122000-00 Left Lamp Holder EEIAKTEE 1

13 3218-120002-00 Lamp Holder RATRE 1 051313

14 0000-000617-00 Screw M4*20 +FREELIRET 2

15 0000-000122-00 Flatwasher g4 IR 2

16 0000-000852-00 Screw M5X65 0000-000852-00 4

17 3218-120003-00 Viewfinder Bracket RABLENR 1

17 3218-120003-0A Viewfinder Bracket RIAREENR 1

18 0000-000139-00 Nut M4 18N AR 2

18 303000000055 Nut M4 %F@Eﬁﬁ:ﬁ% B (2

19 0000-000259-00 Bolt M6*16 AL IR IR AT 2

20 0000-000482-00 Nut M16 INETBIRE 2

21 3218-120001-00 Washer HERE] 2

22 3125-122000-00 Viewfinder BIZES 1

23 3218-622000-00 Front Lamp Harness L |BifT/A%kR 1

24 3218-623000-00 Front Lamp HarnessR _|BI/TA%R 1

25 3130-680100-00 headlights RIT 2 Parts being phased out
26 3115-123000-00 Right Lamp Holder BHEIAKTEE 1

27 3218-600400-00 Caution Switch ZERNT 1

27 3218-600400-10 Caution Switch SN ELT 1 F24130024




28 3130-680200-00 Rear Lamp Unit =BEHAET 2 LED
28 3218-680200-00 Rear Lamp Unit LEDEAT 2 F2320033

29 3218-624000-00 Back Lamp HarnessR |G A%Z%E 1

30 3218-625000-00 Back Lamp Harness L |[BITELR 1

31 3125-210001-00 Harness Ring FHEE 2

32 0000-000702-00 Flatwasher g4 THE 2







010301 Overhead Guard 221

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 0000-000299-00 Bolt M16 X 70 PREEATIRR 4

2 0000-000220-00 Flatwasher 16 FHE 4

3 0000-000191-00 Flatwasher 16 P R 4

4 0000-000232-00 Nut M16X1.5 NAEEECHK 4

5 3215-121000-10 Bracket Leg-L ZE WA RBRIERES 1 112712- CPD15/13TV8
5 3218-121000-10 Bracket Leg-L ERREER 1 112712- CPD18/16TV8
5 3220-121000-10 Bracket Leg-L ERRZEE 1 112712- CPD20TV8

6 0000-000374-00 Screw M12X30 1257 4

7 0000-000060-00 Flatwasher 12 P R 4

8 0000-000373-00 Flatwasher g12 ] 4

9 0000-000855-00 Bolt M6 X55 AL IR IR AT 4

10 0000-000437-00 Flatwasher g6 KEE 8

11 0000-000056-00 Lockwasher g6 pkrsy 6

12 0000-000166-00 Nut M6 NAEBSCEK 4

13 3115-122000-00 Left Lamp Holder EEIAKTEE 1 -051313

13 3218-120002-00 Lamp Holder RATRE 1 051313 cancelled,see 13.1&13.2
13.1  [3112-100011-00 Right Lamp Holder GITEWR 1

13.2 3112-100010-00 Left Lamp Holder EST SR 1

14 0000-000617-00 Screw M4*20 +F R SLIRET 2 -F24150012

15 0000-000122-00 Flatwasher g4 PR SR 2 -F24150012

16 0000-000702-00 Flatwasher g4 FHRE 2 -F24150012

17 3218-120003-0A Viewfinder Bracket RIAIRLENR 1 -F24150012

18 0000-000139-00 Nut M4 12N ARE 2 -F24150012

18 303000000055 Nut M4 iF@Eﬁ’iﬁ:ﬁ@ BE (2

19 0000-000259-00 Bolt M6*16 AR IR 2

20 3125-210001-00 Harness Ring ELLE 2

20 3215-210001-00 Washer ELE 2

21 0000-000380-00 Flatwasher g6 F 2

22 3125-122000-00 Viewfinder BIESR 1 -F24150012

23 3218-622000-00 Front Lamp Harness L |BI}T AR 1

24 3218-623000-00 Front Lamp Harness R |BiXTHA %% 1

25 3130-680100-00 headlights KA4T 2 Parts being phased out




26 3115-123000-00 Right Lamp Holder BEIAKTEE 1 -042015

27 3218-600400-00 Caution Switch T 1

27 3218-600400-10 Caution Switch RN ENT 1 F24130024

28 3130-680200-00 Rear Lamp Unit =BEHENT 2 LED

28 3218-680200-00 Rear Lamp Unit LEDET 2 F2320033

29 3218-624000-00 Back Lamp Harness R |[GXTH%Z&E 1

30 3218-625000-00 Back Lamp Harness L |[G)TAE%®R 1

31 0000-000852-00 Screw M5X65 0000-000852-00 4

32 3215-124000-10 Overhead Guard WIEE S 1 112712- CPD15/13TV8
32 3218-124000-10 Overhead Guard WTE B 1 112712- CPD18/16TV8
32 3220-124000-10 Overhead Guard WTE B 1 112712- CPD20TV8

33 3215-122000-10 Front Bracket Leg-R ZEMARIRIEES 1 112712- CPD15/13TV8
33 3218-122000-10 Viewfinder RS 1 112712- CPD18/16TV8
33 3220-122000-10 Front Bracket Leg-R HrIBRE AL 1 112712- CPD20TV8

34 3215-123000-10 Back Bracket Leg-R TEWEERIEES 1 112712- CPD15/13TV8
34 3218-123000-10 Back Bracket Leg-R HEBRERL 1 112712- CPD18/16TV8
34 3220-123000-10 Back Bracket Leg-R HERRE R 1 112712- CPD20TV8

35 0000-000867-00 Bolt M16X1.5X45 INEELIZRRAT 2R (8







010302 Overhead GuardZ 21

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 0000-000299-00 Bolt M16 X 70 FERLATIER 4

2 0000-000220-00 Flatwasher g16 FHE 4

3 0000-000191-00 Flatwasher 16 P R 4

4 0000-000232-00 Nut M16X1.5 NAEEECHK 2

5 3215-121000-10 Bracket Leg-L ZERERIBRIFES 1 112712- CED150/|13TtV8, Parts being
phased ou

5 3218-121000-10 Bracket Leg-L FERRE Y 1 112712- CPD18/16TV8, Parts being
phased out

5 3220-121000-10 Bracket Leg-L FERRE Y 1 112712- CPtD20TV8, Parts being phased
ou

6 0000-000374-00 Screw M12X30 1257 4

7 0000-000060-00 Flatwasher 12 P R 4

8 0000-000373-00 Flatwasher g12 ] 4

9 0000-000855-00 Bolt M6X55 AL IR IR AT 4

10 0000-000437-00 Flatwasher g6 KB 8

11 0000-000056-00 Lockwasher g6 pkrsy 6

12 0000-000166-00 Nut M6 NAESCHR 4

13 3115-122000-00 Left Lamp Holder EEIAKTEE 1 -051313

13 3218-120002-00 Lamp Holder RATRE 1 051313 cancelled,see 13.1&13.2

13.1  [3112-100011-00 Right Lamp Holder GITER 1

13.2 3112-100010-00 Left Lamp Holder EST SR 1

14 0000-000550-00 Nut M8 ZERsg 1 F24150013-

15 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 PR SR 1 F24150013-

16 0000-000540-00 Flat Washer 28 F 1 F24150013-

17 3218-120003-10 Viewfinder Bracket RABERENR 1 F24150013- Parts being phased out

18 0000-000867-00 Bolt M16X1.5X45 NEKIERAF 2R (8

19 0000-000259-00 Bolt M6*16 AR IR 2

20 3125-210001-00 Harness Ring ELLE 2

20 3125-210001-00 Harness Ring ELE 2

20 3215-210001-00 Washer ELLE 2 Cancelled/BGE

21 0000-000380-00 Flatwasher g6 T 2

22 3120-101000-00-AJ Viewfinder RAE 1 F24150013- Parts being phased out

23 3218-622000-00 Front Lamp Harness L |BifT/A%R 1

24 3218-623000-00 Front Lamp HarnessR |BI/TA%R 1




25 3130-680100-00 headlights il 2 Parts being phased out

26 3115-123000-00 Right Lamp Holder BEIARKTEE 1 -051313

27 3218-600400-00 Caution Switch ERT 1 -F24130023

27 3218-600400-10 Caution Switch SN ENT 1 F24130024 Parts being phased out

28 3130-680200-00 Rear Lamp Unit =—BEAEET 2 -F2320032 LED

28 3218-680200-00 Rear Lamp Unit LEDEXT 2 F2320033

28 3218-680200-00 Rear Lamp Unit LEDEAT 2 F2320033- LED, Parts being phased out

29 3218-624000-00 Back Lamp HarnessR  |[E¥TH%ZE 1

30 3218-625000-00 Back Lamp Harness L |[G/TA%R 1

31 0000-000852-00 Screw M5X65 0000-000852-00 4

32 3215-124000-10 Overhead Guard TR 2 1 112712- CPD15/13TV8, Parts being
phased out

32 3218-124000-10 Overhead Guard HRTOL AR 1 112712- CPD18/16TV8, Parts being
phased out

32 3220-124000-10 Overhead Guard HRTOL AR 1 112712- CPtD20TV8, Parts being phased
ou

33 3215-122000-10 Front Bracket Leg-R Z2aRIRIFES 1 112712- CﬁD15(413T(V8, Parts being
phased ou

33 3218-122000-10 Viewfinder Rt 1 112712- CPD18/16TV8, Parts being
phased out

33 3220-122000-10 Front Bracket Leg-R GHIRE R 1 112712- CPtD20TV8, Parts being phased
ou

34 3215-123000-10 Back Bracket Leg-R Z2EERIEES 1 112712- CﬁD15(413T(V8, Parts being
phased ou

34 3218-123000-10 Back Bracket Leg-R GIEhEERK 1 112712- CﬁDl8(416T(V8, Parts being
phased ou

34 3220-123000-10 Back Bracket Leg-R GERER 1 112712- CPtD20TV8, Parts being phased
ou

35 0000-001350-00 Screw M4*12 1B L IRET 3

36 0000-000122-00 Flatwasher g4 G e eS| 3

37 0000-000702-00 Flatwasher g4 THE 3

38 0000-000482-00 Nut M16 NEEIERS 2




o wm wm wm wm wm wm wm wmm owm owm w—




010303 Overhead GuardZ 21

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3112-100011-0A Right Lamp Holder BT Sk 1 Without Logo
2 301016000001 Bolt M8*55 ANEEEEERE 4

3 0000-000540-00 Flat Washer 8 F 1

4 3112-100010-0A Left Lamp Holder EIT SRk 1 Without Logo
5 0000-000210-00 Flatwasher @8 ABE 2

6 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher g8 IR 3

7 303013000003 Nut M8 THIRIR A 3

8 3130-680100-10 Rear Work Light BIEMT 2 LED
9 3125-122000-00-01 Rearview mirror = 1

10 3125-210001-00 Harness Ring ELLE 2

11 3525-680003-00 Rear Lamp Unit LEDENT 2

12 3218-600400-00 Caution Switch 1T 1

12 3218-600400-10 Caution Switch SN ENT 1 F24130024

13 3218-624000-00 Back Lamp HarnessR |Gl TA%R 1

14 3218-625000-00 Back Lamp Harness L |[GXT/A%%E 1

15 3218-623000-00 Front Lamp HarnessR |BI/TA%R 1

16 3218-622000-00 Front Lamp Harness L |BIXTELER 1

17 0000-000299-00 Bolt M16 X 70 PEREESTIRR 4

18 0000-000220-00 Flatwasher 16 THE 4

19 0000-000191-00 Flatwasher 16 PR SR 4

20 0000-000482-00 Nut M16 INETBIRE 2

21 0000-000618-00 Screw M6*12 +F R SLIRET 4

22 0000-001350-00 Screw M4*12 +FREELIRET 3

23 0000-000122-00 Flatwasher g4 TR 3

24 0000-000702-00 Flatwasher g4 THE 3




15
b7
Tt
F"-F+




0104 Front Cover HIHNE

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 0000-000279-00 Bolt M 8X35 NNAIR2L 4

2 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 PR SR 17

3 0000-000210-00 Flatwasher @8 KB 8

4 0000-000196-00 Nut M8 125 4

5 3218-300001-00 Shock Absorber SRR 2

6 0000-000277-00 Bolt M8X25 1ZEM8X25 6

7 3218-311000-00 Cabinet NEREBIEE SR 1

8 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher o8 ey 13

9 3218-606000-00 Warning Light Switch ERTFAX 1 -2301400243

10 3218-310008-00 Cabinet I ZHIa 1

11 3218-310007-00 Cabinet | btz =) 1

12 3218-310010-00 Cover A S 1

13 3218-310009-00 Cabinet llI ZHIS 1

14 1220-150008-00 Screw 1257 8

15 3218-241000-00 Floor Board IR S AR 1 -010313

16 3218-240001-00 Rod g tAR RS 2

17 0000-000196-00 Nut M8 125 10

18 3218-240002-00 Cushion BRI R 1

19 3218-680000-00 Accelerator fniR=3 1 ComeSys
19 3218-680000-10 Accelerator fNEE 1

20 3218-600007-50 Meter N 1 Without LOGO
21 0000-000242-00 Bolt M8*16 AL IER IR 5

22 3218-200003-00 Right non-slip pedal\ Abh 7B ER 1

23 3218-200002-00 Left anti-slip pedal\ A B ER 1

24 3218-670001-00 Clip NEREFX 2 Cancelled
25 0000-000139-00 Nut M4 12N ARE 4 Cancelled
25 303000000055 Nut M4 4

1BIES BT/ AR
LSS




N4

).

Main Harness




0105 Back Cover EHE

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 0000-000242-00 Bolt M8*16 NI 2R 2

2 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 PR SR 21

3 0000-001424-10 Bolt M8 X12 AMgIEIR 2L 2

3 3125-200001-00 Torx bolt HSIEIRRE 2

4 3215-220001-00 Square Tube ®KFEHE 2 CPD15/13TV8

4 3218-220002-00 Square Tube KFEHE 2 CPD16/18/20TV8

5 3215-221000-00 Planking ass'y .L EMER 1 CPD15/13TV8,Parts being
phased out

5 3218-221000-00 Planking ass'y .L EMERIEE DAL 1 CPD18/16TV8,Parts being
phased out

5 3220-221000-00 Planking ass'y .L EMER 1 CPP20TV8,Parts being phased
ou

6 3218-220001-00 Handrail Holder HEFEZRE 4

7 3215-212000-00 Gas Spring s 1 CPD15/13TV8

7 3215-214000-10 Gas Spring SEE 1

7 3218-214000-00 Gas Spring SoEE 1 CPD16/18/20TV8

7 3218-214000-10 Gas Spring s 1

8 3218-210001-00 Shock Pad FERBER 2

9 3215-211000-00 Cap LEERBRL 1 CPD15T/13TV8,Parts being
phased out

9 3218-211000-00 Cap LEERBRL 1 CPD18/16TV8,Parts being
phased out

9 3220-211000-00 Cap EEREESRK 1 CPP20TV8,Parts being phased
ou

9 3618-211000-CO Cap EEREK 1 CPD18TV8 -C,Parts being
phased out

10 0000-000196-00 Nut M8 125 16

11 0000-000026-00 Screw M8X30 1257 2

12 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher g8 F 12

13 3218-213000-00 Connector Unit L ERBREEEAY 2

14 0000-000151-00 Screw M8X25 1257 6

15 3218-212000-10 Seat EEFE 1

16 3218-210003-10 Cover 28REFLIPE 1

17 0000-000255-00 Bolt M8X20 122 2

18 3215-231000-00 Planking R HMEMR 1 CPD15/13TV8,Parts being
phased out




18 3218-231000-00 Planking R AMNERIFE SR 1 CPD18/16TV8,Parts being
phased out

18 3220-231000-00 Planking .R GMER 1 CPP20TV8,Parts being phased
ou

18 3618-231000-CO Planking ass'y .R GRS R 1 CPPlBTV8-C,Parts being phased
ou

19 3218-220005-00 Cushion HF T EERE 4

20 3218-110100-00 Lock B30 1 -F24130051

21 0000-000618-00 Screw M6*12 +FRERLIRET 2 -F24130051

22 3125-210002-00 Rubber e 1 -081511

23 0000-000210-00 Flatwasher g8 ARE 11

24 0000-000278-00 Bolt M8 X30 1252 4

25 3125-210001-00 Harness Ring ELLE 1

26 1113-500012-E2 Emergency Stop Switch | {EFF % 1

26 3218-604000-00 Emergency stop switch |&EFHF % 1

27 3218-600002-00 Dust-Proof Mat bl g A 1

28 0000-000056-00 Lockwasher g6 pcEral 2 -F24130051

29 0000-000108-00 Nut M6 18N AIRE 2 -F24130051

30 3218-200004-00 Rubber sleeve MR EPIRERE 1

30 3218-200005-00 Bolt WEEFIER 1

31 3218-200004-00 Rubber sleeve Mz ENRERE 2

32 3125-600200-10 Micro Switch HEhFx 1







010501 Back Coverig4\ &

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS BiE

1 0000-000242-00 Bolt M8*16 NI 2R 2

2 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 PR SR 21

3 0000-001424-10 Bolt M8 X12 AMgIEIR 2L 2

4 3215-220001-00 Square Tube EFEAE 2 CPD15/13TV8

4 3218-220002-00 Square Tube KFEFE 2 CPD16/18/20TV8

5 3215-221000-00 Planking ass'y .L AR 1 CPD15/13TV8,Parts being
phased out

5 3218-221000-00 Planking ass'y .L EMERIEES 1 CPD18/16TV8,Parts being
phased out

5 3220-221000-00 Planking ass'y .L AR 1 CPtDZOTV8,Parts being phased
ou

6 3218-220001-00 Handrail Holder BFLZEE 4

7 3215-212000-00 Gas Spring SoEE 1 CPD15/13TV8

7 3215-214000-10 Gas Spring S 1

7 3218-214000-00 Gas Spring SEE 1 CPD16/18/20TV8

7 3218-214000-10 Gas Spring SoEE 1

8 3218-210001-00 Shock Pad LERBEE 2

9 3215-211000-00 Cap LEERERL 1 CPD15T/13TV8,Parts being
phased out

9 3218-211000-00 Cap LEERERL 1 CPD18/16TV8,Parts being
phased out

9 3220-211000-00 Cap FEREES 1 CPtDZOTV8,Parts being phased
ou

9 3618-211000-CO Cap LEERERL 1 CPD18TV8 -C,Parts being
phased out

10 0000-000196-00 Nut M8 125 16

11 0000-000026-00 Screw M8X30 1257 2

12 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher @8 ey 12

13 3218-213000-00 Connector Unit L ERREEEEAY 2

14 0000-000151-00 Screw M8X25 1257 6

15 3218-212000-10 Seat PEF3 1

15 3218-212000-20 Seat (16TA30046) EEFE 1 Optional

16 3218-210003-10 Cover 28RIEFLIFE 1

17 0000-000255-00 Bolt M8X20 122 2




18 3215-231000-00 Planking R GMER 1 CPD15/13TV8,Parts being
phased out

18 3218-231000-00 Planking R AMNERIFE SR 1 CPD18/16TV8,Parts being
phased out

18 3220-231000-00 Planking .R GMER 1 CPP20TV8,Parts being phased
ou

18 3618-231000-CO Planking ass'y .R GRS R 1 CPPlBTV8-C,Parts being phased
ou

19 3218-220005-00 Cushion HF T EERE 4

20 3525-210001-A0 Lock | K0 1 F24130052-

21 0000-001382-00 Screw M4 X16 1257 2 F24130052-

22 3125-210002-00 Rubber e 1 -081511

23 0000-000210-00 Flatwasher g8 ARE 11

24 0000-000278-00 Bolt M8 X30 1252 4

25 3125-210001-00 Harness Ring ELB 1

26 1113-500012-E2 Emergency Stop Switch |&1EFH % 1

26 3218-604000-00 Emergency stop switch |&2EF* 1

27 3218-600002-00 Dust-Proof Mat bl g A 1

28 3525-100009-00 Shock Absorber , Cap |EBiRZEMRBESE 1

28 3525-100012-A0 Lock I B30 11 1 F24130052

29 0000-000139-00 Nut M4 18N AR 2 F24130052-

29 303000000055 Nut M4 %F@Eﬁﬁ#?‘?% BE |2

30 0000-001424-10 Bolt M8 X12 AR 22 1

31 3218-200004-00 Rubber sleeve Mz ENRERE 2

32 3125-600200-10 Micro Switch HEh X 1

33 3218-212001-10 Seat Belt T2 1







010502 Back Coverig4\ &

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 0000-000242-00 Bolt M8*16 AL IER IR 6

2 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 PR SR 21

3 0000-001424-10 Bolt M8 X12 AMgIEIR 2L 2 -227180164

4 3215-220001-00 Square Tube EFEAE 2 -227130087 For CPD15/13TV8

4 3218-220002-00 Square Tube KFELHE 2 -227180164 For CPD20/18/16TV8

5 3215-221000-0B Planking L EMENR 1 -227130087 For CPD15/13TV8

5 3218-221000-0B Planking L EMER 1 -227130057 For CPD18/16TV8

5 3218-221000-0B Planking L EMER 1 -227170192 For CPD18/16TV8-C

5 3220-221000-0B Planking L EMENR 1 -227180164 For CPD20TV8/TV8-C

6 3218-220001-00 Handrail Holder BFELRE 4 -227180164

7 3215-212000-00 Gas Spring s 1 For CPD15/13TV8

7 3215-214000-10 Gas Spring SoEE 1

7 3218-214000-00 Gas Spring ReeE 1 For CPD16/18/20TV8 and
CPD16/18/20TV8-C

7 3218-214000-10 Gas Spring SoEE 1

8 3218-210001-00 Shock Pad FERBER 2 -227180164

9 3215-211000-CB Cap LEREAL 1 -227130087 For CPD15T/13TV8

9 3218-211000-CB Cap FERBBL 1 -227130057 For CPD18/16TV8

9 3218-211000-CB Cap LFERSAL 1 -227170192 For CPD18/16TV8-C

9 3220-211000-CB Cap LERIEES 1 -227180164 For CPD20TV8/TV8-C

10 0000-000196-00 Nut M8 125 16

11 0000-000026-00 Screw M8X30 1257 2

12 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher g8 F 12

13 3218-213000-00 Connector Unit EERREEEAY 2

14 0000-000151-00 Screw M8X25 1257 6

15 3218-212000-10 Seat EEFE 1

15 3218-212000-20 Seat (16TA30046) By 1 Optional

16 3218-210003-10 Cover 28X EHILIFE 1 -227180164

17 0000-000255-00 Bolt M8X20 1252 2

18 3215-231000-0B Planking R HMEHR 1 -227130087 For CPD15/13TV8

18 3218-231000-0B Planking R AHMER 1 -227130057 For CPD18/16TV8

18 3220-231000-0B Planking R HNENR 1 -227180164 For CPD20TV8

19 3218-220005-00 Cushion BF S g 4 -227180164




20 3525-210001-A0 Lock | KEN 1 F24130052- Parts being phased out
21 0000-001382-00 Screw M4 X16 1257 5 F24130052-

22 3215-221100-0A Plate PRI ZERIEE S 2 For CPD15/13TV8

22 3218-221100-0A Plate PRI IR 2 For CPD18/16TV8

22 3220-221100-0A Mounting Board PRI 2R 2 -227180164 For CPD20TV8/TV8-C
23 0000-000210-00 Flatwasher g8 KEE 11

24 0000-000278-00 Bolt M8 X30 122 4

25 3125-210001-00 Harness Ring ELE 1

26 1113-500012-E2 Emergency Stop Switch |21EFHF % 1

26 3218-604000-00 Emergency stop switch |&EHF % 1

27 3218-600002-00 Dust-Proof Mat ERtilErd VAl e 1

28 3525-100009-00 Shock Absorber , Cap |EBHRENRBEEE 1 Cancelled

28 3525-100012-A0 Lock Il 0 11 1 F24130052- Parts being phased out
28 3525-100012-A0 Lock Il B0 11 1 F24130052

29 0000-000139-00 Nut M4 18N AIRE 2 F24130052-

29 303000000055 Nut M4 iF@Eﬁb‘tﬁ:ﬁ@ BE (2

30 3218-212001-10 Seat Belt Eoec i) 1

31 3218-200004-00 Rubber sleeve MR ERERE 2

32 3125-600200-10 Micro Switch BEpFHx 1




—22 Optional

To Master Wire Hamess

1
|

Main Harmness




010503 Back Coverig4\ &

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 0000-000242-00 Bolt M8*16 NI 2R 4

2 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 PR SR 18

3 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher g8 F 20

4 3215-221000-10 Planking ass'y .L FELRAEMNIES 1 227130088- For CPD13/15TV8

4 3218-221000-10 Planking ass'y .L LR AN 1 227130058- For CPD16/18TV8

4 3218-221000-10 Planking ass'y .L LR AEMNRIES 1 227170193- For CPD16/18TV8-C

4 3218-221000-10 Planking ass'y .L FELRAEMNIES 1 227180165- For CPD20TV8/TV8-C

5 3215-231000-10 Planking R FELRAMNRIES 1 227130088- For CPD13/15TV8

5.1 3218-231000-10 Planking R EREMIRIEHE 1 227180165- For CPD20TV8, superseded by
3218-231000-20

511 3218-231000-20 Riglfét Sidetpa nel FZRAMNIEH 1 227180165- For CPD20TV8, BGD-21-007651

weldmen

5.2 3218-231000-10 Planking R EREMIRIEHE 1 227130058~ For CPD16/18TV8, superseded
by 3218-231000-20

521 3218-231000-20 Right side panel FZRAMNIEH 1 227130058- For CPD16/18TV8, BGD-21-

weldment 007651

6 3215-221100-0A Plate RO ZEMRIEEE 2 For CPD13/15TV8

6 3218-221100-0A Plate PRI EEMR 2 For CPD16/18TV8 and
CPD16/18TV8-C

6 3218-221100-0A Plate PRI IR 2 227180165- For CPD120TV8/TV8-C

7 3215-212000-10 Gas Spring s 1 For CPD13/15TV8

7 3218-214000-10 Gas Spring SoEE 1 For CPD16/18/20TV8

8 0000-000550-00 Nut M8 TRRA 18

9 3215-211000-10 Cap BRI 1 227130088~ For CPD13/15TV8

9 3218-211000-10 Cap EERERIEH 1 227130058- For CPD16/18TV8

9 3218-211000-10 Cap EERERIEN 1 227180165- For CPD20TV8

9 3218-211000-C0O Cap FBiRER 1 227180165- For CPD20TV8-C

9 3218-211000-C0O Cap FEIRENR 1 227170193- For CPD16/18TV8-C

10 3218-200004-00 Rubber sleeve MR EPIRERE 2

11 1113-500012-E2 Emergency Stop Switch |2 % 1

11 3218-604000-00 Emergency stop switch |&2EF* 1

12 3218-110006-00-01 Lock KEN 1

13 302003000017 Screw M5x10 1257 5

14 3218-213000-00 Connector Unit L ERREEREAY 2




15 0000-000151-00 Screw M8 X 25 12ET 8

16 3218-212000-10 Seat PETE 1

16 3218-212000-20 Seat (16TA30046) 1% 1 Optional
16 3218-215000-10 Seat PETR SR 1 For CE
17 3218-212001-00 Seat Belt T2 1

18 3125-600200-10 Micro Switch HopF % 1

19 0000-000278-00 Bolt M8 X 30 122 4

20 3125-210001-00 Harness Ring ELE 1

21 3218-600002-00 Dust-Proof Mat btz 1 DA 1

22 3215-611011-00 OPS system OPS%&%: 1 Optional
23 3112-611011-00-AB Tieline A 1 Optional
24 3218-771000-00 Seat Solenoid Valve JEE 15 EB iR 1 Optional
25 3113-722000-30 Connector #k 1 Optional
26 303001000003 Nut 25 2

27 304000000049 Flatwasher ¢5 P R 2







0106 Back Cover TW8 FAETWS

Fs |SHES Ev &Y SHRM e |EHRIS BiE
1 3218-210005-A0 Cover - 1
2 3218-210002-A0 Cover Plate Il =Rl 1
3 3218-210001-A0 Cover Plate | =Rl 1
4 3218-214000-A0 Gas Spring SHE 1
5 3218-210004-A0 Cover S IEES 1
6 3218-330018-A0 Retainer plate B R i & E AR 1
7 3218-212002-A0 Front plate EEIE EIR 1
8 3218-212001-A0 Black plate NS IR 1




\Iu-!fnl\\-n-u
\

\
e
rdiiiiliiiiriii.lllv

°e—e

—o -—d




0201 Operating Control System &{ER%E

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS BiE
1 0000-000054-00 Nut M10 NAEEECHK 3

2 0000-000063-00 Flatwasher 10 I ERE 2

3 0000-000278-00 Bolt M8 X30 1252 2

4 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 IR E R 6

5 3125-634000-00 Flasher Wire Harness  |INIFt885% R 1 -090512 Cancel
6 3218-310011-00 Oil Cup Fixed Plate SHAFEIE MR 1

7 0000-000279-00 Bolt M 8X35 NNAIR2L 4

8 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher o8 ey 12

9 0000-000251-00 Bolt M10X25 1252 2

10 0000-000007-00 Flatwasher 10 ] 4

11 3218-310006-00 Oil Cup Fixed Plate H s ERE E R 2

12 3218-315000-00 Cup il SRR 1

13 0000-000273-00 Bolt M6X20 AR IR 2

14 0000-000056-00 Lockwasher g6 SR 2

15 0000-000380-00 Flatwasher g6 F 2

16 3218-320004-00 Rubber Washer PaERLTERE TS |1

17 0000-000196-00 Nut M8 125 6

18 0000-000228-00 Bolt M12 X 25 1252 4

19 0000-000060-00 Flatwasher g12 IR E R 4

20 0000-000373-00 Flatwasher g12 FH 4

21 0000-000166-00 Nut M6 INEBRCHK 2

22 3218-600600-10 Flasher At as 1 -090512
23 3125-637000-00 Brake Switch Harness  |HlIzhFFx4kER 1

24 0000-000630-00 Nut M12 18N AHIRE 4

25 3112-603000-00 Key Lock FARLFF XA H 1

26 3218-605000-00 Switch o F %< 1

27 3125-635000-00 Hand Brake Harmess FRAXER 1 -090512
27 3425-222000-00 Hand Brake Harness FRFAXER 1 090512







0202 Hand Brake Assembly F#|EmR

Fs |SHES Ev &Y SHRM e |EHRIS BiE
1 3218-313100-00 Hand Brake FHIshEH SR 1
2 0000-000376-00 Pin $2.5X20 FOHE 1
3 3218-313200-00 Touch Plate b0 Yl 1
4 3218-310002-00 Hand Brake DraglineR | =% S A HIGpHIER 1
5 3218-310003-00 Hand Brake Dragline L |= sa&#InpHIER 1




To Detent R To Detent L




0203 Parking Brake E#lzEh

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3125-310006-00 Cushion ZpE 1

2 3125-310005-00 Treadle Washer BB AR IR 1

3 3218-314000-00 Pedal,brake ISR 1

4 3125-310001-00 Shaft sleeve KHE 1

5 3125-310002-00 Bushing R BRERE 2

6 3125-310003-00 Spring B shos 2 1

7 0000-000460-00 Pin Shaft $8*26 Gk 1

7 307006000009 Pin Shaft @8x30 FEitH 1

8 0000-000296-00 Pin 2 X20 FOH 1

9 3515-310009-00 Master Cylinder FEh 23R 1

9 3515-310009-10 brake master cylinder |#IshE23R 1

10 0000-000468-00 Clip 810-16 K 2

11 3218-310001-00 Vitta RENE 1

12 3218-310005-00 Vitta ll = aBIhIRE I 1 Right
13 3218-310004-00 Vitta | =S RHISIRE | 1 Left







020402 Steering Assembly# A2

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 3218-323000-10 Steering Wheel HEiE 1

2 3218-323030-10 Hornhood S 1

3 0000-000251-00 Bolt M10X25 1252 4

4 0000-000007-00 Flatwasher ®10 ] 4

5 0000-000386-00 Screw M6x20 1257 4

6 0000-000056-00 Lockwasher g6 p:ked] 8

7 0000-000123-00 Flatwasher g6 FHBICEK 8

8 3218-320010-00 Rubber Bush PaERRRENE 4

9 3218-320009-00 Cushion EREEgRE 4

10 3218-326000-00 Steering Column HaEaay 1 Before 2321800345

10 3218-326000-10 Steering Column HoEaAas 1 After 2321800345

11 0000-000462-00 Bearing 619057 R ER G 1

12 3218-320008-0A Handle BEFIR 1

13 3218-320005-0A pin $20*50 White zinc  [B1EH I 1 Before 2321800345

13 3218-320005-20 Axis Il B 1 After 2321800345

14 3218-320015-0B Washer KRR EH 1

15 3218-325000-00 Steering Shaft T mELHAY 1

16 3218-321000-00 Steering Bracket PaEFLZERIEHS 1

17 0000-000054-00 Nut M10 NAEEECHK 2

18 0000-000063-00 Flatwasher ®10 R E R 6

19 3218-320013-00 Steering Bush HaidnENE 4

20 3218-320014-0A Steering bolt AR IR 2

21 3218-320007-00 Flatwasher FadieiERE 2

22 0000-000320-00 Screw M6*35 RSB R LIRE] 4

23 3218-320002-00 Cover, back HEREER 1

24 3218-320001-00 Cover, front A AR SR 1

25 3218-600900-00 Swith HERX 1

25 3218-600900-01 Waterproof BB BT X 1 for cold storage
combination switch

26 0000-000077-00 Screw M6*12 AN AR IRET 1

27 3218-312100-00 Redirector Bracket Erss R ERA N 1

28 3114-740000-00 Redirector s 1 2312000650- GY,BGD-22-005735

28 3218-740000-00 Redirector o2 1 YT







020401 Steering Assembly F SR

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3218-323000-00 Steering Wheel HEiE 1 F2313035-
2 0000-000643-00 Bearing 61904-27 ARSI 1 Parts being phased out
3 0000-000293-00 Retainer Ring 320 AR M I EIARY 1 Parts being phased out
4 0000-000386-00 Screw M6x20 1257 4
5 0000-000056-00 Lockwasher g6 SR 8
6 0000-000123-00 Flatwasher @6 THECE 8
7 3218-320010-00 Rubber Bush HRERgRERE 4
8 3218-320009-00 Cushion EaEdgRe 4
9 3218-320003-0A Steering Shaft L mE4H 1 F2313035- Parts being phased out
10 3218-326100-00 Steering Column HaEdsa 1 F2313035- Parts being phased out
11 0000-000326-00 Screw M6*12 +FRELIRET 1 F2313035-
11 0000-001381-00 Screw M4 X12 1257 1 F24130052
12 3218-320008-00-B Handle BFIR 1 Parts being phased out
13 3218-320005-0A pin $20*50 White zinc | Bl &5 II 1 After F2313035- Before
2321800345
13 3218-320005-20 Axis |l 5 I 1 After 2321800345
14 0000-000856-00 Flatwasher ®11 KB A% 1
15 0000-000210-00 Flatwasher @8 ABE 1
16 3218-321000-00 Steering Bracket BRERRERENS 1
17 0000-000054-00 Nut M10 INEBRCHK 2
18 0000-000063-00 Flatwasher 10 IR E R 6
19 3218-320013-00 Steering Bush HEEEENE 4
20 3218-320014-00 Bolt HEine iR iReg 2
21 3218-320007-00 Flatwasher e R E 2
22 0000-000487-00 Screw ST4.2*32 +F iR B RIRE] 4 Cancelled
23 3218-320002-00 Cover, back HEEER 1
24 3218-320001-00 Cover, front A EAERIER 1
25 3218-326001-00 Nut M16X1.5 125 1 F2313035- Parts being phased out
26 0000-000278-00 Bolt M8 X 30 1252 1 Parts being phased out
27 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher o8 Ir AL E A 2 Parts being phased out
28 3218-326200-00 Gimbal ¥\ mEkihEs 1 F2313035- Parts being phased out
29 3218-325000-00 Steering Shaft T mEihAY 1
30 0000-000462-00 Bearing 619057 R ER S 1
31 0000-000251-00 Bolt M10X25 1252 4




32 0000-000007-00 Flatwasher ®10 ] 4

33 3218-312100-00 Redirector Bracket Haas e m=iRA N 1

34 3218-740000-00 Redirector s 1

35 0000-000630-00 Nut M12 18 SRR 1 Parts being phased out

36 3218-323010-10 Horn Button W \3% £ 1 F2313035- Parts being phased out

37 3218-323020-00 Handle F1R 1 Parts being phased out

38 3218-600900-00 Swith HEFX 1

38 3218-600900-01 Waterproof BikKBEFRX 1 for cold storage
combination switch

39 0000-000077-00 Screw M6*12 A AEAELIRET 1

40 0000-000863-00 Flatwasher 16 KEE 1 F2313035- Parts being phased out

41 3218-326002-00 Chassis Assembly EZSH 1 F2313035-

42 3218-323030-10 Hornhood S 1 F2313035-

43 3218-323040-00 Insulating Sleeve H®EE 1 F2313035- Parts being phased out

44 3218-326003-00 Flatwasher BEE 1 F2313035-

45 0000-000320-00 Screw M6*35 A AEAELIRET 4

46 3218-323000-10-B Steering Wheel HEE 1 F2313035-

Assembly

I r;clud ing#(1,25,35,36,37,40,42,4
3







0204 Steering Assembly #E4E &R

Fs |SHES Ev &Y SHRM e |EHRIS BiE
1 3218-323000-00 Steering Wheel HEiE 1 -F2313034
2 0000-000643-00 Bearing 61904-27 ARSI 2

3 0000-000293-00 Retainer Ring 20 IS M EARY 2

4 0000-000386-00 Screw M6x20 1257 4

5 0000-000056-00 Lockwasher g6 SR 8

6 0000-000123-00 Flatwasher @6 THECE 8

7 3218-320010-00 Rubber Bush HRERgRERE 4

8 3218-320009-00 Cushion EaEdgRe 4

9 3218-320003-00 Steering Shaft L mE4H 1 -F2313034
10 3218-322000-00 Steering Column HREFEEDSK 1 -F2313034
11 3125-639000-00 Horn switch harness N FF KL R 1 -F2313034 Cancel
12 3218-320008-00-B Handle EFIR 1

13 3218-320005-00 Pin Shaft $20*50 FESH 1 -F2313034
14 0000-000856-00 Flatwasher ®11 KB A% 1

15 0000-000210-00 Flatwasher g8 KEE 1

16 3218-321000-00 Steering Bracket FaERLZERIEYS 1

17 0000-000054-00 Nut M10 NABSCEK 2

18 0000-000063-00 Flatwasher ®10 IR 6

19 3218-603000-00 Horn Switch W\FF X ACLB 14 1 -F2313034
20 3218-320014-00 Bolt B riheitiRe 2

21 3218-320007-00 Flatwasher i nest R E 2

22 0000-000487-00 Screw ST4.2*32 +FREELBRIRET 4 Cancelled
23 3218-320002-00 Cover, back HEEEER 1

24 3218-320001-00 Cover, front FHEEFIER 1

25 0000-000320-00 Screw M6*35 R ETI S 4

26 0000-000278-00 Bolt M8 X30 1252 1

27 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher g8 TR 2

28 3218-324000-00 Gimbal w5 mEkiEs 1 -F2313034
29 3218-325000-00 Steering Shaft T mELhAY 1

30 0000-000462-00 Bearing 619057 R R BREH 1

31 0000-000251-00 Bolt M10X25 1252 4

32 0000-000007-00 Flatwasher 10 FH 4

33 3218-312100-00 Redirector Bracket HrHssRZRERAN 1

34 3218-740000-00 Redirector ERES 1




35 0000-000630-00 Nut M12 18N ARE 1

36 3218-323030-00 Hornhood BN 1 -F2313034
37 3218-323020-00 Handle F1R 1

38 3218-608000-00 Swith TRHABEFX 1 -150113
39 3218-607000-00 Light Switch JITHCAEFF R 1 -150113
40 0000-000077-00 Screw M6*12 N ARESLERET 1

41 3218-320013-00 Steering Bush ErERENE 4

42 3218-600900-00 Swith HEFX 1 150113-







0205 Valve Control Linkage ZB&IiREIEAT

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3218-730000-10 Control Valve-Two BRI 1
1 3218-730000-20 Control Valve-Three % BRI 1
1 3218-730000-30 Control Valve Four %Ki 1
2 3218-330001-00 Pin hEs%sHE] 1
3 0000-000306-00 Bolt M10X1.25X25 ANEKRERMATFRIRA |3
4 0000-000063-00 Flatwasher 10 P R 3
5 0000-000007-00 Flatwasher 10 ] 3
6 3218-331000-00 Board LRI T ER 1
7 0000-000255-00 Bolt M8X20 1252 4
8 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 IR E R 8
9 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher 8 ey 8
10 0000-000368-00 Screw M8*12 FEREATLIRE] 4
11 3218-330005-00 Cover ZRRER 1
12 0000-000242-00 Bolt M8*16 AL IR IR AT 4
13 3218-330002-00 Holder 5 TRERETFV 1
14 3218-330006-00 Knob-Lift EFHF1R 1
15 3218-330007-00 Knob-Tilt 15 AR 1
16 3218-330008-00 Knob-Sway M F1R 1
17 3218-330009-00 Knob-Attachment BAEFIR 1
18 0000-000740-00 Nut M8 %F@E‘Eﬁ#ﬁ% BE |1
19 3218-330003-00 Holder 6 TEREFVI 1
20 3218-336100-00 Rod-Control Valve SR IR IR 4
21 0000-000552-00 Nut M8 125 4
22 3218-336001-00 Joint BERYE 4
23 0000-000296-00 Pin 2 X20 FOH 4
24 0000-000460-00 Pin Shaft $8*26 FESH 4
24 307006000009 Pin Shaft @8x30 FEitH 4
25 3218-330004-00 Bearing Al =R S 8
26 3218-337000-00 Bracket FXREZEWR 4 With (1)
26 3218-337000-10 Bracket o FF R &R 4 With(2)
27 0000-000264-00 Bolt M6X12 AR IR 8
28 0000-000056-00 Lockwasher g6 pkrsy 8
29 0000-000123-00 Flatwasher g6 TRECE 8




30 3218-605001-00 Rubber Cover BRE 4
31 0000-000295-00 Pin 1.2X12 HFOE 4
32 3525-330012-00 Pin Shaft 25 18 15 S 122 i 4
33 3218-332000-00 Control Lever,Lift —EXAT 1
34 3218-333000-00 Control Lever,Tilt ZEXAT 1
35 3218-334000-00 Control Lever,Sway = EXHT 1
36 3218-335000-00 Control Lever, PO BXAF 1
Attachment
37 3125-636000-00 Switch Harness RiAshFRL&ER -090512 Three
37 3218-627000-00 Eump Micro Switch RIFBHFFRLLR 090512
arness
37 3218-628000-00 Switch Harness FohifskER 1 Two
37 3218-629000-00 Switch Harness R XKLL R4E 1 Four
38 3218-605000-00 Switch HEh X 4
38 3218-605000-10 Micro Switch REhF X 4 option
39 3218-600006-00 Rubber Washer HEL 3
40 3218-332002-00 Collar ERER 1 Nunwberaccordnw to the
demand # 2% FE
41 0000-000390-00 Flatwasher g5 ] 4
42 302004000007 Screw M4*30 +F R SLIRET 2
43 0000-000702-00 Flatwasher g4 FHRE 4
44 0000-000122-00 Flatwasher g4 Ir AL E A 2
45 0000-000139-00 Nut M4 12N ARE 1
45 303000000055 Nut M4 1

1BIES BT/ A RE
LSS







0206 Armrest assembly TW8 #kF S TW8(Parts being phased out)

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 3218-331000-A0 Plate-up L= ER 1 Parts being phased out
2 3218-330015-A0 Bolt LPiERE 1 Parts being phased out
3 0000-000958-00 Collar ¢8 FOHEE 1 Parts being phased out
4 3218-330010-A0 Sleeve LFHEES 1 Parts being phased out
5 3218-330014-A0 Bolt SRR 1 Parts being phased out
6 3218-330016-A0 Nut-A EE A 1 Parts being phased out
7 0000-000242-00 Bolt M8*16 INE IR R IRAL 2 Parts being phased out
8 3218-332000-A0 Gas Spring SHE SRR 1 Parts being phased out
9 0000-000589-00 Retainer Ring @16 AR M I EIARY 1 Parts being phased out
10 3218-330021-A0 Sleeve HEER 1 Parts being phased out
11 3218-330008-A0 Handle BEFIHEMS 1 Parts being phased out
12 3218-330009-A0 Bolt [EEIRZA 1 Parts being phased out
13 3218-330019-A0 Plate-down TX#ER 1 Parts being phased out
14 0000-000278-00 Bolt M8 X 30 1252 2 Parts being phased out
15 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher 28 IR 8 Parts being phased out
16 0000-000540-00 Flat Washer @8 FH 12 Parts being phased out
17 0000-000550-00 Nut M8 TREs 4 Parts being phased out
18 0000-000942-00 Bearing 3h#6000-Z 2 Parts being phased out
19 3218-330017-A0 Screw M8*6 [EERET 2 Parts being phased out
20 3218-330011-A0 Nut-B EERAB 6 Parts being phased out
21 3218-330007-A0 Cover TEI 1 Parts being phased out
22 1220-150008-00 Screw 1257 5 Parts being phased out
23 3218-330006-A0 Cover | TEI 1 Parts being phased out
24 3218-330013-A0 Limiting block SHBBAIR 2 Cancelled

24 3218-330013-AA Limiting block SHRAIIR 2 Parts being phased out
25 0000-000109-00 Screw M8 X 16 1257 4 Parts being phased out
26 3218-333000-A0 Plate LEFER 1 Parts being phased out
27 3218-330012-A0 Guide SH 2 Cancelled

27 3218-330012-AA Guide =2 2 Parts being phased out
28 0000-000425-00 Nut M10 INETBIRE 8 Parts being phased out
29 0000-000063-00 Flatwasher ®10 Ir AL E A 4 Parts being phased out
30 0000-000547-00 Flat Washer 10 T8 4 Parts being phased out
31 3218-330004-A0 Cover ll LI 1 Parts being phased out




32 3218-330002-A0 Cover | FEI 1 Parts being phased out

33 3218-330001-A0 Cushion 3218-330001-A0 1 Parts being phased out

34 3218-330005-A0 Lunching FEXREAX 4 Cancelled

34 ck11-560003-00 thumb switch HEHX 4 Parts being phased out

35 0000-000277-00 Bolt M8X25 2FEM8X25 2 Parts being phased out

36 1113-500012-E2 Emergency Stop Switch |21EFHF % 1

36 3218-604000-00 Emergency stop switch |&EHF % 1 Parts being phased out

37 3218-330022-A0 Cover =R 1 Number according to the
demand #2&FE 3K, Parts being
phased out

38 0000-001520-00 Bearing [ERSEHES 4 Parts being phased out







0301 Driving System IRZEHZRSE

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 3218-650000-00 Driving Motor IXhEEAL 2 -F2219008 4.5KW

1 3218-650000-10 Driving Motor IXBHEBH, 2 F2219009- 4.8KW

1 3218-650000-2A Driving Motor IXTHEBH 2 2312000378- S5KW,HP

2 3218-410001-00 O-ring 76*2.,5 OZE 2

3 3218-410000-00 Gearbox Ass'y TREs 1 -2311201017

3.1 3218-410000-A0 Right Gearbox Ass'y TRFE(f) 1 2311201018-

3.1 3218-410000-A1 Left Gearbox Ass'y TRFE () 1 2311201018-

4 0000-000379-00 Flatwasher g14 FHE 14

5 0000-000233-00 Flatwasher g14 IR 14

6 0000-000288-00 Bolt M14 X 95 NI 2R 10

7 0000-000445-00 Bolt M14X55 AL IR IR AT 4

8 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher @8 rHp 6

9 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 IR E R 6

10 0000-000280-00 Bolt M8 X60 AL IR IR AT 2

11 0000-000281-00 Bolt M8 X80 AR IR 4

12 3218-420000-00 Driving Wheel See 0303 |SZ/0\A 2 For CPD13/15/
16/18TV8,Cancelled

12 3218-420000-10 Driving Wheel See 0303 |SE/0BR 2 For CPD13/15/16/18TV8

12 3218-420000-30 Driving Wheel See 0303 |SK/0\fR 2 ?or CPD13/15/16/18TV8 Without

race

12 3220-420000-00 Driving Wheel See 0303 |SE/0A 2 For CPD20TV8,Cancelled

12 3220-420000-10 Front Tires 200 X50-10 [SE/0MB 2 For CPD20TV8

12 3220-420000-30 Driving Wheel IXGHES 2 For CPD20TV8 Without Trace

13 3218-400002-00 Nut 125 10

14 3218-400003-00 Nut Cover BEE 10

15 3218-400001-00 Transition Joint TRFEGIIRELEEL 2

16 3218-650001-00 Encoder RS2 2 -F2219008

16 3218-650001-10 Encoder Ymho2s 2 F2219009- For 3218-650000-10

16 3218-650001-2A Pump encoder ‘mho2s 2 2312000378- For 3218-650000-2A

17 3218-650004-00 Nut BYISR B EERE 2

18 3218-650003-00 Washer BE 2

19 3218-650002-00 Gear Pt 2







0302 Gearbox assembly (SN up to-2311201017) ZERFESAR

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS BiE
1 3218-410002-00 Circlip 30X 1.5 S 1
2 3218-410003-00 Bearing T FEER G 1
3 3218-410004-00 big gear PANZSE 1
4 3218-410005-00 Bearing thE A Th R 1
5 3218-410006-00 cover up B 1
6 3218-410008-00 Drive Pinion 2N eSET 1
7 3218-410009-00 Pin izl 1
8 3218-410010-00 Cap Screw 1257 8
9 3218-410011-00 Flatwasher [EHRE 1
10 3218-410012-00 Inner Disc Carrier AR A LR 1
11 3218-410013-00 Cylindrical Pin 55 1
12 3218-410014-00 Pressure Spring [EF154E 3
13 3218-410015-00 Fixing Plate EEMR 1
14 3218-410016-00 Olutter clutch pressure  |ABE&EEER 4
plate

15 3218-410018-00 Pressure Disc Set [EF71%7E s ik 1
16 3218-410019-00 Nut FERA 1
17 3218-410020-00 Bearing [ B R T e 3
18 3218-410021-00 Planet Gear TESR 3
19 3218-410022-00 Inner Clutch Disk ANEGeER 3
20 3218-410023-00 Torx-Screw AL LIRET 10
21 3218-410024-00 Sesling ring EEHIF 4
22 3218-410025-00 Screw Plug I2hEE 2
23 3218-410026-00 Washer HERH 1
24 3218-410027-00 Bearing B3R F oA 1
25 3218-410028-00 NILOS-Ring NILOS-I4 1
26 3218-410029-00 Flatwasher BE 1
27 3218-410030-00 Housing =& 1
28 3218-410032-00 Bolt 1252 5
29 3218-410033-00 Bearing TR A 1
30 3218-410034-00 Pentagonal Wheel H AR 1
31 3218-410035-00 Internal Gear A 1
32 3218-410036-00 Seal Ring AETHE 1




33 3218-410037-00 Screw Plug With Magnet |B{ 4 1R FEEE 2
34 3218-410038-00 Brake Lever, Complete |HIEpHT 1
35 3218-410039-00 Seal Ring HAETE 1
36 3218-410040-00 planet carrier TEERE 1
37 3218-410041-00 FEY-Ring FEYZEEIE 1
38 3218-410042-00 Toothed Disc NE 1







030201 Gearbox assembly (SN from 2311201018-) T5EFE SR

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3218-410002-00 Circlip 30X 1.5 S ML E 1
2 3218-410003-00 Bearing T FEER G 1
3 3218-41001X-A0 helical gear PANZSE 1
4 3218-41002X-A0 Bearing S 1
5 3218-410006-00 cover up B 1
6 3218-41003X-A0 Drive pinion 2 INPSE 1
7 3218-410009-00 Pin izl 1
8 3218-410010-00 Cap Screw 1257 8
9 3218-410011-00 Flatwasher [EHRE 1
10 3218-41004X-A0 Inner Disc Carrier AR A LR 1
11 3218-410013-00 Cylindrical Pin 55 1
12 3218-410014-00 Pressure Spring [EF154E 3
13 3218-410015-00 Fixing Plate EEMR 1
14 3218-41005X-A0 Olutter clutch pressure  |ABE&EEER 4
plate

15 3218-41006X-A0 Pressure setting disc  |[E/7I&E iR 1
16 3218-410037-00 Screw Plug With Magnet | BE IR e EE 1
17 3218-41007X-A0 Brake lever GV 3
18 3218-410039-00 Seal Ring A E B 3
19 3218-41008X-A0 Inner Clutch Disk ANESesER 3
20 3218-41009X-A0 screw M8X35 1257 10
21 3218-410024-00 Sesling ring EEHIF 4
22 3218-410025-00 Screw Plug I2hEE 2
23 3218-41010X-A0 Breathing apparatus IR 28 1
24 3218-41011X-A0 pin i 1
25 3218-41012X-A0 Valve DG 1







0303 Driving Wheel IXzh%¢

Fs |BHES E &= 1] SHAM HE |EnFIS &E

1 3218-421000-00 Rim Set i 1 CPD13/15/16/18TV8

1 3220-421000-00 Rim Set BiE 1 CPD20TV8

2 3218-420001-10 Front Tires FIELYi) 1 CPD13/15/16/18TV8

2 3218-420001-20 Front Tires BI%CHA 1 For CPD13/15/16/18TV8 Wihtout
Trace,Cancelled

2 3218-420001-30 Front Tires MR 1 %:_or CPD13/15/16/18TV8 Wihtout

race

2 3220-420001-10 Front Tires BIfCHA 1 CPD20TV8

2 3220-420001-20 Front Tires BICHA 1 For CPD20TV8 Wihtout Trace
,Cancelled

2 3220-420001-30 Front Tires 200 X50-10 |3B4 1 For CPD20TV8 Without Trace







0401 Rear Axle Steering Assembly [Sifi%mE M

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 0000-000055-00 Screw M6X16 1257 2

2 0000-000056-00 Lockwasher g6 SR 4

3 0000-000380-00 Flatwasher g6 ] 4

4 3218-500001-00 Potentiometer Holder |EBfu2§x %R 1 Parts being phased out
5 0000-000446-00 Bolt M16 X 50 AL IR R IR AT 5

6 0000-000191-00 Flatwasher 16 P R 5

7 0000-000190-00 Flatwasher 16 FHBICEK 5

8 3218-500004-00 Stud SR 10

9 3218-520000-00 Steering Axle g 1

9 3218-520000-10 Steering Axle See 0402 |& [ 1

10 3218-510000-00 82(%( Tires Ass'y See SN 2 Cancelled

11 3218-500003-00 Nut IREVNRR 20

12 3218-500006-00 Shield Rubber BAIZ3irsS 1

13 3218-500007-00 Rubber R E R ARER 1

14 0000-000122-00 Flatwasher g4 PR SR 2

15 0000-000328-00 Screw M4*30 +FRE R LIRE] 2

16 0000-000264-00 Bolt M6X12 AR IR 2

17 3218-600800-00 Potentiometer BN 1 Parts being phased out
18 0000-000702-00 Flatwasher g4 FHRE 2

19 3218-500002-00 Potentiometer Shaft FB 234 1 Parts being phased out
20 0000-000233-00 Flatwasher g14 I E R 10

21 0000-000108-00 Nut M6 18N AHIRE 1 Cancelled

21 0000-000550-00 Nut M8 ERRsg 1 Cancelled

22 3218-500005-0A Nut Cover B2EE 1 Cancelled







040101 Rear Axle Steering Assembly/5#74% &1 5. 6%

Note : The potentiometer bracket and the potentiometer are provided for the general purpose of the old model and the new model together, but not separately.

#iE | BURSRN BRI —REERNFTER, 2HENER,

F5 |SHES E&=E0 EHEF HE |EwnFT &iF
1 0000-000055-00 Screw M6 X 16 1257 2

2 0000-000056-00 Lockwasher g6 pekrsy 2

3 0000-000380-00 Flatwasher g6 ] 2

4 3218-500001-0A Potentiometer Holder |FBfigssx 21 1

5 0000-000446-00 Bolt M16 X 50 AR 2R 5

6 0000-000191-00 Flatwasher g16 TR SR 5

7 0000-000190-00 Flatwasher @16 THECE 5

8 3218-500004-00 Stud ERIRAE 10

9 3218-520000-10 Steering Axle See 0402 | ¥ [@1# 1

10 3218-510000-10 Back Tires L0BR15%4.5-8 2 With Trace
10 3218-510000-30 8285 Tires Ass'y See SMPN: 2 Without Trace
11 3218-500003-00 Nut IREVR A} 20

12 3218-500005-0A Nut Cover BEE 1

13 3625-600003-00 Potentiometer AEBAIER 1

14 3218-500006-00 Shield Rubber FBAESIPE 1

15 0000-000028-00 Screw M4 X10 1257 2

16 0000-000122-00 Flatwasher g4 R E R 2

17 0000-000702-00 Flatwasher g4 THE 2

18 3218-900002-00 Bolt M6 X 14 1252 1

19 3218-500007-00 Rubber RIS 1

20 0000-000264-00 Bolt M6X12 AR 2R 2







0402 Steering Axle %@

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3218-520001-00 Nut M39X1.5 125 1
2 3218-520002-00 Washer IEHER A 1
3 3218-520003-00 O-Ring ORI HE 1
4 3218-520004-00 Bushing HE 1
5 3218-520005-00 Bearing 32010 Bh 1
6 3218-520006-00 U-Ring U T @ 4
7 3218-520007-00 Ring 45X50X12 TEWR 2
8 3218-520029-00 O-Ring O &+ B 1
9 3218-520009-00 Cylinder Shaft JEEMK 1
10 3218-520010-00 Rotary Bearings [El3% 57 FE 1
11 3218-520011-00 Cylinder idR] 2
12 3218-520026-00 Bearing 30208 LHIZES 2
13 3218-520027-00 Seal Ring BEE 2
14 3218-520014-00 Bearing 32015 Bh 1
15 3218-520015-00 Seal Ring BHE 1
16 3218-520016-00 Gear Axle S IEH 1
17 3218-520017-00 Shaft Ha it 1
18 3218-520018-00 Pin A10 X 24 £ 1
19 3218-520025-00 Hub B8 2
20 3218-520020-00 Cover BEE 2
21 3218-520021-00 Nut M24 X2 125 2
22 3218-520022-00 Flatwasher BE 2
23 3218-520023-00 Pin 5X45 FOHE 2
24 3218-520024-00 Bearing 30206 LHIZS 2







0403 Steering Wheel #[@%

Fs

SHES

E&=T0 SHRM e |EHRIS BiE
1 3218-511000-00 Rim Set WA 1
2 3218-510001-10 Back Tires E1ha 1 With Trace
2 3218-510001-20 Back Tires TR 1 Without Trace
2 3218-510001-30 Back Tires TR 1




)

A

o
v
et
P

{ oste
&

%




0501 Electrical components E2385TfF

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3218-690002-00 Fuse 15A RG22 2

2 3218-690001-00 Fuse 10A R 22 4

3 3218-690000-00 Fuse Box FE2E 1

4 3125-633000-00 Fuse Box Harness R 225 R 1

5 0000-000123-00 Flatwasher g6 FHECE 11

6 0000-000056-00 Lockwasher g6 p:ked] 11

7 0000-000594-00 Screw M6*16 +F R SLIRET 6

8 3218-602000-00 DCDC Converter DCDCi% 28 1

9 0000-000264-00 Bolt M6X12 AR IR 1

10 3125-638000-00 Alarm Buzzer Harness  |#£15284%5R 1 031512

10 3218-600700-00 Alarm Buzzer B8 28 1 -031512

10 3315-750000-00 Alarm Buzzer EI52S 1 for cold storage
11 3218-600100-A0 Controller il 1

11 3218-600100-A0-00 Controller PEHl28 1 TW8
12 0000-000618-00 Screw M6*12 +FREESLIRET 4







0502 Control Bracket Assembly 224282224 s A%

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3218-630001-00 Control Bracket PEHIZR R R 1 -227190006
2 0000-000380-00 Flatwasher g6 ey 12
3 0000-000056-00 Lockwasher g6 p:ked] 12
4 0000-000326-00 Screw M6*12 +F L IRET 2
5 0000-000329-00 Screw M5*10 +F R KIRET 2
6 0000-000206-00 Lockwasher g5 p:ked] 2
7 0000-000390-00 Flatwasher g5 T 2
8 3218-631000-00 Contactor Bracket ARSI TR 1
8 3218-631000-0B Contactor Bracket AR TR 1
9 3218-634000-00 Contactor EAR23 1 -2301001198
9 3218-634000-10 contactor EAnas 1 2301001199-
10 3218-630004-00 Anode Conductor B ERSEB 1 -227190006
11 3218-633000-00-00 Controller AC-2 28 AC-2 1 -227190006
11 3218-633000-00-10 Pump Motor Controller |ZRZEHIzs 1 TWS8
12 0000-000332-00 Screw M6*30 TFREEKIRE] 10
13 3218-630002-0A Cathode Conductor RS 1 -227190006
14.1  |3218-632000-00-00 Traction Motor ERA =28 1 -F2219008 4.5KW 15TV
Controller
14.2  |3218-632000-00-10 Eracttiolrlw Motor ERA =28 1 F2219009-227190006 4.8KW 15TV
ontroller
143 |3218-632000-00-50 Traction Motor ERA =28 1 -F2219008 4.5KW 18TV
Controller
14.4  |3218-632000-00-30 Eracttiolrlw Motor ERA =28 1 F2219009-227190006 4.8KW 18TV
ontroller
14.5  |3218-632000-00-60 Traction Motor ERA =28 1 -F2219008 4.5KW 20TV
Controller
14.6  |3218-632000-00-40 Eracttiolrlw Motor ERA =28 1 F2219009-227190006 4.8KW 20TV
ontroller
15 3218-632001-00 Fuse 400A R 22 1 -227190006
16 3218-633001-00 Fuse 300A RG22 1 -227190006
17 3316-730003-00 Ground Resistance Line |[#3tiFBPEL% 1 -227190006







050201 Control Bracket Assembly#ZI| 23 22 54k 5. 5%

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1.1 3218-630001-10 Control Bracket PEHIZR R R 1 -2291800069
1.1 3218-630001-1A Control Bracket hIZR T AR 1 2291800070-
2 0000-000380-00 Flatwasher g6 rHp 14
3 0000-000056-00 Lockwasher g6 pkrsy 14
4 0000-000618-00 Screw M6*12 +F RS IRE] 6
5 0000-000598-00 Screw M5*10 +FREESLIRET 2
6 0000-000206-00 Lockwasher g5 pkrsy 2
7 0000-000390-00 Flatwasher @5 ey 2
8 3218-631000-0B Contactor Bracket AR TR 1
9 3218-634000-00 Contactor EAR23 1 -2301001198
9 3218-634000-10 contactor EARE3 1 2301001199-
10 3218-600100-26-20 Pump Motor Controller |3R#%E#28 ACEO PW36- |1 227190007- 320A
ACEQ PW 36-48/320 48/320
10 3218-600100-26-K0 Kgr&wop Motor Controller |3R#ZEHI2§ ACEQ 1 227190007-
11 3218-600100-26-J0 Traction Motor FEZEHI2S 2 ACEO 1 2281700149- 320A
Controller L ACEO
11 3218-600100-28-30 Traction Motor FEZEHI2S 2 ACEO 1 227190007-2281700148 180A
Controller L ACEO
12.1 3218-600100-26-L0 Traction Motor A28 5 ACEO 1 After 2281700149 For CPD15TV8 SCH Motor
Controller L ACEO
12.1 3218-600100-28-00 Traction Motor EEAIERI28 4 ACEO 1 After 227190007- Before For CPD15TV8 SCH Motor
Controller RACEO 2281700149
12.2 3218-600100-26-F0 Eracttiolr? Motor EVIEZEHI2s A 1 After 2281700149 For CPD15TV8 KDS Motor
ontroller
12.2 3218-600100-28-40 Eracttiolr? Motor EVIEZEHI2s A 1 Before 2281700149 For CPD15TV8 KDS Motor
ontroller
12.3 3218-600100-26-M0 Traction Motor A28 5 ACEO 1 After 2281700149 For CPD18/20TV8 SCH Motor
Controller R ACEO
12.3 3218-600100-28-10 Traction Motor A28 A ACEO 1 After 227190007- Before For CPD18/20TV8 SCH Motor
Controller RACEO 2281700149
12.4 3218-600100-26-G0 Eracttiolr? Motor EVIEZEHI2s A 1 After 2281700149 For CPD18/20TV8 KDS Motor
ontroller
12.4 3218-600100-28-50 Eracttiolr? Motor EVIEZEHI2s A 1 Before 2281700149 For CPD18/20TV8 KDS Motor
ontroller
13 0000-000006-00 Screw M6X30 1257 12 227190007-




14 3218-610001-10 RT+ cable RT+EE4% 1
14 3231-630003-00 + Copper Bar Al S-S 1 227190007-
15 3218-610002-10 RT- cable RT-EE4% 1
15 3231-630003-00 + Copper Bar Al &EES 1 227190007-
16 3218-610003-10 Contactor Cable+ EARS3IER 1 227190007-




To DCDC Converter (.3
#DCDCH:#:

To Potentiometer

Bt A e

To Pump Accelerator

BRMER

To Lifting Switch

ERAFR

To Traction Motor
Accelerator

BATE AR

To Turning Switch
Bk

To Key Switch
BHRITR

To Direction Switch
EHRFR

To Hom Switch
B

To Control Meter W/
LAl

To Light Relay,

i

2

To Flasher
@ g
3

4

s 10 Alarm Buzzer
L0 sunz

7 & ToBackLampR
=

i

To Fetch-up Switch
BREX

e 10 Seat Switch
& (o,

b pwEX
"gle? To Traction Motor R
:: ; ., BRITEEH

Os

To Front Light R
BRI

To Brake Switch
BEHIEFR

To Caution Light Switch
BETITHX

To Back Lamp L
BEREN

To Grip Brake
BT
To Front Light L
BT




0503 Wiring Harness Assembly &3 2 MR

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 3218-621000-00 Main Harness EXS TS 1 -102111

1 3218-621000-0A Main Harness FHEF 1 102111-091514 cancelled, see 1.1&1.2
1.1 3218-621000-0C Main Harness FHR 1 091514-227190006 For TV8

1.2 3218-621000-C0 Bodywork Wire Harness |45k 1 -227190006 For TV8-C

2 3218-685000-00 Light Relay YrEE 2% 1

2 3525-683000-00 Light Relay YREEZS 1

2 3525-684000-00 Light Relay RITLREB 2 1

3 3218-600600-20 Flasher A3 1 050912-

4 3115-627000-00 Flasher Harness A FEERER TR 1 050912-2292100292 Cancel




% To lthium battery
To Back Lamp L /

BEREN

_é% &.’\‘"\, %ﬁé%i‘tﬂ - B
'b& \\\ > \lla

O & To Alarm Buzzer

\! L‘E“ 8

§_—,_=l}) To Back Lamp R

?%EHT
G = 9 To Seatbelt Switch
o / / BRATX
To DCDC Converter «3 . 'Iéo;;%u%p Switch
#EDCDCH# KIS K
To Potentiometer o —6 To Seat Switch
TN - e BRI

€J‘={/ To Traction Motor R
A BAATEHMN

(s

LT SIPS

To Proportional Lift Potentiometer
s i ()

To Tilt Side Shift Switch 4 . ‘

< 6(;‘7 To Pump Motor
, ., EREAL
To Traction Motor
Accelerator g
BAT RIS

‘glsl? To Traction Motor L

To Turning Switch " BEATERN
2 dEpISS

To Horn
To Key Switch 2
BRI X p ToFrontLight R
' BHET
To Direction Switch /=
EHFFX ) To Brake Switch
To Horn Switch ELEUIES
BT % To Caution Light Switch
To Control Meter 3% BERTHR
AN 2
To Back Lamp L
To Light Relay o BEREN
B —
2 == To Grip Brake
@ S aFlE
4 : Ty To Front Light L
3 To Front Blue light L € 2% < bl ‘
BENEHAT RERL




050301 Wiring Harness Assembly4£Z 3R 568

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 3218-620001-10 FHR ESSES 1 227190007-2321100844 For TV8

1 3218-620001-11 Main Harness EX5E 1 2321100845- For TV8

1 3218-620001-C0O Bodywork Wire Harness | £k 1 227190007- For TV8-C

2 3218-685000-00 Light Relay ARERZS 1 2301001152-2321100844 BGD-22-006181
2 3525-683000-00 Light Relay YrEE 2% 1

2 3525-684000-00 Light Relay RITLREB 2R 1 -2301001151

2 3525-684000-10 Light Relay RITAREE 2R 1 for cold storage
3 3218-600600-20 Flasher A3 1

4 3115-627000-00 Flasher Harness A FEERER TR 1 -2292100292 Cancel




To Power

it

To Fuse

ERRe

EDCDCH# %

To Back Lamp L
BERFT

(FIES

To Alarm Buzzer

£

7 &\ ToBack LampR
BREEET

To Fetch-up Switch
BRBHX

- To Seat Swich
v BERTX

To Handle BHITERN
Bution Switch
B
Bl // To Pump Motor
ER
To Traction Motor
Accelerator
BATE MR L To Traction Motor L
L ., BETEHE
To Turning Switch )
BT To Hom
To Key Switch L
BRTTX To Front Light R
BRET
To Direction Switch
BTRFR To Brake Switch
To Hom Switch EEETES
BRNFF % To Caution Light Switch
To Control Meter PERITTR
BOEA
To Light Relay, (2: ;;;5
B4 S o -

2
To Flasher
@ 4 B o Front Light L
3

To Grip Brake
BTFHlE

BT




0504 Wiring Harness Assembly TW8 £&3RSRTWS

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 3218-621000-A0 Main Harness ESSES 1 -2291600534 TWS8

1 3218-621000-B0 Main Harness FLEF 1 2291600535-

1 3218-621000-SZ Main Harness F&ER 1

2 3218-685000-00 Light Relay ARERZS 1

2 3525-683000-00 Light Relay YrEE 2% 1

2 3525-684000-00 Light Relay RITLREB 2R 1

2 3525-684000-10 Light Relay RITAREE 2R 1 for cold storage
3 3218-600600-20 Flasher A3 1

4 3115-627000-00 Flasher Harness A FEERER TR 1




\@ BATTERY @
o O oo O ole O ole O ele O o
o O oo O ole O ole O oo O o
o O oo O ole O ole O oo O o
o O oo O ole O ele O oo O o
o O oo O ole O ele O ele O o




0505 Cable Assembly EB4E/E A

Fs |SHES Ev &Y SHRM e |EHRIS BiE

1 3218-610700-00 Battery cable RN 1

2 3218-610800-00 Power source cable R EA N 1

3 3215-630000-00 Battery Box EB ¥R, 1 For CPD15/13TV8
3 3218-640000-00 Battery Box 48V600AHRH, 1 For CPD18/16TV8
3 3218-640000-20 Battery Box EBHRAE 2 A 1 227180165- For CPD20TV8

3 3220-630000-00 Battery Box B S AR 1 -227180164 For CPD20TV8

3 3618-640000-1A Battery Box =5 1

3 3618-640000-2A Battery Box B S A 1

4 3215-619000-00 Pump Motor cableW  |PWEBZR 1 -227190006 For CPD15/13TV8
4 3220-619000-00 Pump Motor cableW  |ZREEHIWEL 1 -227190006 For CPD20TV8
4.1 3218-619000-00 Pump Motor cable W |ZREHWHL 1 -227190006 For CPD18/16TV8
5 3215-617000-00 Pump Motor cable U PUFB4R 1 -227190006 For CPD15/13TV8
5 3220-617000-00 Pump Motor cable U REEBENUBS 1 -227190006 For CPD20TV8
5.1 3218-617000-00 Pump Motor cable U REBYVIUEBL 1 -227190006 For CPD18/16TV8
6 3215-618000-00 Pump Motor cable V PVEE4S 1 -227190006 For CPD15/13TV8
6 3220-618000-00 Pump Motor cable V REBHIVELS 1 -227190006 For CPD20TV8
6.1 3218-618000-00 Pump Motor cable V REBYIVEELS 1 -227190006 For CPD18/16TV8
7 3215-612000-00 L-Drive Motor cableV  |LVEBZE 1 -227190006 For CPD15/13TV8
7 3220-612000-00 L-Drive Motor cableV | AfTEENVEL 1 -227190006 For CPD20TV8
7.1 3218-612000-00 L-Drive Motor cableV | A{TEEENIVEL] 1 -227190006 For CPD18/16TV8
8 3215-613000-00 L-Drive Motor cable W |LWEB4E 1 -227190006 For CPD15/13TV8
8 3220-613000-00 L-Drive Motor cable W | E1TEEBHIWES 1 -227190006 For CPD20TV8
8.1 3218-613000-00 L-Drive Motor cable W | {7 EFEAIWHELS 1 -227190006 For CPD18/16TV8
9 3215-611000-00 L-Drive Motor cable U |LUEE4S 1 -227190006 For CPD15/13TV8
9 3220-611000-00 L-Drive Motor cable U |E{TEBHUEL 1 -227190006 For CPD20TV8
9.1 3218-611000-00 L-Drive Motor cable U | AE{TEEBHNIUBEL 1 -227190006 For CPD18/16TV8
10 3215-614000-00 R-Drive Motor cable U |RUHEE4S 1 -227190006 For CPD15/13TV8
10 3220-614000-00 R-Drive Motor cable U | A1TEBIUEL 1 -227190006 For CPD20TV8
10.1  |3218-614000-00 R-Drive Motor cable U |B1TEBENUBEL 1 -227190006 For CPD18/16TV8
11 3215-615000-00 R-Drive Motor cableV  |RVEBZE 1 -227190006 For CPD15/13TV8
11 3220-615000-00 R-Drive Motor cableV | B1TEBYVEL 1 -227190006 For CPD20TV8
11.1  [3218-615000-00 R-Drive Motor cable V| B1TERBEIVEL] 1 -227190006 For CPD18/16TV8
12 3215-616000-00 R-Drive Motor cable W |RWEBZR 1 -227190006 For CPD15/13TV8
12 3220-616000-00 R-Drive Motor cable W | H1TEBHIWELE 1 -227190006 For CPD20TV8




[12.1  [3218-616000-00 R-Drive Motor cable W |A{FEEEHIWEL l1 |-227190006 |For cPD18/16TV8




[+ ]

quooao [l
i —

Wy u

o8
711§
-

"

) oale O oele O oefle O osfe O e

# el O oele O sl O efe O

fDnnGnnDnnquDn

# O oale O osle O osfe O osfe e

fDUUD..GUUG..GU

5
|
¢
s o o o
L'B B




050501 Cable AssemblyEB 45 5 AR

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3215-630000-00 Battery Box EBiE 1 For CPD15/13TV8
1 3218-640000-00 Battery Box 48V600AEEHE 1 For CPD18/16TV8
1 3218-640000-20 Battery Box FERFE S AR 1 For CPD20TV8
1 3618-640000-1A Battery Box ki 1
1 3618-640000-2A Battery Box B S A 1
2 3218-610700-00 Battery cable FE ARG 1
3 3218-610800-00 Power source cable BREEA N 1
4 3218-620001-00-JJ Cogltroller positive PR SR IEAR B LG 1
cable
5 3218-620002-00-JJ Positive cable between |#=HI28(8]) IEARE4E 2
controllers
6 3218-620003-00-JJ Negative cable between |#EI28I8] fa ik B4 2
controllers
7 3215-619000-10 Pump Motor cable W PWEB4S 1 227190007- For CPD15/13TV8
7 3218-619000-10 Pump Motor cable W PWHEEAR 1 227190007- For CPD20/18/16TV8
8 3215-617000-10 Pump Motor cable U PUHEE4R 1 227190007- For CPD15/13TV8
8 3218-617000-10 Pump Motor cable U PUHRE4R 1 227190007- For CPD20/18/16TV8
9 3215-618000-10 Pump Motor cable V PVEE4R 1 227190007- For CPD15/13TV8
9 3218-618000-10 Pump Motor cable V PVEE4S 1 227190007- For CPD20/18/16TV8
10 3215-612000-10 L-Drive Motor cable V LVEB4R 1 227190007- For CPD15/13TV8
10 3218-612000-10 L-Drive Motor cable V LVEE4R 1 227190007- For CPD20/18/16TV8
11 3215-613000-10 L-Drive Motor cable W [LWEB4R 1 227190007- For CPD15/13TV8
11 3218-613000-10 L-Drive Motor cable W |LWHE4R 1 227190007- For CPD20/18/16TV8
12 3215-611000-10 L-Drive Motor cable U LUEB4: 1 227190007- For CPD15/13TV8
12 3218-611000-10 L-Drive Motor cable U LUEBSR 1 227190007- For CPD20/18/16TV8
13 3215-614000-10 R-Drive Motor cable U |RUEEZR 1 227190007- For CPD15/13TV8
13 3218-614000-10 R-Drive Motor cable U |[RUEE4R 1 227190007- For CPD20/18/16TV8
14 3215-615000-10 R-Drive Motor cable V RVEEZR 1 227190007- For CPD15/13TV8
14 3218-615000-10 R-Drive Motor cable V RVEEB4R 1 227190007- For CPD20/18/16TV8
15 3215-616000-10 R-Drive Motor cable W [RWEB4R 1 227190007- For CPD15/13TV8
15 3218-616000-10 R-Drive Motor cable W |RWEB4R 1 227190007- For CPD20/18/16TV8




\@ BATTERY @
o O oo O ole O ole O ele O o
o O oo O ole O ole O oo O o
o O oo O ole O ole O oo O o
o O oo O ole O ele O oo O o
o O oo O ole O ele O ele O o




0506 Cable Assembly (CPD18TV8-C) EB45/E A% (CPD18TVS-C)

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 3618-610700-C0 Battery cable At An 1

2 3618-610800-C0 Power source cable FEIREB AR LA 1 1

3 3618-640000-1A Battery Box FBiR 1

3 3618-640000-C0O Battery Box ki 1

4 3218-619000-CO Pump Motor cable W |ZREBHIWERBSR 1 -227190006 EP2019081402
5 3218-617000-CO Pump Motor cable U FREBHUBL 1 -227190006 EP2019081402
6 3218-618000-C0 Pump Motor cable V REBHIVELS 1 -227190006 EP2019081402
7 3218-612000-CO L-Drive Motor cableV | Z{TREBHVEEL 1 -227190006 EP2019081402
8 3218-613000-C0O L-Drive Motor cable W | AE1TEBYIWELS 1 -227190006 EP2019081402
9 3218-611000-CO L-Drive Motor cable U |EfTEBHUBS 1 -227190006 EP2019081402
10 3218-614000-CO R-Drive Motor cable U |B1TREBHIUELS 1 -227190006 EP2019081402
11 3218-615000-C0O R-Drive Motor cableV  |B1TEEBYIVEL 1 -227190006 EP2019081402
12 3218-616000-C0O R-Drive Motor cable W |&A1TEBYIWEL 1 -227190006 EP2019081402




[+ ]

quooao [l
i —

Wy u

o8
711§
-

"

) oale O oele O oefle O osfe O e

# el O oele O sl O efe O

fDnnGnnDnnquDn

# O oale O osle O osfe O osfe e

fDUUD..GUUG..GU

5
|
¢
s o o o
L'B B




050601 Cable Assembly (TV8-C)EB4i/2 R (TV8-C)

Fs |BHES E &= 1] SHAM HE |EnFIS &E
1 3618-640000-1A Battery Box ki 1
1 3618-640000-C0O Battery Box FBih 1
2 3618-610700-C0 Battery cable e hana N 1
3 3618-610800-CO Power source cable IR AR Y 1
4 3218-620001-00-JJ Cogltroller positive PR SR IEAR B LG 1

cable
5 3218-620002-00-JJ Positive cable between |##!28i8] IEAREE 4% 1

controllers
6 3218-620003-00-JJ Negative cable between |#El28I8] fatk B4 1

controllers
7 3218-621009-C0 Pump Motor cable W PWEB4S 1 227190007-
8 3218-621007-CO Pump Motor cable U PUEB4R 1 227190007-
9 3218-621008-C0O Pump Motor cable V PVEE 4R 1 227190007-
10 3218-621002-C0O L-Drive Motor cable V LVERZR 1 227190007-
11 3218-621003-C0 L-Drive Motor cable W |LWHE4i 1 227190007-
12 3218-621001-CO L-Drive Motor cable U LUEB%i 1 227190007-
13 3218-621004-C0O R-Drive Motor cable U RUEBZR 1 227190007-
14 3218-621005-C0 R-Drive Motor cable V RVEE4R 1 227190007-
15 3218-621006-C0O R-Drive Motor cable W |RWEB4R 1 227190007-







0510 Side car Assembly (CPD18TV8-C) MI/INZ SR (CPD18TV8-C)

Fs |SHES Ev &Y SHRM e |EHRIS BiE
1 3618-900001-CO Baffle EBHRIEAR 1

2 3316-814000-00 Roller iR 24

3 3218-910000-CO Car welding Mh/NE 1 -F24130041 (1)

3 3218-910000-CA Car welding AN 1 F24130042 (2)

4 3218-210001-00 Shock Pad T EREEE 4 -F24130041

5 0000-000242-00 Bolt M8*16 NS IR IR AL 4 -F24130041







0508 Lithium Battery Assembly$2EE}f. & 5%

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 LB11-400020-0A Button harness BHS%R 1 -2292000398
2 LB00-200011-00 267012200070 B ERNE 1 -2292000398
3 LB06-400012-1D Connecting line AEREITEELE 2 -2292000398
4.1 LB39-400001-1C Battery cable FEBHRER 1 -2292000398
5 LB04-400011-0C Outside wiring BIRSMEL 1 -2292000398
6.1 LB52-400006-00 Plug connector NERMZE R E R 1 -2292000398
7 LB00-200060-00 Plate Assembly RIFHR 1 -2292000398
8 LB00-200157-00 Fuse R 22 1 -2292000398
9 LB00-200005-00 267012200077 48ViZfh2s 1 -2292000398
10 LB00-200042-00 Sensor NIRRT 1 -2292000398
11 LB52-400005-0A Socket connection SERMZE R E L 1 -2292000398
12 LB52-400002-0B Power cable - SRR R4 1 -2292000398
13 LB52-400001-00 Power cable + IR 1 -2292000398
14 202800000006 Screw M4*12 @@%E%’:ﬁﬁzpiﬁéﬂ 4 -2292000398
= R
15 0000-000126-00 Screw M6X16 1257 2 -2292000398
16 0000-000004-00 Screw M5X12 1257 4 -2292000398
17 LB00-200070-00 Temperature sense line |;BR 4 4 -2292000398 L=500mm
17 LB00-200071-00 Temperature sense line ;BR&4% 3 -2292000398 L=800mm
18 LB00-200235-00 Fuse 15A RG22 1 -2292000398
19 LB00-210010-00 Cell module FEMELA 1 -2292000398 XY360AH
20 LB00-210012-00 Lithium battery L2E 2 1 -2292000398
21 LB00-200238-00 Eﬁmgcte Diagnostic IR IR P i 1 -2292000398 Option, For China
ien
21 LB00-200262-00 Remote diagnostic IR IR P i 1 -2292000398 Option, For Oversea

client




1

Lithium Battery

@®

{ f
J JU | ] 1 |
| T 1 [ |
%g 8 8 8 8 8 8
nls U v ow U VW U v w
1 J—a 1:—]_ —14
1 13
=" s P

i




0507 Cable Assembly(Lithium Battery)BE44 = iR ($2 E85th)

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 LB39-00000Z-02-01 Lion Battery 48V/405AH |52 Eth 48V405AH 1 -2292000398 See0508 ,360AH, Foroversea
1 LB39-00000Z-03-01 Lion Battery 48V/460AH 5287t 48V/460AH 1 -229170011316 See0509 ,460AH, For china
1 LB39-00000Z-03-02 Lion Battery 48V/360AH |f2FEth 48V360AH 1 See0509,360AH, For china
1 LB39-00000Z-15 Lithium Battery RS AL 1 229170011317- See050901
Assembly
1 LB39-00000Z-17 Lion Battery 48V/360AH |$2H:th 48V360Ah 1 2292000399- See050801
2 3218-691000-00 Power source cable FEIREB LA 1 For TV8
2 3618-610000-CA Power source cable FEIREBAA N 1 For TV8-C
3 3218-620001-00-JJ Cotr)lltroller positive P 2R IEAR B AR 1
cable
4 3218-620002-00-JJ Positive cable between |l 28i8] IEAREB 40 1
controllers
5 3218-620003-00-JJ Negative cable between |#El28I8] fatk B4 1
controllers
6 3218-617000-10 Pump Motor cable U PUHEE4R 1 ForTV8
6 3218-617000-C0 Pump Motor cable U REBHLUEBSR 1 For TV8-C
7 3218-618000-10 Pump Motor cable V PVEE4R 1 ForTV8
7 3218-618000-C0 Pump Motor cable V REBHIVELS 1 For TV8-C
8 3218-619000-10 Pump Motor cable W PWEB4S 1 For TV8
8 3218-619000-C0 Pump Motor cable W |EEIIWHELR 1 For TV8-C
9 3218-613000-10 L-Drive Motor cable W |LWE4R 1 ForTV8
9 3218-613000-C0 L-Drive Motor cable W  |Z{TEEBHIWEL 1 For TV8-C
10 3218-611000-10 L-Drive Motor cable U |LUEB4R 1 ForTV8
10 3218-611000-C0O L-Drive Motor cable U |AfTEEBEHNUEL 1 For TV8-C
11 3218-612000-10 L-Drive Motor cableV  |LVEB4: 1 ForTV8
11 3218-612000-C0O L-Drive Motor cableV | E{TEBHIVEL 1 For TV8-C
12 3218-614000-10 R-Drive Motor cable U |RUEE4R 1 ForTV8
12 3218-614000-CO R-Drive Motor cable U |H{TRERBHIUEBL 1 For TV8-C
13 3218-615000-10 R-Drive Motor cableV  |RVEE4R 1 ForTV8
13 3218-615000-C0O R-Drive Motor cableV | HITEBYIVELS 1 For TV8-C
14 3218-616000-10 R-Drive Motor cable W |RWEB4: 1 For TV8
14 3218-616000-CO R-Drive Motor cable W | H1TEBHIWHELS 1 For TV8-C







050801 Lithium Battery Assembly $8 3= AR

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS BiE
1 LB11-400020-0A Button harness BHS%R 1 2292000399-
2 LB00-200011-00 267012200070 HEfERNE 1 2292000399-
3 LB06-400012-1D Connecting line AEREITEELE 2 2292000399-
4 LB39-400036-20 Battery cable FEBHRER 1 2292000399-
5 LB04-400011-0C Outside wiring BIRSMEL 1 2292000399-
6 LB52-400025-00 Meter connecting line  [{INRMZTEHELIEEZES 1 2292000399-
7 LB00-200060-00 Plate Assembly RIFHR 1 2292000399-
8 LB00-200157-00 Fuse R 22 1 2292000399-
9 LB00-200005-00 267012200077 48ViZfh2s 1 2292000399-
10 LB00-200042-00 Sensor NIRRT 1 2292000399-
11 LB52-400005-0A Socket connection SERMZE R E L 1 2292000399-
12 LB52-400012-00 Power cable - TR R4 1 2292000399-
13 LB52-400011-00 Power cable + IR 1 2292000399-
14 202800000006 Screw M4*12 @@%E%’:ﬁﬁzﬁiﬁéﬂ 4 2292000399-
= R
15 0000-000126-00 Screw M6X16 1257 2 2292000399-
16 0000-000004-00 Screw M5X12 1257 4 2292000399-
17 LB23-400014-0B Sensor harness W ESEI/R{E AR R 1 2292000399-
18 LB00-200235-00 Fuse 15A R 22 1 2292000399-
19 LB00-200280-00 Batteries module i EE 1 2292000399-
20 LB52-00000Z-07 Lion Battery 48V/360AH | #2887t 48V360Ah 1 After 2292000399- Before
2321800278
20 LB52-00000Z-09 Lithium battery $EERM 1 After 2321800278
21 LB00-200238-00 Eﬁmotte Diagnostic AR IZ W P i 1 2292000399- Option, For China
ien
21 LB00-200262-00 Rlem?te diagnostic ZRREE P i 1 2292000399- Option, For Oversea
clien
22 LB30-400008-1H Master Wire Harness FERMIFLR 1 2292000399-




ToPower- r. Gontactor
BANAR gruzws 3
N/




050802 Lithium Battery Assembly $8 3= AR

Fs |SHES Ev &Y SHRM e |EHRIS BiE
1 LB11-400020-0A Button harness BHS%R 1 2292000399-
2 LB00-200011-00 267012200070 HEfERNE 1 2292000399-
3 LB06-400012-1D Connecting line AEREITEELE 2 2292000399-
4 LB39-400036-20 Battery cable FEBHRER 1 2292000399-
5 LB04-400011-0C Outside wiring BIRSMEL 1 2292000399-
6 LB52-400025-00 Meter connecting line  [{INRMZTEHELIEEZES 1 2292000399-
7 LB00-200060-00 Plate Assembly RIFHR 1 2292000399-
8 LB00-200010-00 Fuse 400A R 22 1 2321800278-
9 LB00-200005-00 267012200077 48ViZfh2s 1 2292000399-
10 LB00-200042-00 Sensor NIRRT 1 2292000399-
11 LB52-00000Z-09 Lithium battery R 1 2321800278-
12 LB00-200262-00 Rlem<t)te diagnostic IR P i 1 2292000399- Option, For Oversea
clien
13 LB30-400008-1H Master Wire Harness FBERMFLEF 1 2292000399-
14 202800000005 Screw M4 X 16 HEIRET 10 2292000399-
15 302003000005 Screw M6X20 1257 2 2321800278-
16 3112-600400-00 Fuse Box {RB 22 FE 1 2321800278-
17 LB23-400014-0B Sensor harness B B /RIE B R 1 2292000399-
18 LB00-200235-00 Fuse 15A R 22 1 2292000399-
19 LB52-400023-00 Charging AT BT IEESE 1 2321800278-
Communication
20 302001000008 Screw M4x25 1257 2 2321800278-




0 0 0 0 0 e 00 -




0509 Lithium Battery Assembly$2EE}f. & 5%

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 LB00-200011-00 267012200070 B ERNE 1

2 LB11-400020-0A Button harness RHLLR 1

3 LB06-400012-1D Connecting line AEBETIEEL 1

4 LB39-400001-20 Battery cable EEHREB L 1

5 LB11-400019-00 Fan Harness DIZEES 2

6 302004000007 Screw M4*30 +FREESLIRET 8

7 LLB00-200060-00 Plate Assembly R 1

8 LB00-200010-00 Fuse 400A R 22 1

9 LB00-200005-00 267012200077 48ViEfihzs 1

10 LB00-200042-00 Sensor ERIERRER 1

11 LB00-300045-00 Nylon EtF 2

12 302001000008 Screw M4x25 1257 2

13 0000-000126-00 Screw M6X16 1257 4

14 0000-000004-00 Screw M5X12 1257 4

15 202800000006 Screw M4*12 @@%H%%gizF@éﬂ 4

O 5RE

16 LB00-200070-00 Temperature sense line JERZ: 4 Length 500mm
16 LB00-200071-00 Temperature sense line |;BR 4 3 Length 800mm
17 LB00-200235-00 Fuse 15A RO 22 1




Te Meter
e

ToButen _ |  ToRemote
LSRR diagnostic
equipment

FERLNRE

To Bulton
Erdire

3 Senso
R




050901 Lithium Battery Assembly $8 3= AR

FE |SHES Ev &Y SHRM e |EHRIS BiE
1 LB00-200011-00 267012200070 EfE RN 1 229170011317-2321800277
2 LB11-400020-0A Button harness BHLLER 1 229170011317-2321800277
3 LB06-400012-1D Connecting line NERE TEEL 1 229170011317-2321800277
4 LB39-400010-20 battery cable EBARERAL 1 229170011317-2321800277
5 LB11-400019-00 Fan Harness ZBES 2 229170011317-2321800277
6 302004000007 Screw M4*30 + B L IRET 8 229170011317-2321800277
7 LB00-200060-00 Plate Assembly RIPHR 1 229170011317-2321800277
8 LB00-200157-00 Fuse 1R 2L 1 229170011317-2321800277
9 LB00-200005-00 267012200077 48ViEfines 1 229170011317-2321800277
10 LB00-200042-00 Sensor ER{L AR 1 229170011317-2321800277
11 LB30-400009-1F Connecting Line AER T B ETE R L 1 229170011317-2321800277
12 LB23-400014-0A Sensor harness B IR R ER AR R 1 229170011317-2321800277
13 0000-000126-00 Screw M6X16 1RE] 4 229170011317-2321800277
14 0000-000004-00 Screw M5X12 1RE] 2 229170011317-2321800277
15 202800000006 Screw M4*12 @%ﬁg{ ERFkHrssm g (4 229170011317-2321800277
= R
16 LB00-200238-00-01 Eﬁchte Diagnostic AR IHTR P i 1 229170011317-2321800277 For China
en
16 LB00-200262-00 Rlem<t)te diagnostic IR P i 1 229170011317-2321800277 Option, For Oversea
clen
17 LB00-200235-00 Fuse 15A EivE=4 1 229170011317-2321800277
18 LB00-200232-00 Terminal Black G- ¢35 1 229170011317-2321800277
19 LB00-200231-00 Terminal Red BaEa 1 229170011317-2321800277
20 LB39-400014-20 re(gIargea ble battery  |FTEEEEARERLE 1 229170011317-2321800277
canle
21 LB30-400008-1H Master Wire Harness  |$2FBithEL4 R 1 229170011317-2321800277
22 LB23-400020-00 Button Harness RN RIRHTE K & 1 229170011317-2321800277 Option







0602 Hydraulic System | (Four) #EEK | (TEX)
Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3218-717000-00 Forward Hose JHELFI47R 2
2 3218-716000-00 Backward Hose HELFE 13 2
3 3218-710500-0A Three-way Valve R =38 1
4 0000-000322-00 Screw M8X25 1257 2
5 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher g8 PR SR 2
6 0000-000210-00 Flatwasher @8 KB 2
7 3218-711000-00 Qil Pipe,Tilting ZRIERA2EMRE =8 1
8 2701-201600-00 ConnectorM20*1.5- [ERGEESS 3
M16*1.5
9 0000-000638-00 O-Ring 17X 2.65 ORI I E 5
10 3218-712000-00 Hose,ValveB2 to Three- |ZEIEB2EIFI =8 1
way
11 2701-202000-00 JointM20 X 1.5- [ERGEESS 1
M20X 1.5
12 2701-201600-10 JointM20 X 1.5- KEBEL 1
M16X1.5
13 3218-722000-20 Sideshifter Hose | MF2| 2 For 2-stages
13 3218-722000-30 Sideshifter Hose | M7 2 For 3-stages
14 3218-723000-20 Sideshifter Hose |l MF21 2 For 2-stages
14 3218-723000-30 Sideshifter Hose I MiF1 2 For 3-stages
15 3218-710100-00 Lifting Hose Assembly  |iE2FhE 1




)

For Full Free 2-stage Mast
83




0601 Hydraulic System | REEE |

Fs |BHES E &= 1] SHAM HE |EnFIS &x
1 3218-717000-00 Forward Hose SHIEL AT 2
2 3218-716000-00 Backward Hose HEL /10 2
3 3218-710500-00 Block Cross,Tilting R =38 1 Cancelled
3 3218-710500-0A Three-way Valve R =38 1
3 3218-710500-0A Three-way Valve =38 1
4 0000-000322-00 Screw M8 X 25 1257 2
5 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher o8 IR E R 2
6 0000-000210-00 Flatwasher @8 KEE 2
7 3218-711000-00 Oil Pipe,Tilting ZREA2BMRREI =8 1
8 2701-201600-00 ConnectorM20*1.5- [SBEESS 3
M16*1.5
9 0000-000638-00 O-Ring 17X 2.65 O ETI B 5
10 3218-712000-00 Hose,ValveB2 to Three- |ZE&iEB2RIAR =& 1
way
11 2701-202000-00 JointM20X 1.5- [EREEESS 1
M20X1.5
12 2701-201600-10 JointM20X 1.5- INERCESS 1
M16X1.5
13 3215-860600-20-01 Oil Pipe | HEMNZE | 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (A SE
mm) 2500
13 3215-860600-20-02 Oil Pipe | HEMZE | 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (A SE
)  (mm) 2700
13 3215-860600-20-03 Oil Pipe | HEMRE | 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (A SE
) (mm) 3000
13 3215-860600-20-04 Oil Pipe | HEMNZE | 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (B2ASE
) (mm) 3300
13 3215-860600-20-05 Oil Pipe | HEMZE | 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (A SE
) (mm) 3500
13 3215-860600-20-06 Oil Pipe | HEMRE | 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (A SE
) (mm) 3600
13 3215-860600-20-07 Oil Pipe | HEMNZE | 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift

Height (A SE
)  (mm) 3700




13 3215-860600-20-08 Oil Pipe | HEMBZE | 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (A SE
) (mm) 4000

13 3218-722000-00 Sideshifter Hose | MF2| 1 Cancelled

13 3218-722000-20 Sideshifter Hose | M7 1 For 2-stages

13 3218-722000-30 Sideshifter Hose | MF| 1

13 3218-722000-30 Sideshifter Hose | MF2| 1 For 3-stages

14 3215-860700-20-01 Oil Pipe I HEMBE |l 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (A SE
) (mm) 2500

14 3215-860700-20-02 Qil Pipe 1l MEMRE I 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (BASE
) (mm) 2700

14 3215-860700-20-03 Oil Pipe I HEMNZE I 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (B2ASE
)__(mm) 3000

14 3215-860700-20-04 Oil Pipe Il HEMBE |l 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (A SE
) (mm) 3300

14 3215-860700-20-05 Qil Pipe 1l MEMRE I 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (BASE
) (mm) 3500

14 3215-860700-20-06 Oil Pipe I HAEMBE I 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (A SE

mm) 3600

14 3215-860700-20-07 Oil Pipe Il HEMBE |l 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (A SE
) __(mm) 3700

14 3215-860700-20-08 Qil Pipe 1l MEMRE I 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (BASE
) (mm) 4000

14 3218-723000-00 Sideshifter Hose |l MF21 1 Cancelled

14 3218-723000-20 Sideshifter Hose I MiF1 1 For 2-stages

14 3218-723000-30 Sideshifter Hose |l MFs11 1 For 3-stages

14 3218-723000-30 Sideshifter Hose I MiF21 1

15 3218-710100-00 Lifting Hose Assembly  |[f2FHHE 1







0603 Hydraulic System || 7REEE Il

Fs |BHES E &= 1] SHAM HE |EnFIS &E
1 3218-700005-00 Oil suction pipe FoHE 1
2 0000-000471-00 Clip ©32-40 WML EH#E 6
3 2713-243200-00 JointM24 X 1.5-932 SRS 1
4 0000-000640-00 0O-Ring 21.2X2.65 O ETI B 1
5 0000-000639-00 O-Ring 19X 2.65 ORI B 2
6 2701-222000-00 Connector M22 X 1.5- [SBEE:SS 2
M20X 1.5
6 2701-222090-0A ElbowM22x1.5-M20x1.5 |90°K3Ek 2
7 3218-713000-00 Hose,Pump to RE|E R 1
Redirector
8 3130-733000-00 \F/iolse,Redirectorto Hm28 R 2RI 1
alve
9 2706-202000-00 Elbow M20X1.5- BRIEEL 2
M20X1.5
10 0000-000510-00 Flatwasher $20 HEEBHRE 4
11 3715-720000-00 Hose,Ruturn AREE R 1
12 2713-181300-00 CCD(ir?],neCtor M18X1.5- [SBEE:SS 1
13 2706-181600-00 Elbow M18X1.5- Rk 2
M16X1.5
14 0000-000634-00 Flatwasher $18 HEFRTEE 5
15 3218-700002-00 Hose Il ,Return ZEREREHE 1
16 3218-700003-00 Steel Tube, Return ErHNE 1
17 3218-700004-00 Hose | ,Return SR iEERE| 1
17 3715-720000-00 Hose,Ruturn HmEblaE 1
18 3215-712000-00 Hose-L, ARl R 1 CPD15/13TV8
18 3218-719000-00 Hose-L, bl A 1 CPD18/16TV8
18 3218-719000-0A gfse-.L,Redirector to HmesREmhEL L 1 CPD18/16TV8
eering
18 3218-719000-0A gfse-.L,Redirector to HmesREmhEL L 1 CPD18/16TV8
eering
18 3220-712000-00 Hose-L, BB rhilE 1 CPD20TV8
19 3215-711000-00 Hose-R, Hrssd R r Hila 1 CPD15/13TV8
19 3218-718000-00 gfse_'R’RedireCtor to el m A S 1 CPD18/16TV8
eering
19 3220-711000-00 Steering gear to el m A S 1 CPD20TV8

steering cylinder right




20 2702-141600-00 Connector G1/4- [EPGiE:-SS
M16X1.5
21 0000-000044-00 Flatwasher 14 HEBHRE







0605 Hydraulic System | TW8 (Four) &E®RS | TWS (PHEX)

Fs |BHES E &= 1] SHAM HE |EnFIS &E
1 3218-717000-00 Forward Hose SHIEL AT 2
2 3218-716000-00 Backward Hose HEL /10 2
3 3218-710500-0A Three-way Valve RE =38 1
4 0000-000322-00 Screw M8 X 25 1257 2
5 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher o8 I E R E 2
6 0000-000210-00 Flatwasher 28 KEE 2
7 2702-141600-00 Connector G1/4- [ERGEESS 6
M16X1.5
8 0000-000044-00 Flatwasher ¢14 HEEBHRE 8
9 3218-711000-00 Qil Pipe,Tilting ZEIRA2EMRRI =38 2
10 0000-000366-00 Flatwasher $22 HEFRTEE 1
11 2702-122000-00 Connector G1/2- [ERGEES 1
M20X1.5
12 3218-710100-A0 Lifting Hose Assembly  |&F+ 1
13 3218-722000-20 Sideshifter Hose | ke 2 For 2-stages
13 3218-722000-30 Sideshifter Hose | MF2| 2 For 3-stages
14 3218-723000-20 Sideshifter Hose |l MFs11 2 For 2-stages
14 3218-723000-30 Sideshifter Hose |l g 2 For 3-stages




=
mm? !
eszadabsazdl

m “Mm.mnnnw-u.-m,mmﬂuﬂ-mw
= = zzz ko
2 13, st
& "
g W
M
&
.......... . 8/ g
©— |
. - R -
- -8




0604 Hydraulic System | TW8 /REER | TW8

Fs |BHES E3E=10) SRR BE |EnFis #ix

1 3218-717000-00 Forward Hose pz: [ANEITR( 2

2 3218-716000-00 Backward Hose SHREL S 1 2

3 3218-710500-00 Block Cross,Tilting F =58 1

3 3218-710500-0A Three-way Valve i =@ 1

4 0000-000322-00 Screw M8X25 #R57 2

5 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 PRAE DR S T 2

6 0000-000210-00 Flatwasher 8 AEE 2

7 2702-141600-00 Connector G1/4- SRS 4

M16X1.5

8 0000-000044-00 Flatwasher 14 HEBHBE 6

9 3218-711000-00 Oil Pipe,Tilting ZERIRA2E R =8 2

10 0000-000366-00 Flatwasher $22 HEBHRE 1

11 2702-122000-00 Connector G1/2- SRS 1

M20X1.5

12 3218-710100-A0 Lifting Hose Assembly  |[f&FH 1

13 3215-860600-20-01 Oil Pipe | MEMRE | 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (EFft&=E
) (mm) 2500

13 3215-860600-20-02 Oil Pipe | HEMBE | 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (BASE

mm) 2700

13 3215-860600-20-03 Oil Pipe | HEMZE | 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (A SE
) (mm) 3000

13 3215-860600-20-04 Oil Pipe | HEMRE | 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (A &E
) (mm) 3300

13 3215-860600-20-05 Oil Pipe | HEMNZE | 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (BASE
) (mm) 3500

13 3215-860600-20-06 Oil Pipe | HEMZE | 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (A SE
) (mm) 3600

13 3215-860600-20-07 Oil Pipe | HEMRE | 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (EA&E
) (mm) 3700

13 3215-860600-20-08 Oil Pipe | HEMNZE | 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift

Height (A SE
) (mm) 4000




13 3218-722000-00 Sideshifter Hose | M7 1 Cancelled

13 3218-722000-20 Sideshifter Hose | ke 1 For 2-stages

13 3218-722000-30 Sideshifter Hose | MF2| 1 For 3-stages

14 3215-860700-20-01 Oil Pipe I HEMBE |l 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (A SE
) (mm) 2500

14 [3215-860700-20-02 Oil Pipe I HEMNBE I 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (BASE
) (mm) 2700

14 3215-860700-20-03 Oil Pipe I HEMNZE I 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (EA&EE
) (mm) 3000

14 3215-860700-20-04 Oil Pipe Il HEMBE I 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (A SE
) (mm) 3300

14 3215-860700-20-05 Qil Pipe 1l MEMRE I 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (BASE
) (mm) 3500

14 3215-860700-20-06 Oil Pipe I HEMBZE I 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (EA&EE
) (mm) 3600

14 3215-860700-20-07 Oil Pipe Il HEMBE |l 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (A SE
) __(mm) 3700

14 3215-860700-20-08 Qil Pipe 1l MEMRE I 1 011514- Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift
Height (BASE
) (mm) 4000

14 3218-723000-00 Sideshifter Hose |l MF21 1 Cancelled

14 3218-723000-20 Sideshifter Hose I MiF1 1 For 2-stages

14 3218-723000-30 Sideshifter Hose |l #2811 1 For 3-stages







0606 Hydraulic System Il TW8 &EER Il TWS

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3218-700005-00 Oil suction pipe SRS 1
2 0000-000471-00 Clip ©32-40 W22 EHE 4
3 2713-243200-00 JointM24 X 1.5-932 BEik 1
4 0000-000859-00 0O-Ring 21.2X3.55 OZE 1
5 0000-000639-00 O-Ring 19X 2.65 ORI E 1
6 2701-222000-00 Connector M22 X 1.5- [ERGEESS 1
M20X 1.5
6 2701-222090-0A ElbowM22x1.5-M20x1.5 [90°f$&k 1
7 3218-713000-00 Hose,Pump to RE|E R 1
Redirector
8 3218-720000-A0 Redirector to Valve a5 iR 1
9 2706-202000-00 Elbow M20X 1.5- BRIEEL 2
M20X 1.5
10 0000-000510-00 Flatwasher $20 HERHREE 4
11 3218-700004-00 Hose | ,Return SR iEERE| 1
11 3715-720000-00 Hose,Ruturn ¥mesElHE 1
12 2713-181300-00 ccbcig nector M18 X1.5- |Ei@#HEk 1
13 2706-181600-00 Elbow M18X1.5- R 2
M16X1.5
14 0000-000634-00 Flatwasher ¢18 HEBHBE 5
15 3218-700002-00 Hose Il ,Return Sk iEEHE 1
16 3218-710000-A0 Hose ,Return FBRL IR B 1
Hose Il ,Return
17 0000-000366-00 Flatwasher 22 HEEBHRE 4
18 3218-700003-A0 Joint E1R:= R RN 1
19 3218-718000-00 Hose-R,Redirectorto  |#m2sF M HELA 1
Steering
20 2702-141600-00 Connector G1/4- [ERGEESS 2
M16X1.5
21 0000-000044-00 Flatwasher ¢14 HETTRE 2
22 3218-719000-00 Hose-L, Hrasd R il A 1
22 3218-719000-0A Hose-L,Redirector to s R ¥ M hiEL A 1 1

Steering







0607 Solenoid Valve Assembly TW8 ESRiE/S R TWS

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
0 3218-730000-A0 Solenoid Valve FE R 1
1 0000-000947-00 Screw M5*40 AN A EAELIRET 3
2 3218-730001-A0 Reversing Valve i 1a i 3
3 3218-730002-A0 Relief Valve R 1
4 3218-730003-A0 Lifting Solenoid valve  |E @)@ 2
5 3218-730004-A0 Check Valve BEi 2
6 3218-730008-A0 Sustaining Valve i 1
7 3218-730007-A0 Oil circuit block JHERIR 1
8 3218-730006-A0 Relief Valve R 1
9 3218-115000-A0 Board FEERLIRZEWR 1
10 0000-000255-00 Bolt M8X20 1252 4
11 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher g8 IR 4
12 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher g8 T 4
13 3218-730005-A0 Reversing Valve i A 1







0608 Pump Motor and Pump REHIFMERE

Fs |SHES Ev &Y SHRM e |EHRIS BiE

1 3218-760000-00 Pump W R 1

2 0000-000307-00 Bolt M10*1.25*30 NEKIRERMATF IR |2

3 0000-000063-00 Flatwasher 10 P R 2

4 0000-000007-00 Flatwasher 10 ] 2

5 3218-660000-00 Pump Motor ZEEBH 1

5 3218-660000-0A Pump Motor ZEEBH 1 2312000378- HP

6 3218-660001-00 Pump Motor Encoder  |ZREEH 4RSS 1 For 3218-660000-00
6 3218-660001-0A Pump encoder Rimhaas 1 2312000378- For 3218-660000-0A
7 0000-000165-00 Nut M12 125 4

8 0000-000060-00 Flatwasher g12 IR E R 4

9 0000-000373-00 Flatwasher g12 FH 4

10 3218-600006-00 Rubber Washer e 4

11 0000-000286-00 Bolt M12 X 60 AR IR 4







0609 Oil Tank SH%8

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 0000-001100-00 Plug Drain M18 X 1.5 BURIRE 1
PlugDrainM18x1.5
1 3218-110001-00 Plug Drain M18 X 1.5 BURIRE 1
1 3218-110009-00 Plug Drain M18 X 1.5 BUHIREE 1
2 0000-000634-00 Flatwasher 18 HETTRE 1
3 3218-110008-00 Filter ISIHES 1
4 3218-112001-00 Gasket PoES 1
5 3218-112100-00 Qil Tank Cover THEEEY 1 -224170007
5 3218-112100-10 Oil Tank Cover THAE SRS AL 1
5 3218-112100-C0O Qil Tank Cover RS 1 224170008
6 3218-112002-00 Cap IHE 1
7 3125-713000-00 Breather IR 28 1
8 0000-000259-00 Bolt M6*16 AL IR IR AT 10
9 0000-000056-00 Lockwasher g6 p:ked] 10
10 0000-000380-00 Flatwasher g6 T 10
11 3218-112003-0A Dipstick\ SRR 1 3.0M~4.5M,With(1),Cancelled
11 3218-112003-0B Dipstick AR 1 >4.5M,With(1),Cancelled
12 3218-110010-00 Magnet Bk 2
13 3231-700008-00 Filter ESEIEC 1 2281400496-




;

/
/
/

F— -

.
'/ gupa 1y

&
P Sy

A=
V-

¢




0701 Full Free 3-Stage Mast 2B HB=%4I13%E

F THES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 0000-000242-00 Bolt M8*16 AL IER IR 6

2 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 PR SR 6

3 3218-114000-00 Pin Shaft Shaft(ZE5E4) 4

3 3218-840000-00 Pin Shaft $30*118 FESH 4

4 3218-810000-00 Tilt Cylinder AR LR 14 2

5 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher @8 rHp 6

6 / Yx-ring YXERE B 1 see 0710







0702 Full Free 3-Stage Mast AssemblyZ B =i 1 5K

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 0000-000244-00 Bolt M10X 30 NI 2R 2
2 0000-000063-00 Flatwasher ®10 I ERE 6
3 0000-000547-00 Flat Washer g10 F 2
4 0000-000919-00 Bolt M12 X 65 ANAEKER (FES) 1
5 0000-000060-00 Flatwasher g12 I E R E 5
6 0000-000554-00 Flat Washer g12 F 3
7 K255100007-Y Side shift upper double |flI# L& 1
tube wheel
8 3215-800002-30 Tube Axle ELERHH 1
9 3215-800001-30 Plate ERER 2
10 2214-600001-00 Chain Roller R 4
11 0000-000613-00 Bolt M12X50 NI 2R 1
12 2125-600002-30 Tubing Roller HERK 1
13 2125-600003-30 Shaft sleeve HWE 1
14 2125-612000-00 Roller Assembly R B 8
15 0000-000244-00 Bolt M10X 30 AL IR IR AT 4
16 3215-800008-30 Cylinder Bracket THET 37 K R 2
17 3215-800007-30 Clip THILEE £ 2
18 2214-600005-00 Cushion Block BiR 1 number according to require
19 B3130-08025 Pin M8 X 25 £ 2
20 0000-000284-00 Bolt M12X 30 122 4
21 0000-000373-00 Flatwasher g12 FH 2
22 0000-000449-00 Bolt M16X1.5X40 INEELIERATF RS |1
23 0000-000191-00 Flatwasher g16 IR E R 1
24 0000-000895-00 Flatwasher 16 KBE CE 1
25 3215-800004-30 Fixed Plate PEREER 1
26 2125-600001-30 Roller Bracket PR R 1 -121812
26 3215-800011-30 Sprocket Block R EE 1
27 3215-800005-30 Bracket BRI 1
28 0000-000242-00 Bolt M8*16 AR 2R 3
29 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 PR SR 3
30 0000-000540-00 Flat Washer 28 F 3
31 3215-800006-30 Middle Tube Round hE® 1
32 3215-800003-30 Tube Axle BRI 1




33 GCQO70DJ3-1070 Middle Lift Cylinder B e FHEL Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 6000

33 GCQO70DJ3-645 Middle Lift Cylinder B e FHEL Lifting Height (EEFtERE
) (mm) 3700

33 GCQO70DJ3-695 Middle Lift Cylinder B e FHEL Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 4000

33 GCQO70DJ3-770 Middle Lift Cylinder B e FHEL Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 4350

33 GCQO70DJ3-795 Middle Lift Cylinder B e FHEL Lifting Height GEEFtBRE
) (mm) 4500

33 GCQO70DJ3-845 free lift cylinder B R Lifting Height (E2FA=E
) (mm) 4800

33 GCQO70DJ3-880 Middle Lift Cylinder B e FHEL Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 5000

33 GCQO70DJ3-895 Middle Lift Cylinder B e FHEL Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5100

33 GCQO70DJ3-930 Free Lift Cylinder B e FHEL Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5300

33 GCQO70DJ3-945 Middle Lift Cylinder B e FHEL Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 5400

33 GCQO70DJ3-960 Free Lift Cylinder B e FHEL Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5500

34 GCQ045DJ4-1200L Lift Cylinder L FEERFHHET Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 3700

34 GCQ045DJ4-1300L Lift Cylinder L FEERFHHET Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 4000

34 GCQO045DJ4-1400L Lift Cylinder L FEERFHHET Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 4350

34 GCQ045DJ4-1450L Lift Cylinder L FEERFHHET Lifting Height GEEFBRE
) (mm) 4500

34 GCQ045DJ4-1550L Lift Cylinder L FEERFHHET Lifting Height GEEFtERE
) (mm) 4800

34 GCQ045DJ4-1615L Lift Cylinder L FEERFHHET Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5000

34 GCQ045DJ4-1650L Lift Cylinder L FEERFHHET Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5100

34 GCQO045DJ4-1715L Lift Cylinder L FEERFHHET Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 5300

34 GCQO045DJ4-1750L Lift Cylinder L FEERFHHET Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5400

34 GCQ045DJ4-1785L Lift Cylinder L FRC S HET

I)_ifting Height (EA=E

(mm) 5500




34 GCQ045DJ4-1925L Lift Cylinder L FEERFHHET Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 6000

35 3215-810000-30-01 Outside Mast P ES Lifting Height (EEFtERE
) (mm) 3700

35 3215-810000-30-02 Outside Mast P ES Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 4000

35 3215-810000-30-03 Outside Mast P ES Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 4350

35 3215-810000-30-04 Outer Mast P ES Lifting Height GEEFtBRE
) (mm) 4500

35 3215-810000-30-05 Outside Mast P ES Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 4800

35 3215-810000-30-06 Outside Mast P ES Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 5000

35 3215-810000-30-07 Outer Mast P ES Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5100

35 3215-810000-30-08 Outside Mast P ES Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5300

35 3215-810000-30-09 Outside Mast P ES Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 5400

35 3215-810000-30-10 Outside Mast P ES Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5500

35 3215-810000-30-11 Outside Mast P ES Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 6000

36 3215-820000-30-01 Middle Mast 758 Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 3700

36 3215-820000-30-02 Middle Mast 758 Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 4000

36 3215-820000-30-03 Middle Mast 758 Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 4350

36 3215-820000-30-04 Middle Mast 758 Lifting Height GEEFBRE
) (mm) 4500

36 3215-820000-30-05 Middle Mast 758 Lifting Height GEEFtERE
) (mm) 4800

36 3215-820000-30-06 Middle Mast 758 Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5000

36 3215-820000-30-07 Middle Mast 758 Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5100

36 3215-820000-30-08 Middle Mast 758 Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5300

36 3215-820000-30-09 Middle Mast 758

I)_ifting Height (EA=E

(mm) 5400




36 3215-820000-30-10 Middle Mast 758 Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5500

36 3215-820000-30-11 Middle Mast 758 Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 6000

37 3215-840000-3A-01 Inside Mast SES Lifting Height (EEFtERE
) (mm) 3700

37 3215-840000-3A-02 Inside Mast SES Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 4000

37 3215-840000-3A-03 Inside Mast SES Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 4350

37 3215-840000-3A-04 Inside Mast SES Lifting Height GEEFtBRE
) (mm) 4500

37 3215-840000-3A-05 Inside Mast SES Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 4800

37 3215-840000-3A-06 Inside Mast SES Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 5000

37 3215-840000-3A-07 Inside Mast SES Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5100

37 3215-840000-3A-08 Inside Mast SES Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5300

37 3215-840000-3A-09 Inside Mast SES Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 5400

37 3215-840000-3A-10 Inside Mast SES Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5500

37 3215-840000-3A-11 Inside Mast NS Lifting Height (E2FA=E
) (mm) 6000

38 GCQO045DJ4-1201R Lift Cylinder R AL HET Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 3700

38 GCQ045DJ4-1300R Lift Cylinder R AL HET Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 4000

38 GCQO045DJ4-1400R Lift Cylinder R AL HET Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 4350

38 GCQO045DJ4-1450R Lift Cylinder R AL HET Lifting Height GEEFBRE
) (mm) 4500

38 GCQ045DJ4-1550R Lift Cylinder R AL HET Lifting Height GEEFtERE
) (mm) 4800

38 GCQ045DJ4-1615R Lift Cylinder R AL HET Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5000

38 GCQO045DJ4-1650R Lift Cylinder R AL HET Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5100

38 GCQO045DJ4-1715R Lift Cylinder R AEFHET

Lifting Height (EEA=E
) (mm) 5300




38 GCQO045DJ4-1750R Lift Cylinder R Y Sysya Ll 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 5400

38 GCQO045DJ4-1785R Lift Cylinder R Y Sysya Ll 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 5500

38 GCQO045DJ4-1925R Lift Cylinder R Y Sysya Ll 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 6000

39 0000-000183-00 Retainer Ring @35 AR EARY 4

40 See 0727 Chain Assembly |l P BRI 2

41 See 0727 Chain Assembly Il PEZR SR 2

42 0000-000427-00 Flatwasher $12 REE CHK 1







0703 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Assembly (Four) 2ZEBA=4%I1ESK (FHEX)

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 0000-000244-00 Bolt M10X 30 AL IER IR 2

2 0000-000063-00 Flatwasher 10 I ERE 6

3 0000-000547-00 Flat Washer g10 F 2

4 0000-000919-00 Bolt M12 X 65 ANAEKER (FES) 1

5 0000-000060-00 Flatwasher g12 I E R E 5

6 0000-000554-00 Flat Washer g12 F 3

7 3215F-801000-30 Four pipe wheel Mz YEXER LA M 1 -2281900033
assembly

8 3215-800002-30 Tube Axle ELERHH 1

9 304000000074 Flatwasher $12 KBE CE 2

9 3215-800001-30 Plate ERER 2

10 2214-600001-00 Chain Roller R 4

11 0000-000613-00 Bolt M12X50 AL IR IR AT 1

12 2125-600002-30 Tubing Roller HERR 1

13 2125-600003-30 Shaft sleeve EHESS 1

14 2125-612000-00 Roller Assembly R R 8

15 0000-000244-00 Bolt M10X 30 AR IR 4

16 3215-800008-30 Cylinder Bracket JHIRT 57 A KR 2

17 3215-800007-30 Clip THILEEF 2

18 2214-600005-00 Cushion Block iR 1 number according to require

19 B3130-08025 Pin M8X25 izl 2

20 0000-000284-00 Bolt M12X 30 1252 4

21 0000-000373-00 Flatwasher g12 F 2

22 0000-000997-00 Bolt M16X1.5X50 ANELERATFEREAN |1

23 0000-000191-00 Flatwasher 16 R E R 1

24 0000-000895-00 Flatwasher ®16 KB Ch 1

25 3215-800100-60 Middle cylinder tube I EREE 1 After 2302000008
wheel seat/

25 3215-802100-60 Middle Tube Bracket hERSER 1 Before 2302000008

25 3215F-802100-30 Middle Tube Bracket  |hEHZE 1

26 3215-800011-30 Sprocket Block R RE 1

27 3215-800001-60 Middle cylinder four TR A M 2 After 2302000008
roller assembly/

27 3215F-802002-30 Middle Tube Round FRERPUEXE H0 4 2 Before 2302000008




28 3215-800002-60 Middle cylinder tube FRELE 04 2 After 2302000008
wheel shaft diameter 16
white zinc length 134
28 3215-802200-60 Mif:ldle cylindertube  |HREL &R 40 2 Before 2302000008
axie
28 3215F-802001-30 Middle Tube Axle FRERPOEX 5 4 2
29 0000-000589-00 Retainer Ring @16 A M EARY 2
30 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher o8 IR SR 13
31 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher g8 T 13
32 0000-000154-00 Screw M8 35 1257 2 -2281900033
33 GCQO70DJ3-1070 Middle Lift Cylinder B B 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 6000
33 GCQO70DJ3-645 Middle Lift Cylinder B B 1 Lifting Height (&2F=E
(mm) 3700
33 GCQO70DJ3-695 Middle Lift Cylinder B B 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 4000
33 GCQO70DJ3-770 Middle Lift Cylinder B B 1 Lifting Height (&2F=E
) (mm) 4350
33 GCQO70DJ3-795 Middle Lift Cylinder B B 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
(mm) 4500
33 GCQO70DJ3-845 free lift cylinder B B 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 4800
33 GCQO70DJ3-880 Middle Lift Cylinder B B FHEL 1 Lifting Height (EEAEE
) (mm) 5000
33 GCQO70DJ3-895 Middle Lift Cylinder B B 1 Lifting Height (&2F=E
(mm) 5100
33 GCQO70DJ3-930 Free Lift Cylinder B B 1 Lifting Height (&2F=E
) (mm) 5300
33 GCQO70DJ3-945 Middle Lift Cylinder B B 1 Lifting Height (&2F=E
) (mm) 5400
33 GCQO70DJ3-960 Free Lift Cylinder B B 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
(mm) 5500
34 GCQ045DJ4-1200L Lift Cylinder L T F HiEL 1 Lifting Height (&2F=E
) (mm) 3700
34 GCQ045DJ4-1300L Lift Cylinder L T F HiEL 1 Lifting Height (&2F=E
) (mm) 4000
34 GCQO045DJ4-1400L Lift Cylinder L T HiEL 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
(mm) 4350
34 GCQO045DJ4-1450L Lift Cylinder L T HiEL 1 Lifting Height (&2F=E
) (mm) 4500
34 GCQ045DJ4-1550L Lift Cylinder L FRCH HIEL 1 =E

I)_lftmg Height (&£

(mm) 4800




34 GCQ045DJ4-1615L Lift Cylinder L FEERFHHET Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 5000

34 GCQ045DJ4-1650L Lift Cylinder L FEERFHHET Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5100

34 GCQO045DJ4-1715L Lift Cylinder L FEERFHHET Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5300

34 GCQ045DJ4-1750L Lift Cylinder L FEERFHHET Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5400

34 GCQ045DJ4-1785L Lift Cylinder L FEERFHHET Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5500

34 GCQ045DJ4-1925L Lift Cylinder L FEERFHHET Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 6000

35 3215F-810000-30-01 Outside Mast P ES -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 3700

35 3215F-810000-30-02 Outside Mast P ES -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 4000

35 3215F-810000-30-03 Outside Mast P ES -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 4350

35 3215F-810000-30-04 Outside Mast P ES -2281900033 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 4500

35 3215F-810000-30-05 Outside Mast P ES -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 4800

35 3215F-810000-30-06 Outside Mast P ES -2281900033 Lifting Height (GEEF=E
) (mm) 5000

35 3215F-810000-30-07 Outside Mast P ES -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 5100

35 3215F-810000-30-08 Outside Mast PN ES -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 5300

35 3215F-810000-30-09 Outside Mast PN ES -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 5400

35 3215F-810000-30-10 Outside Mast PN ES -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 5500

35 3215F-810000-30-11 Outside Mast PN ES -2281900033 Lifting Height (GEEF=E
) (mm) 6000

36 3215F-820000-30-01 Middle Mast =a] e -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 3700

36 3215F-820000-30-02 Middle Mast =a] e -2281900033 Lifting Height (GEEF=E
) (mm) 4000

36 3215F-820000-30-03 Middle Mast =a] e -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 4350

36 3215F-820000-30-04 Middle Mast 758 -2281900033

I)_ifting Height (EEA=E

(mm) 4500




36 3215F-820000-30-05 Middle Mast =a] e -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 4800

36 3215F-820000-30-06 Middle Mast =a] e -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 5000

36 3215F-820000-30-07 Middle Mast =a] e -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 5100

36 3215F-820000-30-08 Middle Mast =a] e -2281900033 Lifting Height (GEEF=E
) (mm) 5300

36 3215F-820000-30-09 Middle Mast =a] e -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 5400

36 3215F-820000-30-10 Middle Mast =a] e -2281900033 Lifting Height (GEEF=E
) (mm) 5500

36 3215F-820000-30-11 Middle Mast =a] e -2281900033 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 6000

37 3215F-840000-30-01 Inside Mast PSTES -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 3700

37 3215F-840000-30-02 Inside Mast PSTES -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 4000

37 3215F-840000-30-03 Inside Mast PSTES -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 4350

37 3215F-840000-30-04 Inside Mast PSTES -2281900033 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 4500

37 3215F-840000-30-05 Inner Mast PSTES -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 4800

37 3215F-840000-30-06 Inside Mast PSTES -2281900033 Lifting Height (GEEF=E
) (mm) 5000

37 3215F-840000-30-07 Inside Mast PSTES -2281900033 Lifting Height (GEEF=E
) (mm) 5100

37 3215F-840000-30-08 Inside Mast PSTES -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 5300

37 3215F-840000-30-09 Inside Mast PSTES -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 5400

37 3215F-840000-30-10 Inside Mast PSTES -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 5500

37 3215F-840000-30-11 Inside Mast PSTES -2281900033 Lifting Height (GEEF=E
) (mm) 6000

38 GCQO045DJ4-1201R Lift Cylinder R AL HET Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 3700

38 GCQ045DJ4-1300R Lift Cylinder R AL HET Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 4000

38 GCQO045DJ4-1400R Lift Cylinder R AEFHET

I)_ifting Height (EEA=E

(mm) 4350




38 GCQO045DJ4-1450R Lift Cylinder R AT HEL 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 4500

38 GCQ045DJ4-1550R Lift Cylinder R AT HEL 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 4800

38 GCQ045DJ4-1615R Lift Cylinder R AT HEL 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 5000

38 GCQ045DJ4-1650R Lift Cylinder R AT HEL 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 5100

38 GCQ045DJ4-1715R Lift Cylinder R AT HEL 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 5300

38 GCQ045DJ4-1750R Lift Cylinder R AT HEL 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 5400

38 GCQ045DJ4-1785R Lift Cylinder R AT HEL 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 5500

38 GCQ045DJ4-1925R Lift Cylinder R AT HEL 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 6000

39 0000-000183-00 Retainer Ring 235 AR Y EIARY 4

40 See 0727 Chain Assembly |l P BRI 2

41 See 0727 Chain Assembly Il PEZR SR 2

42 0000-000427-00 Flatwasher ¢12 ABE CH 1

43 3215F-864001-30 Fixed Bolck | BELE ER 1 -2281900033

44 3215F-864002-30 Fixed Plate BT EEMR 1 -2281900033

45 3215F-864003-30 Fixed Bolck Il HEL BRI 1 2281900033

46 0000-000242-00 Bolt M8*16 NAL IR IR 2 -2281900033

47 3215F-860001-30 Fixed Bolck B EEER 2

48 3215F-860002-30 Bottom Plate BEEERER 1

49 0000-000917-00 Screw M8*45 NS A R IRET 2

50 3215F-801005-30 Tube Bracket | ERAHTEI 1

51 3215F-801001-30 Axle S 1 2281900033

52 3215F-801002-30 Bushing EREE 1 -2281900033

53 3215F-801006-30 Tube Bracket Il ERAHZEI 1 2281900033

54 3215F-801004-30 Double Wheel WER 5 2281900033

55 3215F-801003-30 Double Axle SRE 5 5 -2281900033

56 0000-000550-00 Nut M8 TERs 5 -2281900033

57 0000-000026-00 Screw M8X30 1RE] 2 2281900033







070301 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Assembly (Four) 2BH=FKIIZER (THE)

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 0000-000244-00 Bolt M10X 30 AL IER IR 2

2 0000-000063-00 Flatwasher 10 I E R E 6

3 0000-000547-00 Flat Washer g10 F 2

4 0000-000919-00 Bolt M12 X 65 ANAEKER (FES) 1

5 0000-000060-00 Flatwasher g12 I E R E 10

6 0000-000554-00 Flat Washer g12 F 3

7 3215-800045-30 Double Tube Round M _LENER 1 2281900034-

8 3215-800002-30 Tube Axle ELEERHH 1

9 304000000074 Flatwasher ¢12 KB Ch 2

9 3215-800001-30 Plate ERER 2

10 2214-600001-00 Chain Roller R 4

11 0000-000613-00 Bolt M12X50 AR IR 1

12 2125-600002-30 Tubing Roller HEZRR 1

13 2125-600003-30 Shaft sleeve ME 1

14 2125-612000-00 Roller Assembly RS 8

15 0000-000244-00 Bolt M10X 30 AR IR 1

16 3215-800008-30 Cylinder Bracket JHIRT S5 A EE 2

17 3215-800007-30 Clip SHELEIE £ 2

18 2214-600005-00 Cushion Block Bip 1

19 B3130-08025 Pin M8 X 25 i 2

20 0000-000284-00 Bolt M12X 30 1252 4

21 0000-000373-00 Flatwasher g12 T 3

22 0000-000997-00 Bolt M16 X 1.5X50 NEKIERAT 2EN |1

23 0000-000191-00 Flatwasher g16 TR 1

24 0000-000895-00 Flatwasher 16 KB CR 1

25 3215-800100-60 Middle cylinder tube R ER R 1 After 2302000008
wheel seat/

25 3215-800100-60 Middle cylinder tube R ER R 1 After 2302000008
wheel seat/

25 3215-802100-60 Middle Tube Bracket RERES 1 Before 2302000008

25 3215-802100-60 Middle Tube Bracket PERZEE 1 Before 2302000008

25 3215F-802100-30 Middle Tube Bracket PERSEE 1

26 3215-800011-30 Sprocket Block R EE 1




27 3215-800001-60 Middle cylinder four R PR A 2 After 2302000008

roller assembly/
27 3215F-802002-30 Middle Tube Round FRERPUEXE H0 4 2 Before 2302000008
28 [3215-800002-60 Middle cylinder tube (-4 2 After 2302000008

wheel shaft diameter 16

white zinc length 134
28 3215-800002-60 Middle cylinder tube P ERH 2 After 2302000008

wheel shaft diameter 16

white zinc length 134
28 3215-802200-60 Mif:ldle cylinder tube FITERH 2 Before 2302000008

axle
28 3215-802200-60 Mif:ldle cylinder tube FITERH 2 Before 2302000008

axle
28 3215F-802001-30 Middle Tube Axle PEUEX B M 2
29 0000-000589-00 Retainer Ring @16 Sh A s I EIATY 2
30 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 R E R 3
31 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher g8 F 2
32 301000000094 Bolt M8x25 122 3 2281900034-
33 GCQO070DJ3-1070 Middle Lift Cylinder B HFCHE 1 Lifting Height 6000mm
33 GCQO070DJ3-645 Middle Lift Cylinder BRI 1 Lifting Height 3700mm
33 GCQO070DJ3-695 Middle Lift Cylinder B L 1 Lifting Height 4000mm
33 GCQO70DJ3-770 Middle Lift Cylinder B HCFHT 1 Lifting Height 4350mm
33 GCQO070DJ3-795 Middle Lift Cylinder BRI 1 Lifting Height 4500mm
33 GCQO070DJ3-845 free lift cylinder B L 1 Lifting Height 4800mm
33 GCQO070DJ3-880 Middle Lift Cylinder B HFCHE 1 Lifting Height 5000mm
33 GCQO070DJ3-895 Middle Lift Cylinder BRI 1 Lifting Height 5100mm
33 GCQO070DJ3-930 Free Lift Cylinder B L 1 Lifting Height 5300mm
33 GCQO70DJ3-945 Middle Lift Cylinder B HCFHT 1 Lifting Height 5400mm
33 GCQO070DJ3-960 Free Lift Cylinder B R HHEL 1 Lifting Height 5500mm
34 GCQO045DJ4-1200L Lift Cylinder L e HEL 1 Lifting Height 3700mm
34 GCQ045DJ4-1300L Lift Cylinder L TS HEL 1 Lifting Height 4000mm
34 GCQ045DJ4-1400L Lift Cylinder L RS HHEL 1 Lifting Height 4350mm
34 GCQ045DJ4-1450L Lift Cylinder L e HEL 1 Lifting Height 4500mm
34 GCQO045DJ4-1550L Lift Cylinder L TS HEL 1 Lifting Height 4800mm
34 GCQ045DJ4-1615L Lift Cylinder L RS HHEL 1 Lifting Height 5000mm
34 GCQ045DJ4-1650L Lift Cylinder L e HEL 1 Lifting Height 5100mm
34 GCQO045DJ4-1715L Lift Cylinder L TS HEL 1 Lifting Height 5300mm
34 GCQO045DJ4-1750L Lift Cylinder L RS HHEL 1 Lifting Height 5400mm
34 GCQ045DJ4-1785L Lift Cylinder L T HEL 1 Lifting Height 5500mm




34 GCQ045DJ4-1925L Lift Cylinder L ST HEL 1 Lifting Height 6000mm
35 3215-810000-60-01 QOutside Mast s 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 3700mm
35 3215-810000-60-02 Outside Mast AN ES 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 4000mm
35 3215-810000-60-03 Outside Mast A NES 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 4350mm
35 3215-810000-60-04 QOutside Mast s 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 4500mm
35 3215-810000-60-05 Outside Mast AN ES 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 4800mm
35 3215-810000-60-06 Outside Mast A NES 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5000mm
35 3215-810000-60-07 QOutside Mast s 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5100mm
35 3215-810000-60-08 Outside Mast AN ES 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5300mm
35 3215-810000-60-09 Outside Mast A NES 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5400mm
35 3215-810000-60-10 QOutside Mast s 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5500mm
35 3215-810000-60-11 Outside Mast AN ES 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 6000mm
36 3215-820000-60-01 Middle Mast ks 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 3700mm
36 3215-820000-60-02 Middle Mast J%e 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 4000mm
36 3215-820000-60-03 Middle Mast S 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 4350mm
36 3215-820000-60-04 Middle Mast ks 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 4500mm
36 3215-820000-60-05 Middle Mast ks 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 4800mm
36 3215-820000-60-06 Middle Mast S 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5000mm
36 3215-820000-60-07 Middle Mast ks 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5100mm
36 3215-820000-60-08 Middle Mast ks 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5300mm
36 3215-820000-60-09 Middle Mast S 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5400mm
36 3215-820000-60-10 Middle Mast ks 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5500mm
36 3215-820000-60-11 Middle Mast EaTEs 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 6000mm
37 3215-830000-60-01 Inside Mast N RE'S 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 3700mm
37 3215-830000-60-02 Inside Mast SIS 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 4000mm
37 3215-830000-60-03 Inside Mast SIS 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 4350mm
37 3215-830000-60-04 Inside Mast N RE'S 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 4500mm
37 3215-830000-60-05 Inner Mast SIS 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 4800mm
37 3215-830000-60-06 Inner Mast N ES 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5000mm
37 3215-830000-60-07 Inside Mast RS 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5100mm
37 3215-830000-60-08 Inside Mast SIS 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5300mm
37 3215-830000-60-09 Inside Mast SIS 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5400mm
37 3215-830000-60-10 Inside Mast RS 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5500mm
37 3215-830000-60-11 Inside Mast SIS 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 6000mm
38 GCQ045DJ4-1201R Lift Cylinder R A HEL 1 Lifting Height 3700mm
38 GCQ045DJ4-1300R Lift Cylinder R Y SYaspaidl 1 Lifting Height 4000mm
38 GCQO045DJ4-1400R Lift Cylinder R Y yEsya il 1 Lifting Height 4350mm




38 GCQ045DJ4-1450R Lift Cylinder R Y =ysya il 1 Lifting Height 4500mm
38 GCQ045DJ4-1550R Lift Cylinder R A HEL 1 Lifting Height 4800mm
38 GCQ045DJ4-1615R Lift Cylinder R Y SYaspamidl 1 Lifting Height 5000mm
38 GCQ045DJ4-1650R Lift Cylinder R Y =ysya il 1 Lifting Height 5100mm
38 GCQO045DJ4-1715R Lift Cylinder R ArCH L 1 Lifting Height 5300mm
38 GCQ045DJ4-1750R Lift Cylinder R Y SYaspamidl 1 Lifting Height 5400mm
38 GCQ045DJ4-1785R Lift Cylinder R Y =ysya il 1 Lifting Height 5500mm
38 GCQO045DJ4-1925R Lift Cylinder R ArCH L 1 Lifting Height 6000mm
39 0000-000183-00 Retainer Ring @35 IS M EARY 4
40 See 0727 Chain Assembly Il PSR 2
41 See 0727 Chain Assembly Il PSR 2
42 0000-000427-00 Flatwasher ¢12 KB Ch 1
43 3215-801001-60 Double Tube Rounds EXNER 1 2281900034-
44 3215-801003-60 Copper FE 1 2281900034-
45 3215-801002-60 Pin shaft FEH 1 2281900034-
46 3215-801100-60 Tube wheel Bearing B EE 1 2281900034-
47 303001000007 Nut M12 12N ARE 1 2281900034-
48 3215-800003-60 Middle cylinder tube FEERE 1 2302000008- BGD-21-008548

wheel sleeve/
49 303001000009 Nut M16 125 2 2302000008- BGD-21-008548
50 202801900041 Shaft sleeve 25*28*28F | T mEAHE 2 2302000008- BGD-21-008548
51 304000000044 Flatwasher ®16 THE 2 2302000008- BGD-21-008548
52 304000000055 Flatwasher ®16 IR 2 2302000008- BGD-21-008548




H To Sideshifter Hose |
NG |

[Z]

8To Sideshifter Hose Il
HEMHHE 1




0704 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Hose Assembly(Bulit-in)Z B =& 1Z5HE SR (RER)

EFs  |SHES T ZFR EHZF HE |IEHBFIS &ix

1 3215-860400-10 Flow Regulator PR 53R 5 1

1 3215-861500-30 The speed limitvalve  |FR5Ei# 1

2 2701-202000-00 JointM20X 1.5- [EREE:SS 3

M20X 1.5

3 3215-860800-30 Steel Pipe Il —BREEAH 1

4 3215-860600-30 Three Way IBFHRI = @AM 1

5 3215-860400-30 Steel Pipe | =B A 1

6 2701-222000-00 Connector M22x1.5- |EiB#Ek 1

M20X 1.5

6 2701-222090-0A ElbowM22x1.5-M20x1.5 |90° &3k 1

7 3215-861200-30 il Pipe | R =EhmE| 1

8 3215-860300-30 Steel Pipe BEAN 1

9 3215-861300-30 Oil Pipe |l HE 1

10 3215-861100-30-01 Oil Pipe ZI1RRAE 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 3700

10 3215-861100-30-02 Oil Pipe ZIRREAE 1 Lifting Height (GEEF=E
) (mm) 4000

10 3215-861100-30-03 Oil Pipe ZIRREAE 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 4350

10 3215-861100-30-04 Oil Pipe ZIRREAE 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 4500

10 3215-861100-30-05 Oil Pipe LRINETRAE 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 4800

10 3215-861100-30-06 Oil Pipe ZI1RREAE 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 5000

10 3215-861100-30-07 Oil Pipe ZI1RREAE 1 Lifting Height (GEEF=E
) (mm) 5100

10 3215-861100-30-08 Oil Pipe ZI1RREAE 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 5300

10 3215-861100-30-09 Oil Pipe RIERE 1 Lifting Height (GEEF=E
) (mm) 5400

10 3215-861100-30-10 Oil Pipe LRINETRAE 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 5500

10 3215-861100-30-11 Oil Pipe LRINETRAE 1 Lifting Height (GEEF=E
) (mm) 6000

11 3215-860700-30 Three Way =iBANL 1

12 0000-000366-00 Flatwasher $22 AEBRTHTEE 2

13 0000-000638-00 O-Ring 17X 2.65 ORI Z £ Bl 2




14 0000-000510-00 Flatwasher $20 HEFRTEE 2

15 3215-860100-30 Four Way Valve U@ LA 1

16 3215-860900-30-01 Qil Pipe SRS 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
) (mm) 3700

16 3215-860900-30-02 Qil Pipe SRS 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 4000

16 3215-860900-30-03 Qil Pipe SRS 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
) (mm) 4350

16 3215-860900-30-04 Qil Pipe SRS 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 4500

16 3215-860900-30-05 Qil Pipe FREELMIRE 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 4800

16 3215-860900-30-06 Qil Pipe SRS 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 5000

16 3215-860900-30-07 Qil Pipe S MBS 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
) (mm) 5100

16 3215-860900-30-08 Qil Pipe S MBS 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 5300

16 3215-860900-30-09 Qil Pipe RIERE 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 5400

16 3215-860900-30-10 Qil Pipe HE 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 5500

16 3215-860900-30-11 Qil Pipe FREELMIRE 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
) (mm) 6000

17 3215-860200-30 Metal Tube MEBHPE L 1

18 3215-861000-30-01 Oil Pipe LIHEIMFBE 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 3700

18 3215-861000-30-02 Oil Pipe SNFIMFEE 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 4000

18 3215-861000-30-03 Oil Pipe SNFIMFEE 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 4350

18 3215-861000-30-04 Oil Pipe SNFIMFEE 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 4500

18 3215-861000-30-05 Oil Pipe SNFIMFEE 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 4800

18 3215-861000-30-06 Oil Pipe SNFIMFEE 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 5000

18 3215-861000-30-07 Oil Pipe SNFIMFEE 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 5100

18 3215-861000-30-08 Oil Pipe SNFIMFEE 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 5300

18 3215-861000-30-09 Oil Pipe RIEIRE 2

I)_ifting Height (EA=E

(mm) 5400




18 3215-861000-30-10 Oil Pipe SOORMBE 2 Lifting Height ((&2F=&E
) (mm) 5500
18 3215-861000-30-11 Oil Pipe SOORMBE 2 Lifting Height ((2F=&E
) (mm) 6000

19 3215-860500-30 Metal Tube MBME L 1

20 2701-222090-A0 Joint 90 K kK 1

21 0000-000639-00 O-Ring 19X 2.65 ORI E T [El 1

22 0000-000109-00 Screw M8X 16 12ET 6

23 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 PR SR 6

24 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher g8 F 6

25 0000-000055-00 Screw M6X 16 12ET 3

26 0000-000056-00 Lockwasher g6 SR 3

27 0000-000380-00 Flatwasher g6 F 3

28 0000-000044-00 Flatwasher 14 AEFITHE 2 -2302000129

29 2706-141400-00 Connector M14X 1.5 RIEELER 2 -2302000129

30 3215-861400-30 Sideshifter tube MIF 23 pEE B 2

assembly
31 2702-141400-00 Connector G1/4- [ERGEESS 2
M14x1.5
32 0000-000862-00 O-ring 10.6X1.80 0)iA 2







0705 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Hose Assembly(Externa) 2 B =& 13HE SR (KHEX)

EFs  |SHES T ZFR EHZF HE |IEHBFIS &ix

1 3215-860400-10 Flow Regulator PR 53R 5 1

1 3215-861500-30 The speed limitvalve  |FR5Ei# 1

2 2701-202000-00 JointM20X 1.5- [EREE:SS 3

M20X 1.5

3 3215-860800-30 Steel Pipe Il —BREEAH 1

4 3215-860600-30 Three Way IBFHRI = @AM 1

5 3215-860400-30 Steel Pipe | =B A 1

6 2701-222000-00 Connector M22x1.5- |EiB#Ek 1

M20X 1.5

6 2701-222090-0A ElbowM22x1.5-M20x1.5 |90° &3k 1

7 3215-861200-30 il Pipe | R =EhmE| 1

8 3215-860300-30 Steel Pipe BEAN 1

9 3215-861300-30 Oil Pipe |l HE 1

10 3215-861100-30-01 Oil Pipe ZI1RRAE 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 3700

10 3215-861100-30-02 Oil Pipe ZIRREAE 1 Lifting Height (GEEF=E
) (mm) 4000

10 3215-861100-30-03 Oil Pipe ZIRREAE 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 4350

10 3215-861100-30-04 Oil Pipe ZIRREAE 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 4500

10 3215-861100-30-05 Oil Pipe LRINETRAE 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 4800

10 3215-861100-30-06 Oil Pipe ZI1RREAE 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 5000

10 3215-861100-30-07 Oil Pipe ZI1RREAE 1 Lifting Height (GEEF=E
) (mm) 5100

10 3215-861100-30-08 Oil Pipe ZI1RREAE 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 5300

10 3215-861100-30-09 Oil Pipe RIERE 1 Lifting Height (GEEF=E
) (mm) 5400

10 3215-861100-30-10 Oil Pipe LRINETRAE 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 5500

10 3215-861100-30-11 Oil Pipe LRINETRAE 1 Lifting Height (GEEF=E
) (mm) 6000

11 3215-860700-30 Three Way =iBANL 1

12 0000-000366-00 Flatwasher $22 AEBRTHTEE 2

13 0000-000638-00 O-Ring 17X 2.65 ORI Z £ Bl 2




14 0000-000510-00 Flatwasher $20 HEFRTEE 2

15 3215-860100-30 Four Way Valve U@ LA 1

16 3215-860900-30-01 Qil Pipe SRS 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
) (mm) 3700

16 3215-860900-30-02 Qil Pipe SRS 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 4000

16 3215-860900-30-03 Qil Pipe SRS 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
) (mm) 4350

16 3215-860900-30-04 Qil Pipe SRS 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 4500

16 3215-860900-30-05 Qil Pipe FREELMIRE 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 4800

16 3215-860900-30-06 Qil Pipe SRS 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 5000

16 3215-860900-30-07 Qil Pipe S MBS 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
) (mm) 5100

16 3215-860900-30-08 Qil Pipe S MBS 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 5300

16 3215-860900-30-09 Qil Pipe RIERE 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 5400

16 3215-860900-30-10 Qil Pipe HE 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 5500

16 3215-860900-30-11 Qil Pipe FREELMIRE 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
) (mm) 6000

17 3215-860200-30 Metal Tube MEBHPE L 1

18 3215-861000-30-01 Oil Pipe LIHEIMFBE 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 3700

18 3215-861000-30-02 Oil Pipe SNFIMFEE 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 4000

18 3215-861000-30-03 Oil Pipe SNFIMFEE 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 4350

18 3215-861000-30-04 Oil Pipe SNFIMFEE 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 4500

18 3215-861000-30-05 Oil Pipe SNFIMFEE 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 4800

18 3215-861000-30-06 Oil Pipe SNFIMFEE 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 5000

18 3215-861000-30-07 Oil Pipe SNFIMFEE 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 5100

18 3215-861000-30-08 Oil Pipe SNFIMFEE 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 5300

18 3215-861000-30-09 Oil Pipe RIEIRE 2

I)_ifting Height (EA=E

(mm) 5400




18 3215-861000-30-10 Oil Pipe SOORMBE 2 Lifting Height ((&2F=&E
) (mm) 5500

18 3215-861000-30-11 Oil Pipe SOORMBE 2 Lifting Height ((2F=&E
) (mm) 6000

19 3215-860500-30 Metal Tube MBME L 1

20 2701-222090-A0 Joint 90 K kK 1

21 0000-000639-00 0O-Ring 19X2.65 O IRBRZR ¢ Bl 1

22 0000-000109-00 Screw M8X 16 12ET 6

23 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher g8 PR SR 6

24 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher @8 rHp 6

25 0000-000055-00 Screw M6X 16 12ET 3

26 0000-000056-00 Lockwasher g6 SR 3

27 0000-000380-00 Flatwasher g6 rHp 3

28 0000-000044-00 Flatwasher v14 AEFITHE 2

29 2701-141400-00 Union M14X1.5-M14X1.5 | E@#%k 2

30 3215-860400-10 Flow Regulator PRI 5 2

30 3215-861500-30 The speed limitvalve  |FR3R[E 2

31 0000-000862-00 O-ring 10.6X1.80 O E 2




To Sideshifter Hose
EBmE

To Control Valve
i 4




070601 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Hose Assembly(Four)2 B A= 128 HESR (FHEX)

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3215-860400-10 Flow Regulator PR 53R 5 1
2 0000-000638-00 O-Ring 17X 2.65 ORI E 3
3 3215-861300-30 Qil Pipe Il HE 1
4 3215-860600-30 Three Way FEFHL =BA Y 1
5 0000-000366-00 Flatwasher $22 HEFRFBE 2
6 2701-222000-00 Connector M22 X 1.5- [ERGEESS 1

M20X 1.5
6 2701-222090-0A ElbowM22x1.5-M20x1.5 [90°f$&k 1
7 3215-861200-30 Qil Pipe | A =8 hE 1 2281900034-
8 3215-860800-30 Steel Pipe ll =EEEAH 1 2281900034-
9 0000-000510-00 Flatwasher 20 HETTRE 2
10 2701-202000-00 JointM20 X 1.5- [ERGEESS 3

M20X 1.5
11 3215-860700-30 Three Way =BAN 1 2281900034-
12 3215-860400-30 Steel Pipe | = EREAH 1
13 3215-861100-30-01 Qil Pipe SKIIEEAE 1 Lifting Height 3700mm
13 3215-861100-30-02 Qil Pipe SIREHE 1 Lifting Height 4000mm
13 3215-861100-30-03 Oil Pipe SIRERE 1 Lifting Height 4350mm
13 3215-861100-30-04 Qil Pipe SKIIEEAE 1 Lifting Height 4500mm
13 3215-861100-30-05 Qil Pipe SHIREHE 1 Lifting Height 4800mm
13 3215-861100-30-06 Oil Pipe SIEERE 1 Lifting Height 5000mm
13 3215-861100-30-07 Qil Pipe SKIIEEAE 1 Lifting Height 5100mm
13 3215-861100-30-08 Qil Pipe SIREHE 1 Lifting Height 5300mm
13 3215-861100-30-09 Oil Pipe RIERE 1 Lifting Height 5400mm
13 3215-861100-30-10 Qil Pipe SINFREHE 1 Lifting Height 5500mm
13 3215-861100-30-11 Qil Pipe SHIREHE 1 Lifting Height 6000mm
14 3215-860300-30 Steel Pipe BEAN 1
15 2701-222090-A0 Joint 90° KL 1
16 0000-000639-00 O-Ring 19X 2.65 ORI B 1
17 0000-000109-00 Screw M8X16 1257 9
18 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher g8 TR 9
19 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher g8 T 9
20 3215-865000-60-01 Qil Pipe | SZEIMNBE 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 3700mm
20 3215-865000-60-02 Qil Pipe | SEIMNEE 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 4000mm




20 3215-865000-60-03 Oil Pipe | Cidanl 1AL EA=Y 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 4350mm
20 3215-865000-60-04 Oil Pipe | SRR M E 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 4500mm
20 3215-865000-60-05 Oil Pipe | SRR MEE | 2 2281900034~ Lifting Height 4800mm
20 3215-865000-60-06 Oil Pipe | Cidanl 1AL EA=Y 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 5000mm
20 3215-865000-60-07 Oil Pipe | SPEBE | 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 5100mm
20 3215-865000-60-08 Oil Pipe | LRAEE M EI 2 2281900034~ Lifting Height 5300mm
20 3215-865000-60-09 Oil Pipe | Cidanl IR UL EA=Y 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 5400mm
20 3215-865000-60-10 Oil Pipe | SRR M E 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 5500mm
20 3215-865000-60-11 Oil Pipe | LRAEE M EI 2 2281900034~ Lifting Height 6000mm
21 3215-866000-60-01 Oil Pipe ll Cdanl IAR UL EA=AL 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 3700mm
21 3215-866000-60-02 Oil Pipe ll SpElRL B E | 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 4000mm
21 3215-866000-60-03 Oil Pipe I idaal IFAN UGS 2 2281900034~ Lifting Height 4350mm
21 3215-866000-60-04 Oil Pipe ll Cdanl IAR UL EA=AL 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 4500mm
21 3215-866000-60-05 Oil Pipe ll SRR E |l 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 4800mm
21 3215-866000-60-06 Oil Pipe I idaal IFAN UGS 2 2281900034~ Lifting Height 5000mm
21 3215-866000-60-07 Oil Pipe ll SRR E 1l 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 5100mm
21 3215-866000-60-08 Oil Pipe ll SpElRL B E | 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 5300mm
21 3215-866000-60-09 Oil Pipe I idaal IFAN UGS 2 2281900034~ Lifting Height 5400mm
21 3215-866000-60-10 Oil Pipe ll Cdanl IAR UL EA=AL 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 5500mm
21 3215-866000-60-11 Oil Pipe ll SpElRL B E | 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 6000mm
22 3215-864000-60-01 Oil Pipe LAt MBE 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 3700mm
22 3215-864000-60-02 Oil Pipe LniEE 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 4000mm
22 3215-864000-60-03 Oil Pipe ST MBE 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 4350mm
22 3215-864000-60-04 Oil Pipe LAt MBE 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 4500mm
22 3215-864000-60-05 Oil Pipe LniEE 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 4800mm
22 3215-864000-60-06 Oil Pipe SO MBE 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 5000mm
22 3215-864000-60-07 QOil Pipe LAt MBE 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 5100mm
22 3215-864000-60-08 Oil Pipe LniEE 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 5300mm
22 3215-864000-60-09 Oil Pipe ST MBE 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 5400mm
22 3215-864000-60-10 QOil Pipe LAt MBE 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 5500mm
22 3215-864000-60-11 Oil Pipe LniEE 2 2281900034- Lifting Height 6000mm
23 3215-862000-60-01 Oil Pipe | IR E | 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 3700mm
23 3215-862000-60-02 Oil Pipe | [ JZRATEHE | 1 2281900034~ Lifting Height 4000mm
23 3215-862000-60-03 Oil Pipe | IIZERIIEEE | 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 4350mm
23 3215-862000-60-04 Oil Pipe | IR E | 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 4500mm
23 3215-862000-60-05 Oil Pipe | [ JZRATEHE | 1 2281900034~ Lifting Height 4800mm
23 3215-862000-60-06 Oil Pipe | IJZERIIEEE | 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5000mm




23 3215-862000-60-07 Qil Pipe | ZErTERE | 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5100mm
23 3215-862000-60-08 Qil Pipe | IZEnlEHRE | 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5300mm
23 3215-862000-60-09 Qil Pipe | IZERTERE | 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5400mm
23 3215-862000-60-10 Qil Pipe | ZErTERE | 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5500mm
23 3215-862000-60-11 Oil Pipe | IZEnlEHRE | 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 6000mm
24 3215-863000-60-01 Qil Pipe ll REZNER: = 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 3700mm
24 3215-863000-60-02 Qil Pipe ll IZReEHE | 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 4000mm
24 3215-863000-60-03 Oil Pipe Il IZRe)EHE | 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 4350mm
24 3215-863000-60-04 Qil Pipe ll REZNER: = 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 4500mm
24 3215-863000-60-05 Qil Pipe ll IZReEHE | 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 4800mm
24 3215-863000-60-06 Oil Pipe Il IZRe)EHE | 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5000mm
24 3215-863000-60-07 Qil Pipe ll REZNER: = 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5100mm
24 3215-863000-60-08 Qil Pipe ll IZReEHE | 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5300mm
24 3215-863000-60-09 Oil Pipe Il IZRe)EHE | 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5400mm
24 3215-863000-60-10 Qil Pipe ll REZNER: = 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 5500mm
24 3215-863000-60-11 Qil Pipe ll IZReEHE | 1 2281900034- Lifting Height 6000mm
25 3215-860500-30 Metal Tube M NELH 1 2281900034-

26 3215-861000-40 Four Fransmitte POBXLA 4 1 2281900034-

27 3215F-861000-3A Eight Way Valve JUBLAH 1

28 0000-000055-00 Screw M6X16 25T 3

29 0000-000056-00 Lockwasher g6 p:ked] 3

30 0000-000380-00 Flatwasher g6 T 3

31 302001000025 Screw M8X20 25T 2

32 3215-860001-40 Plate [EiR 1 2281900034-

33 301002000007 Bolt M6x30 122 2

34 0000-000044-00 Flatwasher ¢14 HERHREE 2 -2302000129

35 2706-141400-00 Connector M14X1.5 BRI 2 -2302000129

36 3215-861400-30 Sideshifter tube Miz2srEEHY 2

assembly
36 3215-861600-30 QOil pipe MR HE 2
37 2702-141400-00 Connector G1/4- [EBGEESS 2
M14x1.5
38 0000-000637-00 O-Ring 813.2X2.65 O R £ B 2




LIl

- B —18l—18 |—19 [—19




0706 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Hose Assembly(Four)2 B =& J4SME SR (PHEX)

EFs  |SHES &= SHAR HE RS &ix

1 3215-860400-10 Flow Regulator PR 53R 5 1

2 2701-202000-00 JointM20X 1.5- [ERGEESS 3

M20X 1.5

3 3215F-863000-30 Eight Way Valve JBLHE M 1 -2281900033

4 3215-860600-30 Three Way IR = @A 1

5 3215-860400-30 Steel Pipe | =B E A 1

6 2701-222000-00 Connector M22X1.5- |E@#Ek 1

M20X 1.5

6 2701-222090-0A ElbowM22x1.5-M20x1.5 |90°4 L 1

7 3215F-869000-00 Oil Pipe A =EHEI 1 -2281900033

8 3215-860300-30 Steel Pipe BEHMN 1

9 3215-861300-30 Qil Pipe ll HE 1

10 3215-861100-30-01 Qil Pipe SRITIREHE 1 Lifting Height (BAEE
) (mm) 3700

10 3215-861100-30-02 Qil Pipe SRITIREHE 1 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 4000

10 3215-861100-30-03 Qil Pipe SRITIREHE 1 Lifting Height (BAEE
) (mm) 4350

10 3215-861100-30-04 Qil Pipe SRITIREHE 1 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 4500

10 3215-861100-30-05 Qil Pipe LA REHE 1 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 4800

10 3215-861100-30-06 Qil Pipe SRITIREHE 1 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 5000

10 3215-861100-30-07 Qil Pipe SRITIREHE 1 Lifting Height (BAEE
) (mm) 5100

10 3215-861100-30-08 Qil Pipe SRITIREHE 1 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 5300

10 3215-861100-30-09 Qil Pipe RIERE 1 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 5400

10 3215-861100-30-10 Qil Pipe FNEEHE 1 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 5500

10 3215-861100-30-11 Qil Pipe LA RHE 1 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 6000

11 3215F-862000-30 Three Way EE?HT’-'F 1 -2281900033

12 0000-000366-00 Flatwasher $22 HRERE 2

13 0000-000638-00 O-Ring 17X 2.65 Oﬁx@ﬂ'hﬁﬁ. 2

14 0000-000510-00 Flatwasher $20 HEZBHBE 2




15 3215F-861000-3A Eight Way Valve J\EA G
16 |3215F-865000-00-01 Oil Pipe | sErhERIMAS 12281900033 I)_ifti(ng H;eiggh?to é#_ﬂﬂ%‘r;
mm
16 |3215F-865000-00-02 Oil Pipe | sErhERIMAS 12281900033 Lifting Height (EEF Sk
) (mm) 4000
16 |3215F-865000-00-03 Oil Pipe | sErhERIMAS 12281900033 Llftl(ng H;aggs é#_ﬂ%‘r;
mm
16 |3215F-865000-00-04 Oil Pipe | sErhERIMAS 12281900033 Lifting Height (EEF Sk
) (mm) 4500
16 |3215F-865000-00-05 Oil Pipe | sErhERIMAS 12281900033 Lifting Height (EEF S
) (mm) 4800
16 |3215F-865000-00-06 Oil Pipe | sErhERIMAS 12281900033 Llftl(ng H§e|g5h(3co é#_ﬂ%‘r;
mm
16 |3215F-865000-00-07 Oil Pipe | sErhERIMAS 12281900033 Lifting Height (EEF Sk
) (mm) 5100
16 |3215F-865000-00-08 Oil Pipe | sErhERIMAS 12281900033 I)_lftl(ng H;ﬂgsh:;co é#_ﬂ%‘r;
mm
16 |3215F-865000-00-09 Oil Pipe | sErhERIMAS 12281900033 Llftl(ng H§e|g5hA'rcO é#_ﬂ%‘r;
mm
16 |3215F-865000-00-10 Oil Pipe | sErhERIMAS 12281900033 Lifting Height (EEF Sk
) (mm) 5500
16 |3215F-865000-00-11 Oil Pipe | sErhERIMAS 12281900033 Lifting Height (EEF Sk
) (mm) 6000
17 |3215F-866000-00-01 Oil Pipe I sErhERIMAS 12281900033 Llftl(ng H;e|g3h?t0 é#_ﬂ%‘r;
mm
17 |3215F-866000-00-02 Oil Pipe I sErhERIMAS 12281900033 Lifting Height (EEF Sk
) (mm) 4000
17 |3215F-866000-00-03 Oil Pipe Il SR aE MR 2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF Sk
) (mm) 4350
17 |3215F-866000-00-04 Oil Pipe I sErhERIMAS 12281900033 Llftl(ng H;ﬂggco é#_ﬂ%‘r;
mm
17 |3215F-866000-00-05 Oil Pipe Il SR aE MR 2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF S
)  (mm) 4800
17 [3215F-866000-00-06 Oil Pipe Il SR aE MR 2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF Sk
) (mm) 5000
17 |3215F-866000-00-07 Oil Pipe I sErhERIMAS 12281900033 Llftl(ng H;e|g5hlt0 é#_ﬂ%‘r;
mm
17 [3215F-866000-00-08 Oil Pipe Il SR aE MR 2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF Sk
)  (mm) 5300
17 |3215F-866000-00-09 Oil Pipe Il SR aE MR 2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF Sk
)  (mm) 5400
17 [3215F-866000-00-10 Oil Pipe I sErhERIMAS 12281900033 Lifting Height (EEF S

(mm) 5500




17 3215F-866000-00-11 Oil Pipe Il sEohiElRIMIFEEI -2281900033 I)_ifti(ng H)eigggo éﬁﬂ%rg
mm
18 3215F-867000-00-01 Oil Pipel LRINELMIFE B -2281900033 I)_ifti(ng H)eiggh?to éﬂﬂ%rs
mm
18 3215F-867000-00-02 Oil Pipel LRINELMIFE B -2281900033 I)_ifti(ng H)eigmo éﬂﬂ%rs
mm
18 3215F-867000-00-03 Oil Pipel LRINEIMIFE B -2281900033 I)_ifti(ng H)eiggs éﬂﬂ%rs
mm
18 3215F-867000-00-04 Oil Pipel LRINEIMIFE B -2281900033 I)_ifti(ng H)eiggo éﬂﬂ%rs
mm
18 3215F-867000-00-05 Oil Pipel LRINEIMIFE B -2281900033 I)_ifti(ng H)eigAtg:O éﬂﬂ%rs
mm
18 3215F-867000-00-06 Oil Pipel LRINEIMIFE B -2281900033 I)_ifti(ng H)eigsha:o éﬂﬂ%rs
mm
18 3215F-867000-00-07 Oil Pipel LRINEIMIFE B -2281900033 I)_ifti(ng H)eigshlto éﬂﬂ%rs
mm
18 3215F-867000-00-08 Oil Pipel LRINEIMIFE B -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5300
18 3215F-867000-00-09 Oil Pipel LRINEIMIFE B -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 5400
18 3215F-867000-00-10 Oil Pipel LRINEIMIFE B -2281900033 I)_ifti(ng H)eigshgo éﬁﬂ%rg
mm
18 3215F-867000-00-11 Oil Pipel LRINEIMIFE B -2281900033 I)_ifti(ng H)eigggo éﬁﬂ%rg
mm
18 3218-730000-A0-01 Oil Pipe NI E Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 3700
18 3218-730000-A0-02 Oil Pipe BRI M E Lifting Height GEA=E
) (mm) 4000
18 3218-730000-A0-03 Oil Pipe NI E Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 4350
18 3218-730000-A0-04 Oil Pipe NI E Lifting Height GEEFBRE
) (mm) 4500
18 3218-730000-A0-05 Oil Pipe NI E Lifting Height GEEFtERE
) (mm) 4800
18 3218-730000-A0-06 Oil Pipe NI E Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5000
18 3218-730000-A0-07 Oil Pipe NI E Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5100
18 3218-730000-A0-08 Oil Pipe NI E Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5300
18 3218-730000-A0-09 Oil Pipe NI E

I)_ifting Height (EA=E

(mm) 5400




18 3218-730000-A0-10 Oil Pipe LRINEIMIFEE 2 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 5500
18 3218-730000-A0-11 Oil Pipe LRINEIMIFEE 2 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 6000
19 3215F-868000-00-01 Oil Pipell LRIBNELMIFE BN 2 -2281900033 I)_ifti(ng H)eig3h?t0 éﬁﬂ%rg
mm
19 3215F-868000-00-02 Oil Pipell LRIBNELMIFE BN 2 -2281900033 I)_ifti(ng H)eigAtng éﬁﬂ%rg
mm
19 3215F-868000-00-03 Oil Pipell LRIBNELMIFE BN 2 -2281900033 I)_ifti(ng H)eig%ts éﬁﬂ%rg
mm
19 3215F-868000-00-04 Oil Pipell LRIBNELMIFE BN 2 -2281900033 I)_ifti(ng H)eigAtwgo éﬁﬂ%rg
mm
19 3215F-868000-00-05 Oil Pipell LRIBNELMIFE BN 2 -2281900033 I)_ifti(ng H)eigAtwgo éﬁﬂ%rg
mm
19 3215F-868000-00-06 Oil Pipell LRIBNELMIFE BN 2 -2281900033 I)_ifti(ng H)eigshgo éﬁﬂ%rg
mm
19 3215F-868000-00-07 Oil Pipell LRIBNELMIFE BN 2 -2281900033 I)_ifti(ng H)eigshlto éﬁﬂ%rg
mm
19 3215F-868000-00-08 Oil Pipell LRIBNELMIFE BN 2 -2281900033 I)_ifti(ng H)eigshgto éﬁﬂ%rg
mm
19 3215F-868000-00-09 Oil Pipell LRIBNELMIFE BN 2 -2281900033 I)_ifti(ng H)eigShAEO éﬁﬂ%rg
mm
19 3215F-868000-00-10 Oil Pipell LRIBNELMIFE BN 2 -2281900033 I)_ifti(ng H)eigshgo éﬁﬂ%rg
mm
19 3215F-868000-00-11 Oil Pipell LRINELMIFE BN 2 -2281900033 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 6000
20 2701-222090-A0 Joint 00° Kk 1
21 0000-000639-00 O-Ring 19X 2.65 ORI E 1
22 0000-000109-00 Screw M8 X 16 25T 6
23 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher o8 I ERE 8
24 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher @8 T8 8
25 0000-000322-00 Screw M8 X 25 25T 2







0707 Free Lift Cylinder B B2 FHET

52

SHES

E3E=10)

SRR

i) 5l ke

il

#ix

1

Q070DJ3-01

Piston Rod

TEEEFT

=

Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lifting
I;Ye(i)%ht (EABE) (mm)

Q070DJ3-01

Piston Rod

Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lifting
|£|5e(i)%ht (EFA=E) (mm)

Q070DJ3-02

Piston Rod

Cancelled

Q070DJ3-03

Piston Rod

Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lifting
g&i)%ht (Ef=E)  (mm)

Q070DJ3-03

Piston Rod

Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lifting
Tgfi)%ht (EASE) (mm)

Q070DJ3-04

Piston Rod

Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lifting
Z'5e(i)%ht (EASE) (mm)

Q070DJ3-05

Piston Rod

Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lifting
Z|8e(i)%ht (EFA=E) (mm)

Q070DJ3-05

Piston Rod

Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lifting
Iélgé%ht (EASE) (mm)

Q070DJ3-06

Piston Rod

Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lifting
?g(i)%ht (EASE) (mm)

Q070DJ3-07

Piston Rod

Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lifting
I;f(i)%ht (EFEE)  (mm)

Q070DJ3-07

Piston Rod

JEEAT

Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lifting
I;Se(i)%ht (EASE) (mm)

Q070DJ3-08

Piston Rod

TEEEFT

Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lifting
g&i)%ht (EASE) (mm)

Q070DJ3-09

Piston Rod

Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lifting
I;ge(i)%ht (EFEE)  (mm)

Q070DJ3-10

Piston Rod

Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lifting
?f(i)%ht (EASE) (mm)




1 Q070DJ3-10 Piston Rod TEEFT 1 Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lifting
Hei%ht (EBASE) (mm)
370

1 Q070DJ3-11 Piston Rod JEEM 1 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lifting
Hei%ht (EFA=E) (mm)
550

1 Q070DJ3-12 Piston Rod TEEM 1 Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lifting
Hei%ht (EABEE) (mm)
360

1 Q070DJ3-13 Piston Rod JEEM 1 Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lifting
Hei%ht (EBASE) (mm)
400

2 FQ0045C1 LBI Dust Ring LBIFF A& 1

55X63X5/6.5

3 Q070DJ3-02 Piston Rod TEEM 1 Cancelled

4 GN4810V0 Snap Ring 55X65X3 i=lal 1

5 FU0694K0 Seal Ring BB 1

6 Z6003-07503 0-Ring 75X3.1 OfE 1

7 72114-05540 Bushing 5540 ML 1

8 Z6053-06503 O-Ring 65X 3.55 Of'E 1

9 GCQ055DL4-04 Seal M2 E 1

10 Q070DJ3.2-00A Piston JHEE 1

11 GS1816V0 SPGO type gleam SPGOZY#& KA 1

12 23678-52051 Ring Back Up AR 1

@g70X20X2.5

13 GCQO85HST-03-AA Valve Cover BE 1

14 76003-02002 O-ring OB HE 1

15 GCQO85HST-04 Spool [ 1

16 GCQO85HST-06 Spring EE 1

17 GCQO85HST-07 Snap Ring i=lal 1

18 B6052-00022 Snap Ring $22 4B 1

19 B8032-05006 Screw M5X 6 1257 1

20 Q70B0-82141 Washer BE 1

21 Q070DJ3.1-01 Cylinder Body AN 1 Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lifting
Hei%ht (EABEE) (mm)
250

21 Q070DJ3.1-01 Cylinder Body FANEEZN 1 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lifting

Hei%ht (EBASE) (mm)
370




21

Q070DJ3.1-02

Cylinder Body

ELfE {4

Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lifting
Eg(i)%ht (EABE) (mm)

21

Q070DJ3.1-02

Cylinder Body

ELfE {4

Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lifting
g%m(ﬂﬂ%§>(mm

21

Q070DJ3.1-03

Cylinder Body

ELfE A

Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lifting
I;Oe(i)%ht (EASE) (mm)

21

Q070DJ3.1-03

Cylinder Body

ELfE {4

Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lifting
Z|3e5i%ht (EABE) (mm)

21

Q070DJ3.1-04

Cylinder Body

ELfE {4

Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lifting
Z'Se(i)%ht (EA=E) (mm)

21

Q070DJ3.1-05

Cylinder Body

ELfE A

Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lifting
TSe(i)%ht (EASE) (mm)

21

Q070DJ3.1-05

Cylinder Body

ELfE {4

Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lifting
Ié|3e(i)%ht (EASE) (mm)

21

Q070DJ3.1-06

Cylinder Body

ELfE {4

Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lifting
%%m(ﬂﬂ%§>(mm

21

Q070DJ3.1-07

Cylinder Body

ELfE A

Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lifting
?le(i)%ht (EASE) (mm)

21

Q070DJ3.1-07

Cylinder Body

ELfE {4

Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lifting
I;Se(i)%ht (EASE) (mm)

21

Q070DJ3.1-08

Cylinder Body

ELfE {4

Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lifting
g%m(ﬂﬂ%§>(mm

21

Q070DJ3.1-09

Cylinder Body

ELfE A

Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lifting
?g(i)%ht (EASE) (mm)

21

Q070DJ3.1-10

Cylinder Body

ELfE {4

Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lifting
?f(i)%ht (EASE) (mm)

21

Q070DJ3.1-10

Cylinder Body

ELfE {4

Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lifting
¥%m(ﬂﬂ%§>(mm

21

Q070DJ3.1-11

Cylinder Body

ELfE A

Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lifting
?Se(i)%ht (EASE) (mm)




21

Q070DJ3.1-12

Cylinder Body

ELfE {4

Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lifting
I;(Se(i)%ht (EABE) (mm)

21

Q070DJ3.1-13

Cylinder Body

ELfE {4

Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lifting
E&i)%ht (EfEE) (mm)

22

3215-3ZG

Seal kit for
cylinder (Include
item2,6,8,11,14)

S AN AR S E )

(Include item2,6,8,11,14) (&
52,6,8,11,14)







0708 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Lift Cylinder® B 1 =& 13 &EFHifL

Fs |BHES E &=t SHBT HE |IHBFEIE &iF

1 GCQO045HST4-03 Spacer ®35.5X O44 X L1 |{HEE 1

2 72113-03530 Bushing 3530 W 1

3 76053-04472 O-ring OEVFHHE 1

4 23650-52851 Seal Ring YxEE B 1

5 27410-53111 Dust Ring 35X47 X7 NS 1

6 GCQ045XS-01 Cap SRE 1

7 GCQ045DJ4-01L Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 3700

7 GCQ045DJ4-01R Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 3700

7 GCQ045DJ4-02L Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 4000

7 GCQO045DJ4-02R Piston Rod TEEEFT 1 Lifting Height (EEA=E
) (mm) 4000

7 GCQ045DJ4-03L Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 4350

7 GCQ045DJ4-03R Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 4350

7 GCQ045DJ4-04L Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (2ASE
) (mm) 4500

7 GCQ045DJ4-04R Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 4500

7 GCQ045DJ4-05L Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 4800

7 GCQ045DJ4-05R Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 4800

7 GCQ045DJ4-06L Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 5000

7 GCQ045DJ4-06R Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 5000

7 GCQ045DJ4-07L Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 5100

7 GCQ045DJ4-07R Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 5100

7 GCQ045DJ4-08L Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 6000

7 GCQO045DJ4-08R Piston Rod JEEM 1

Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 6000




7 GCQ045DJ4-09L Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 5300
7 GCQ045DJ4-09R Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 5300
7 GCQO045DJ4-10L Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (27t =&
) (mm) 5400
7 GCQO045DJ4-10R Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (27t =&
) (mm) 5400
7 GCQ045DJ4-11L Piston Rod SEEM 1 Lifting Height (EEA=E
) (mm) 5500
7 GCQ045DJ4-11R Piston Rod SEEM 1 Lifting Height (EEA=E
) (mm) 5500
8 D20B8-42381 Snap Ring ML E 1
9 GCQO045HST-02 Piston THE 1
10 GCQ045DL4-11 Wearing D45 X 8 Sz &I 1
11 23650-52861 Snap Ring45X35X3  |#45 1
12 22580-53311 Seal Ring LATHE 1
13 Q055HST-51002 Sleeve EES 1
14 D28B8-42381B Snap Ring ML E 1
15 GCQ045DJ4.1-01L Cylinder Body FARERZN 1 Lifting Height (i2F=E
(mm) 3700
15 GCQ045DJ4.1-01R Cylinder Body FARERZN 1 Lifting Height (i2F=E
) (mm) 3700
15 GCQO045DJ4.1-02L Cylinder Body FARERZN 1 Lifting Height (&2F=E
) (mm) 4000
15 GCQ045DJ4.1-02R Cylinder Body FARERZN 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
(mm) 4000
15 GCQ045DJ4.1-03L Cylinder Body FARERZN 1 Lifting Height (&2F=E
) (mm) 4350
15 GCQ045DJ4.1-03R Cylinder Body FARERZN 1 Lifting Height (&2F=E
) (mm) 4350
15 GCQO045DJ4.1-04L Cylinder Body FARERZN 1 Lifting Height (&2F=E
(mm) 4500
15 GCQO045DJ4.1-04R Cylinder Body FARERZN 1 Lifting Height (&2F=E
) (mm) 4500
15 GCQ045DJ4.1-05L Cylinder Body FARERZN 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 4800
15 GCQ045DJ4.1-05R Cylinder Body FARERZN 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
(mm) 4800
15 GCQ045DJ4.1-06L Cylinder Body AN 1 E

I)_lftmg Height (&F%5

(mm) 5000




15 GCQ045DJ4.1-06R Cylinder Body FARER Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 5000

15 GCQ045DJ4.1-07L Cylinder Body FARER Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5100

15 GCQ045DJ4.1-07R Cylinder Body FARER Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5100

15 GCQ045DJ4.1-08L Cylinder Body FARER Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 6000

15 GCQ045DJ4.1-08R Cylinder Body FARER Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 6000

15 GCQO045DJ4.1-09L Cylinder Body FARER Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5300

15 GCQ045DJ4.1-09R Cylinder Body FARER Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5300

15 GCQO045DJ4.1-10L Cylinder Body FARER Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 5400

15 GCQ045DJ4.1-10R Cylinder Body FARER Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 5400

15 GCQO045DJ4.1-11L Cylinder Body FARER Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5500

15 GCQ045DJ4.1-11R Cylinder Body FARER Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 5500

16 0000-000460-00 Pin Shaft $8*26 5%

16 307006000009 Pin Shaft @8x30 s

17 3215-3BG Seal kit for WECHEMEIES (Include item3,4,5,12) (815

cylinder (Include
item3,4,5,12)

3,4,5,12)







0709 Tilt Cylinder{sif} il

cylinder (Include item
8,10,13,16)

£8,10,13,16)

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR e |EHRIS BiE
1 58603-15T11 Ear Hir 1
2 3218-810008-00 Bearing KIS 1
3 0000-000849-00 Elastic Collar @47 FLAE M IEEAR 1
4 0000-000850-00 Bolt M14 X 1.5X45 ANELEEATFEREAN |1
5 0000-000233-00 Flatwasher g14 I E R E 1
6 0000-000229-00 Nut M14X1.5 125 1
7 3218-810002-00 Dust Seal N 1
8 3218-810006-00 0O-Sing OFl[E 1
9 58605-15T11 Snap Ring t=lal 1
10 3218-810005-00 Seal Ring AEHE 1
11 58602-15T11 Guide Ring SrE 1
12 3218-810001-00 Bearing To Hh 1
13 3218-810003-00 O-Ring OF!E 1
14 58601-15T11 Piston Rod TREM 1
15 58604-15T11 Wear Ring ZER® 1
16 3218-810004-00 Seal Ring FLEZRHE 2
17 58607-15T11 Cylinder Body idR] 1
18 3218-810007-00 Bushing 3040 To Hh 1
19 0000-000588-00 Grease Cup JHAE 1
20 3215-3QG Seal kit for ML HEEEE 1 (Include item8,10,13,16) (&2




6 Option(1)




0710 Fork Frame X %2

FE |SHES Ev &Y SHRM e |EHRIS BiE

1 3218-850000-00 Baffle IR B 1

2 0000-001003-00 Bolt M14X1.5X30 NEKIRRMAT IR |8

3 0000-000233-00 Flatwasher g14 P R 8

4 0000-001004-00 Flatwasher 14 THE 8

5 2125-631100-00 Roller Assembly RS 4

6 3215-831000-30 Lift Bracket RXZR 1 -F2314000

6 3215-832000-30 Fork Frame RXER 1 F2314001-

6.1 3112-742000-50 Built-in side shifter RNEMNFZ2E 1 YC20ZLA6
YC20ZLA6

7 3218-870000-40 External Side Shift NEMFE2E 1

7 3218-870000-50 External side shifter P SEANEESTS 1 Cascade

8 3218-800001-10 Fork BX 2 100407920

8 3218-800001-20 Pallet Fork BEX 2 100*40*1070

8 3218-800001-30 Fork BX 2 100*40*1150

8 3218-800001-40 Fork BX 2 100*40*1200

9 3218-800002-00 Pin assembly IR S 2







0711 Full Free 2-Stage Mast® E i — 4% 148

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 0000-000242-00 Bolt M8*16 AL IER IR 6
2 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 PR SR 6
3 3218-114000-00 Pin Shaft Shaft(ZE5E4) 4
3 3218-840000-00 Pin Shaft $30*118 FESH 4
4 3218-810000-00 Tilt Cylinder AR LR 14 2
5 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher @8 rHp 6
6 See 0719 Fork Frame BEXZR 1







0712 Full Free 2-Stage Mast AssemblyZ B I — i1 5%

EFs  |SHES &= SHAR W2  |EnREIs #2F

1 0000-000242-00 Bolt M8*16 INE IR R IRAL 11

2 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher o8 IR S TR 11

3 0000-000540-00 Flat Washer 28 IR 11

4 3215-800001-10 Clip HELEEE 2

5 3215-800002-10 Cylinder Bracket SHIEL 2 7K EE 2

6 0000-000270-00 Bolt M10X 20 INAKIEREIRA 2

7 0000-000063-00 Flatwasher ©10 IR ELE 4

8 0000-000175-00 Flatwasher g10 AEE 2

9 2125-612000-00 Roller Assembly RS 4

10 3215-810000-20-01 Outside Mast aNES 1 Cjncelled Lifting Height (EEF
5E) (mm) 2500

10 3215-810000-20-02 Outside Mast SANIEES 1 Cancelled Lifting Height GEEFt
5E) (mm) 2700

10 3215-810000-20-03 Outside Mast aNES 1 Cjncelled Lifting Height (EEF
5E) (mm) 3000

10 3215-810000-20-04 Outside Mast aNES 1 Cjncelled Lifting Height (EEF
5E) (mm) 3300

10 3215-810000-20-05 Outside Mast aNES 1 Cjncelled Lifting Height (EEF
5E) (mm) 3500

10 3215-810000-20-06 Outside Mast aNES 1 Cjncelled Lifting Height (EEF
5E) (mm) 3600

10 3215-810000-20-07 Outside Mast aNES 1 Cjncelled Lifting Height (EEF
5E) (mm) 3700

10 3215-810000-20-08 Outside Mast aNES 1 Cjncelled Lifting Height (EEF
5E) (mm) 3800

10 3215-810000-20-09 Outside Mast aNES 1 Cjncelled Lifting Height (EEF
5E) (mm) 4000

10 3215-810000-2A-01 Outside Mast aNES 1 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 2500

10 3215-810000-2A-02 Outside Mast aNES 1 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 2700

10 3215-810000-2A-03 Outside Mast aNES 1 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 3000

10 3215-810000-2A-04 Outside Mast aNES 1 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 3300

10 3215-810000-2A-05 Outside Mast 7158 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 3500




10 3215-810000-2A-06 Outside Mast baNES Lifting Height (BA=aE
) (mm) 3600

10 3215-810000-2A-07 Outside Mast baNES Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 3700

10 3215-810000-2A-08 Outside Mast baN S Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 3800

10 3215-810000-2A-09 Outside Mast baN S Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 4000

11 3215-820000-20-01 Inside Mast INTIREES Cancelled Lifting Height (E2F+
5E) (mm) 2500

11 3215-820000-20-02 Inside Mast SRS Cancelled Lifting Height GEEF
5E) (mm) 2700

11 3215-820000-20-03 Inside Mast NS Cjncelled Lifting Height (EEF
5E) (mm) 3000

11 3215-820000-20-04 Inside Mast INTIREES Cancelled Lifting Height (E2F+
5E) (mm) 3300

11 3215-820000-20-05 Inside Mast NS Cjncelled Liftin% Height (EEF
5E) (mm) 3500

11 3215-820000-20-06 Inside Mast NS Cjncelled Lifting Height (EEF
5E) (mm) 3600

11 3215-820000-20-07 Inside Mast SRS Cancelled Lifting Height GEEF
5E) (mm) 3700

11 3215-820000-20-08 Inside Mast NS Cjncelled Lifting Height (EEF
5E) (mm) 3800

11 3215-820000-20-09 Inside Mast NS Cjncelled Lifting Height (EEF
5E) (mm) 4000

11 [3215-820000-2A-01 Inside Mast SIES Lifting Height (i2FHEEE
) (mm) 2500

11 3215-820000-2A-02 Inside Mast NS Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 2700

11 3215-820000-2A-03 Inside Mast NS Lifting Height (E2FA=E
) (mm) 3000

11 {3215-820000-2A-04 Inside Mast IRES Lifting Height (f2FfE
) (mm) 3300

11 3215-820000-2A-05 Inside Mast NS Lifting Height (E2FA=E
) (mm) 3500

11 3215-820000-2A-06 Inside Mast NS Lifting Height (E2FA=E
) (mm) 3600

11 3215-820000-2A-07 Inside Mast NS Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 3700

11 3215-820000-2A-08 Inside Mast NS

Lifting Height (EEA=E
) (mm) 3800




11 3215-820000-2A-09 Inside Mast SRS 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 4000

12 3215-801000-2B-01 Guide Groove Board SERER 1 Lifting Height 2500mm

12 3215-801000-2B-02 Guide Groove Board FEERE 1 Lifting Height 2700mm

12 3215-801000-2B-03 Guide Groove Board LFSERES 1 Lifting Height 3000mm

12 3215-801000-2B-04 Guide Groove Board FESEREK 1 Lifting Height 3300mm

12 3215-801000-2B-05 Guide Groove Board FEERE 1 Lifting Height 3500mm

12 3215-801000-2B-06 Guide Groove Board LFSERES 1 Lifting Height 3600mm

12 3215-801000-2B-07 Guide Groove Board SERER 1 Lifting Height 3700mm

12 3215-801000-2B-08 Guide Groove Board FEERE 1 Lifting Height 3800mm

12 3215-801000-2B-09 Guide Groove Board FEEER 1 Lifting Height 4000mm

13 [3215-850000-20-01 Lifting Cylinder-R T A 1 Lifting Height (27
) (mm) 2500

13 3215-850000-20-02 Lifting Cylinder-R EFHEi A 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 2700

13 3215-850000-20-03 Lifting Cylinder-R EFHEi A 1 Lifting Height (A =E
) (mm) 3000

13 3215-850000-20-04 Lifting Cylinder-R EFHEi A 1 Lifting Height (A =E
) (mm) 3300

13 3215-850000-20-05 Lifting Cylinder-R EFHEi A 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 3500

13 3215-850000-20-06 Lifting Cylinder-R EFHEi A 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 3600

13 3215-850000-20-07 Lifting Cylinder-R EFHEi A 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 3700

13 3215-850000-20-08 Lifting Cylinder-R EFHEi A 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 4000

14 3215-840000-20-01 Lift Cylinder-L EFEHEL 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 2500

14 3215-840000-20-02 Lift Cylinder-L FEFEHEL 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 2700

14 3215-840000-20-03 Lift Cylinder-L FEFEHEL 1 Lifting Height (A =E
) (mm) 3000

14 3215-840000-20-04 Lift Cylinder-L FEFEHEL 1 Lifting Height (A =E
) (mm) 3300

14 3215-840000-20-05 Lift Cylinder-L FEFEHEL 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 3500

14 3215-840000-20-06 Lift Cylinder-L FEFEHEL 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 3600

14 3215-840000-20-07 Lift Cylinder-L FEFEHEL 1

I)_ifting Height (EA=E

(mm) 3700




14 3215-840000-20-08 Lift Cylinder-L EFEHEL 1 I)_ifti(ng H)eigrgoéﬁﬂ%fg
mm

15 3215-802000-2A-01 Guide Groove Board TEEREK 1 Lifting Height 2500mm

15 3215-802000-2A-02 Guide Groove Board TEEREK 1 Lifting Height 2700mm

15 3215-802000-2A-03 Guide Groove Board TSERDS 1 Lifting Height 3000mm

15 3215-802000-2A-04 Guide Groove Board TEEREK 1 Lifting Height 3300mm

15 3215-802000-2A-05 Guide Groove Board TEERE 1 Lifting Height 3500mm

15 3215-802000-2A-06 Guide Groove Board TSERDS 1 Lifting Height 3600mm

15 3215-802000-2A-07 Guide Groove Board TEEREK 1 Lifting Height 3700mm

15 3215-802000-2A-08 Guide Groove Board TEERE 1 Lifting Height 3800mm

15 3215-802000-2A-09 Guide Groove Board TSERDS 1 Lifting Height 4000mm

16 2214-600001-00 Chain Roller R 2

17 3215-800004-30 Fixed Plate P EREER 1

18 2125-600001-30 Roller Bracket PR EE 1 -121812

18 3215-800011-30 Sprocket Block PR EE 1

18 3215-800011-30 Sprocket Block R EE 1 121812

19 0000-000997-00 Bolt M16X1.5X50 INEELIERATF RS |1

20 0000-000191-00 Flatwasher g16 IR E R 1

21 0000-000863-00 Flatwasher 16 KEE 1

22 GCQO70DJ3-1020 Middle Lift Cylinder S]zzFEpayil 1 I)_lftl(ng H)elgAfrwécO(()ﬁ_ A=E
mm

22 GCQO70DJ3-645 Middle Lift Cylinder S]zzFEpayil 1 I)_lftl(ng H)elgzhsto(()ﬁ_ A=E
mm

22 GCQO070DJ3-695 Middle Lift Cylinder E)=zfS5agil 1 |)_ifti(ng H)eig2h7t0(()$_a HEE
mm

22 GCQO70DJ3-770 Middle Lift Cylinder E)=zfS5agil 1 Llftlng Hel%%%o(ﬁﬂ%rﬁ

22 GCQO70DJ3-845 free lift cylinder B AL 1 Llftlng Hel%%o(ﬁﬂ%g

22 |GCQO70DJ3-895 Middle Lift Cylinder ~|E3FHE2FHEL 1 L|ft|ng Height (2FtEEE

) (mm) 3500

22 GCQO70DJ3-920 Middle Lift Cylinder S]zzFEpayil 1 I)_lftl(ng H)e|g3héc0(()$_ A=E
mm

22 |GCQO70DJ3-945 Middle Lift Cylinder ~|E3FHE2FHEL 1 Lifting Height (2FtE R

) (mm) 3700

23 0000-000547-00 Flat Washer g10 F 2

24 3215-800005-30 Bracket EEIPIR 1

25 3215-800006-30 Middle Tube Round hER 1

26 3215-800003-30 Tube Axle EHH 1




27 0000-000183-00 Retainer Ring @35 th A s I EIATY 2
28 See 0727 Chain Assembly |l P BRI 2
29 0000-000284-00 Bolt M12X 30 1252 4
30 0000-000060-00 Flatwasher g12 I E R 4
31 0000-000554-00 Flat Washer 12 FH 4
32 2214-600005-00 Cushion Block iR 1 number according to require







0713 Full Free 2-Stage Mast Assembly(Four) & B F =4k 152/ Ak (Z98X)

EFs  |SHES T ZFR EHZF £ |iEFEyS &ix

1 0000-000242-00 Bolt M8*16 7N SK IR R IR 11

2 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher g8 IrAEE EE A 11

3 0000-000540-00 Flat Washer 28 T 11

4 3215-800001-10 Clip SHEEIEE 2

5 3215-800002-10 Cylinder Bracket SHIRL 7 A EE 2

6 0000-000270-00 Bolt M10X 20 AR IR 2

7 0000-000063-00 Flatwasher 10 I ERE 4

8 0000-000175-00 Flatwasher @10 ABE 2

9 2125-612000-00 Roller Assembly RS 4

10 3215-810000-2A-01 Outside Mast 7158 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 2500

10 3215-810000-2A-02 Outside Mast 7158 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 2700

10 3215-810000-2A-03 Outside Mast 7158 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 3000

10 3215-810000-2A-04 Outside Mast 7158 1 Lifting Height (GEEF=E
) (mm) 3300

10 3215-810000-2A-05 Outside Mast 7158 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 3500

10 3215-810000-2A-06 Outside Mast 7158 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 3600

10 3215-810000-2A-07 Outside Mast 7158 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 3700

10 3215-810000-2A-08 Outside Mast 7158 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 3800

10 3215-810000-2A-09 Outside Mast 7158 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 4000

11 3215F-820000-20-01 Inside Mast SES 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 2500

11 3215F-820000-20-02 Inside Mast SES 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 2700

11 3215F-820000-20-03 Inside Mast SES 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 3000

11 3215F-820000-20-04 Inside Mast SES 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 3300

11 3215F-820000-20-05 Inside Mast SES 1

Lifting Height (EEA=E
) (mm) 3500




11 3215F-820000-20-06 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 3600

11 3215F-820000-20-07 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 3700

11 3215F-820000-20-08 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 3800

11 3215F-820000-20-09 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 4000

12 3215-801000-2B-01 Guide Groove Board FESEREK 1 Lifting Height 2500mm

12 3215-801000-2B-02 Guide Groove Board FEEREK 1 Lifting Height 2700mm

12 3215-801000-2B-03 Guide Groove Board LFSERES 1 Lifting Height 3000mm

12 3215-801000-2B-04 Guide Groove Board SERER 1 Lifting Height 3300mm

12 3215-801000-2B-05 Guide Groove Board FEERE 1 Lifting Height 3500mm

12 3215-801000-2B-06 Guide Groove Board LFSERES 1 Lifting Height 3600mm

12 3215-801000-2B-07 Guide Groove Board SERER 1 Lifting Height 3700mm

12 3215-801000-2B-08 Guide Groove Board FEERE 1 Lifting Height 3800mm

12 3215-801000-2B-09 Guide Groove Board FEEER 1 Lifting Height 4000mm

13 3215-850000-20-01 Lifting Cylinder-R EFHEi A 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 2500

13 3215-850000-20-02 Lifting Cylinder-R EFHEi A 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 2700

13 3215-850000-20-03 Lifting Cylinder-R EFHEi A 1 Lifting Height (A =E
) (mm) 3000

13 3215-850000-20-04 Lifting Cylinder-R EFHEi A 1 Lifting Height (A =E
) (mm) 3300

13 3215-850000-20-05 Lifting Cylinder-R EFHEi A 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 3500

13 3215-850000-20-06 Lifting Cylinder-R EFHi A 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 3600

13 3215-850000-20-07 Lifting Cylinder-R EFHi A 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 3700

13 3215-850000-20-08 Lifting Cylinder-R EFHi A 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 4000

14 3215-840000-20-01 Lift Cylinder-L FEFEHEL 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 2500

14 3215-840000-20-02 Lift Cylinder-L FEFEHEL 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 2700

14 3215-840000-20-03 Lift Cylinder-L FEFEHEL 1 Lifting Height (A =E
) (mm) 3000

14 3215-840000-20-04 Lift Cylinder-L FEFEHEL 1

)Lifting Height (EASE

(mm) 3300




14 3215-840000-20-05 Lift Cylinder-L EFEHEL 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 3500

14 3215-840000-20-06 Lift Cylinder-L EFEHEL 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 3600

14 3215-840000-20-07 Lift Cylinder-L EFEHEL 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 3700

14 3215-840000-20-08 Lift Cylinder-L EFEHEL 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 4000

15 3215-802000-2A-01 Guide Groove Board TEEREK 1 Lifting Height 2500mm

15 3215-802000-2A-02 Guide Groove Board TEERSK 1 Lifting Height 2700mm

15 3215-802000-2A-03 Guide Groove Board TSERDS 1 Lifting Height 3000mm

15 3215-802000-2A-04 Guide Groove Board TEEREK 1 Lifting Height 3300mm

15 3215-802000-2A-05 Guide Groove Board TEERE 1 Lifting Height 3500mm

15 3215-802000-2A-06 Guide Groove Board TSERDS 1 Lifting Height 3600mm

15 3215-802000-2A-07 Guide Groove Board TEEREK 1 Lifting Height 3700mm

15 3215-802000-2A-08 Guide Groove Board TEERE 1 Lifting Height 3800mm

15 3215-802000-2A-09 Guide Groove Board TSERDS 1 Lifting Height 4000mm

16 2214-600001-00 Chain Roller B 2

17 3215-800004-30 Fixed Plate hEREER 1

18 3215-800011-30 Sprocket Block PR EE 1

19 0000-000997-00 Bolt M16X1.5X50 INEELIERATFRIES |1

20 0000-000191-00 Flatwasher 16 IR R 1

21 0000-000863-00 Flatwasher 16 AEE 1

22 GCQO70DJ3-1020 Middle Lift Cylinder B HCHHEL 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 4000

22 GCQO70DJ3-645 Middle Lift Cylinder B HCHHEL 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 2500

22 GCQO70DJ3-695 Middle Lift Cylinder B HCHHEL 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 2700

22 GCQO70DJ3-770 Middle Lift Cylinder B HCHHEL 1 Lifting Height (A =E
) (mm) 3000

22 GCQO70DJ3-845 free lift cylinder B HCHHEL 1 Lifting Height (A =E
) (mm) 3300

22 GCQO70DJ3-895 Middle Lift Cylinder B HCHHEL 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 3500

22 GCQO70DJ3-920 Middle Lift Cylinder B HCHHEL 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 3600

22 GCQO70DJ3-945 Middle Lift Cylinder B HCHHEL 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 3700

23 0000-000547-00 Flat Washer 10 FH 2




24 3215-800005-30 Bracket EEIPIR 1
25 3215-800006-30 Middle Tube Round hER 1
26 3215-800003-30 Tube Axle EHH 1
27 0000-000183-00 Retainer Ring @35 th A s I EIATY 2
28 See 0727 Chain Assembly |l P BRI 2
29 0000-000284-00 Bolt M12X 30 1252 4
30 0000-000060-00 Flatwasher @12 I E R 4
31 0000-000554-00 Flat Washer 12 FH 4
32 2214-600005-00 Cushion Block iR 1 number according to require




| LHose |

& B
v d

i1 To Sideshifter
Hose Il

B |

o
= .r.‘:,
N

{3

HTO Sideshifter

g




0714 Full Free 2-Stage mast Hose Assembly(Bulit-in)2BH &I 1EHEZ2R (RER)

Fs |EHES EE=1] SHEM HE |EKnRIS #F
1 3215-860600-30 Three Way FEFHL =BA Y 1
2 3215-861300-30 Qil Pipe Il HE 1
3 0000-000638-00 O-Ring 17X 2.65 O IRBRZR ¢ Bl 2
4 3215-860400-10 Flow Regulator PR 53R 5 1
4 3215-861500-30 The speed limitvalve  |FR5Ei# 1
5 0000-000366-00 Flatwasher ¢22 HERHEE 1
6 2701-202000-00 JointM20X 1.5- [EREEESS 2 Cancelled
M20X1.5
7 2701-222000-00 Connector M22 X 1.5- [ERGEESS 1
M20X1.5
7 2701-222090-0A ElbowM22x1.5-M20x1.5 [90°&#Ek 1
8 3215-860400-20-01 Hose 2 EMEAE 1 Llftl(n g H§e| gzhsto étﬂ%rﬁ
mm
8 3215-860400-20-02 Hose LEHBRAE 1 Lifting Height (E2H=E
) (mm) 2700
8 3215-860400-20-03 Hose ZEHRREAE 1 L|ft|n g Hei %%% 0@ aE
8 3215-860400-20-04 Hose ZEHRREAE 1 L|fténg H)e%%o(t =2E
mm
8 3215-860400-20-05 Hose > EmEAE 1 |)_|ft|(n g He eht (B
mm
8 3215-860400-20-06 Hose EEMEAE 1 |)_|ft|(ng Hflgghgo(gtﬂ%_ £
mm
8 3215-860400-20-07 Hose 2 EHEAE 1 Llftl(n g H)e| ght é#_ﬂ,‘%‘ B
mm
8 3215-860400-20-09 Hose EREAE 1 Lifting Height (B2 =E
) (mm) 4000
9 2701-222090-00 Joint M22X1.5- 90°#%:k 1
M20X 1.5
9 2701-222090-0A ElbowM22x1.5-M20x1.5 [90°&3Ek 1
10 0000-000639-00 O-Ring 19X 2.65 ORI BRZR ¢ Bl 2
11 3215-860100-30 Four Way Valve PoiELA M 1
12 3215-860200-20-01 Oil Pipe TR 2= 2 I)_ifti(ng Hseiggco é@ﬂ%rﬁ
mm
12 3215-860200-20-02 Oil Pipe SRR MBS 2 Lifting Height (E2FA=E
) (mm) 2700
12 3215-860200-20-03 Oil Pipe SR MBE 2

L|ft|ng He%%o(i =2E




12 3215-860200-20-04 Oil Pipe LRrpiElRL M E 2 Lifting Height GE2F &
) (mm) 3300
12 3215-860200-20-05 Oil Pipe LRrpiElRL M E 2 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 3500
12 3215-860200-20-06 Oil Pipe LRrpiElRL M E 2 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 3600
12 3215-860200-20-07 Oil Pipe LRrpiElRL M E 2 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 3700
12 3215-860200-20-08 Oil Pipe LRrpiElRL M E 2 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 4000
13 3215-860100-20 Steel Pipe M HNE L6 1
14 3215-860300-20-01 Oil Pipe HaamBeE 2 -011514 Lifting Height (B2 =E
(mm) 2500
14 3215-860300-20-02 Oil Pipe HEMBE 2 -011514 Lifting Height (E2FA=E
) (mm) 2700
14 3215-860300-20-03 Oil Pipe HEMBE 2 -011514 L|ft|ng He%% O(t =E
14 3215-860300-20-04 Oil Pipe HEMBE 2 -011514 L|ft|ng Hel%ht (EA=E
(mm) 3300
14 3215-860300-20-05 Oil Pipe HEMBE 2 -011514 Llftlng Height (BASE
) (mm) 3500
14 3215-860300-20-06 Oil Pipe HEMBE 2 -011514 Lifting Height (2ASE
) (mm) 3600
14 3215-860300-20-07 Oil Pipe HEMBE 2 -011514 Lifting Height (B2 =E
(mm) 3700
14 3215-860300-20-08 Oil Pipe HEMBE 2 -011514 Lifting Height (B2 =E
) (mm) 4000
15 0000-000109-00 Screw M8X 16 IRET 4
16 2701-141600-00 Connector M14- [EBGEESS 2 -011514
M16X1.5
17 0000-000322-00 Screw M8 X 25 1RET 2
18 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher g8 WA S B 6
19 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher 8 ey 6
20 3625-850001-30 Fixed block ElE R 1
21 0000-000044-00 Flatwasher ¢14 HERIRE 2
22 2706-141400-00 Connector M14X1.5 RIEKIERE 2
23 3215-860200-10 Qil Pipe M HE 2
23 3215-861400-30 Sideshifter tube MR FEEH M 2
assembly
23 3215-861600-30 Oil pipe M HE 2




24 2702-141400-00 Connector G1/4- [EPGiE:-SS
M14x1.5
25 0000-000862-00 O-ring 10.6X1.80 O’k




—14

i

To Sideshifter,
EBE N

18 7

®
4 To Sideshifter

4 Hose Il

J

—




0715 Full Free 2-Stage mast Hose Assembly(Externa)2 B — &I TESHE SR (9MER)

Fs |BHES &=t SHRFR mEe |[EieFIE &x
1 3215-860600-30 Three Way IRFRL =A% 1
2 3215-861300-30 Qil Pipe ll HE 1
3 0000-000638-00 0-Ring 17X2.65 OB EREE 2
4 3215-860400-10 Flow Regulator PR 53R 5 1
4 3215-860400-10 Flow Regulator FR3R|E 1
4 3215-861500-30 The speed limitvalve  |[R3RiE 1 Cancelled
5 0000-000366-00 Flatwasher $22 HEFRTEE 1
6 2701-202000-00 JointM20 X 1.5- [ERGEES 2 Cancelled
M20X1.5
6 2701-202000-00 JointM20X 1.5- [EREEESS 1
M20X1.5
7 2701-222000-00 Connector M22X1.5-  |BEi@#Ek 1 Superseded
M20X1.5
7 2701-222090-0A ElbowM22x1.5-M20x1.5 |90° &k 1
7 2701-222090-0A ElbowM22x1.5-M20x1.5 |90°K3Ek 1
8 3215-860400-20-01 Hose 2EAREAE 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 2500
8 3215-860400-20-02 Hose 2EAREAE 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 2700
8 3215-860400-20-03 Hose 2EAREAE 1 Lifting Height (A =E
) (mm) 3000
8 3215-860400-20-04 Hose 2EAREAE 1 Lifting Height (A =E
) (mm) 3300
8 3215-860400-20-05 Hose 2EAREAE 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 3500
8 3215-860400-20-06 Hose 2EAREAE 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 3600
8 3215-860400-20-07 Hose 2EAREAE 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 3700
8 3215-860400-20-09 Hose 2EHREARE 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 4000
9 2701-222090-00 Joint M22X 1.5- 90°#&k 1 Superseded
M20X1.5
9 2701-222090-0A ElbowM22x1.5-M20x1.5 |90°f3&k 1
9 2701-222090-0A ElbowM22x1.5-M20x1.5 |90° &k 1
10 0000-000639-00 0-Ring 19X2.65 OB 2
11 3215-860100-30 Four Way Valve FUsELR 1




12 3215-860200-20-01 Oil Pipe LRrpiElRL M E 2 I)_ifti(ng H)eigzhgo éﬁﬂ%rs
mm
12 3215-860200-20-02 Oil Pipe LRrpiElRL M E 2 I)_ifti(ng H)eigzh?to éﬁﬂ%rs
mm
12 3215-860200-20-03 Oil Pipe RHPRMBE 2 )Lift(ing H)ei%%to O(EHT%‘F;*
mm
12 3215-860200-20-04 Oil Pipe LerhiRlRL M E 2 )Lift(ing H)ei%gto O(EHT%‘F;*
mm
12 3215-860200-20-05 Oil Pipe LRrpiElRL M E 2 I)_ifti(ng H)eigghgo éﬁﬂ%rs
mm
12 3215-860200-20-06 Oil Pipe LRrpiElRL M E 2 I)_ifti(ng H)eigghgo éﬁﬂ%rs
mm
12 3215-860200-20-07 Oil Pipe LRrpiElRL M E 2 I)_ifti(ng H)eiggh?to éﬁﬂ%rs
mm
12 3215-860200-20-08 Oil Pipe LRrpiElRL M E 2 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 4000
13 3215-860100-20 Steel Pipe M HNE LB 1
14 3215-860300-20-01 Qil Pipe HENBE 2 -011514 Llftl(ng H;e|g2hsto étﬂ%rg
mm
14 3215-860300-20-02 Oil Pipe HamBeE 2 -011514 Lifting Height (E2H=E
) (mm) 2700
14 3215-860300-20-03 Oil Pipe HEMBE 2 -011514 L|ft|ng He%% O(t =E
14 3215-860300-20-04 Oil Pipe HEMBE 2 -011514 LlftE ng H)e%g% O(t BE
mm
14 3215-860300-20-05 Oil Pipe HEMBE 2 -011514 I)_lftl(n g H§e| gghsto éﬁ_ﬂ% i3
mm
14 3215-860300-20-06 Oil Pipe HEMBE 2 -011514 I)_lftl(n g H§e| gghéco éﬁ_ﬂ%‘ i3
mm
14 3215-860300-20-07 Oil Pipe HEMBE 2 -011514 Llftl(n g H§e| g3h?t0 éﬁ_ﬂ%‘ i3
mm
14 3215-860300-20-08 Oil Pipe HamBeE 2 -011514 Lifting Height (B2 =E
) (mm) 4000
15 0000-000109-00 Screw M8 16 IRET 4
16 2701-141600-00 Connector M14- [EBEE:SS 2 -011514
M16X1.5
17 0000-000322-00 Screw M8 25 1RET 2
18 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher 8 AR AR S B 6
19 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher g8 ey 6
20 3625-850001-30 Fixed block E R 1
21 0000-000044-00 Flatwasher ¢14 HEBHRE 2
22 2701-141400-00 Union M14X1.5-M14X1.5 | B5@#% 3k 2




23 3215-860400-10 Flow Regulator PR 53R 5 2
23 3215-861500-30 The speed limitvalve  |FR5Ei# 2
24 0000-000862-00 O-ring 10.6 X1.80 OFEl 2




14—
16
; L!To Attachments
20— it Hosel
yﬂi\g L o R
1&,1319 g B & To Attachments [
G| 15 Hosell g :
| RAME N 1%
@ ﬁqg et - "% @70 Sicestiter
"Hose |
,Qa\ 1 o 20—¢° g SENBHE |
#{%‘ﬁ\ ‘-l‘.‘.::flf ” \a :ki “
N ‘%—9 f T 8 i4 To Sideshifter
44819 L i
10 { = 17 Hose Il
st gy D P oEmmEEN T
A ~N) & %o J !
_ 8 (9® 1113 [ -
L 1&%
A H 1/ &
Va\ H . -
3 ) 2 P@ 9O
: % Oll-ln‘}‘r L
1. 10 !
8, % )

o —
>—§

r

I it
\

o-__[
Lol

%

4
I
i
A\

{3




0716 Full Free 2-Stage mast Hose Assembly(Four)Z2 BB &I T4S5hE SR (T9EX)

EFs  |SHES T ZFR EHZF HE |IEHBFIS &ix
1 3215-860600-30 Three Way IBFHRI = @AM 1
2 3215-861300-30 Oil Pipe |l HE 1
3 0000-000638-00 O-Ring 17X 2.65 OF A IR R %1 [ 2
4 3215-860400-10 Flow Regulator PR 53R 5 1
5 0000-000366-00 Flatwasher $22 HEFRFBE 1
6 2701-202000-00 JointM20X 1.5- [EREE:SS 2
M20X 1.5
7 2701-222000-00 Connector M22x1.5- |EiB#Ek 1
M20X 1.5
7 2701-222090-0A ElbowM22x1.5-M20x1.5 |90° &3k 1
8 3215-860400-20-01 Hose 2EBRAE 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 2500
8 3215-860400-20-02 Hose 2EBRAE 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 2700
8 3215-860400-20-03 Hose 2EBRAE 1 Lifting Height GE2F &
) (mm) 3000
8 3215-860400-20-04 Hose 2EBRAE 1 Lifting Height (E2F &
) (mm) 3300
8 3215-860400-20-05 Hose 2EBRAE 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 3500
8 3215-860400-20-06 Hose 2EBRAE 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 3600
8 3215-860400-20-07 Hose 2EBRAE 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 3700
8 3215-860400-20-09 Hose 2EBEREAE 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 4000
9 2701-222090-00 Joint M22X 1.5- 90°$F 3k 1
M20X 1.5
9 2701-222090-0A ElbowM22x1.5-M20x1.5 |90°43&k 1
10 0000-000639-00 O-Ring 19X 2.65 O Z LB 2
11 3215F-861000-3A Eight Way Valve JUBAY 1
12 3215-860200-20-01 Oil Pipe seohial Rl MIFE S 4 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 2500
12 3215-860200-20-02 Oil Pipe seohial Rl MIFE S 4 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 2700
12 3215-860200-20-03 Oil Pipe RIS 4

Lifting Height (E2FA&E
) (mm) 3000




12 3215-860200-20-04 Oil Pipe serhElE Mz E 4 )Lift(ing H)ei%l’étoo(ﬁﬂ%}g
mm
12 3215-860200-20-05 Oil Pipe shalE MBS 4 I)_ifti(ng H)eig?goéﬁﬂ%rg
mm
12 3215-860200-20-06 Oil Pipe shalE MBS 4 I)_ifti(ng H)eig?goéﬁﬂ%rg
mm
12 3215-860200-20-07 Oil Pipe shalEI MBS 4 I)_ifti(ng H)eig?%oéﬁﬂ%rg
mm
12 3215-860200-20-08 Oil Pipe shalEI MBS 4 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 4000
13 3215-860100-20 Steel Pipe M7 P PNE BB 2
14 [3215-860300-20-01 Oil Pipe BN E 4 Llftl(ng H§e|g2hsto étﬂ%rﬁ
mm
14 [3215-860300-20-02 Oil Pipe BN E 4 Lifting Height (EEF Sk
) (mm) 2700
14 3215-860300-20-03 Oil Pipe HEMRE 4 Llftlng Hel%%'%o(i =E
14 [3215-860300-20-04 Oil Pipe HEMEE 4 L|fténg H)el%% O(t BE
mm
14 [3215-860300-20-05 Oil Pipe BN E 4 I)_lftl(n g H§e| ght. étﬂ% £
mm
14 [3215-860300-20-06 Oil Pipe BN E 4 I)_lftl(n g H§e| ght. étﬂ%‘ £
mm
14 [3215-860300-20-07 Oil Pipe HEMEE 4 Llftl(ng H;e|g3h?t0 é#_ﬂ%‘r;
mm
14 [3215-860300-20-08 Oil Pipe BN E 4 Lifting Height (EEF Sk
) (mm) 4000
15 0000-000109-00 Screw M8 X 16 25T 4
16 2701-141600-00 Connector M14- [SBEE:SS 4
M16X1.5
17 0000-000322-00 Screw M8 X 25 1RET 6
18 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher o8 IR ELE 10
19 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher 98 T8 10
20 3625-850001-30 Fixed block EER 2







0717 Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift Cylinder-RZ B FH 4| 15 FHRE ST

FS _|EHES EE=1)] SHEM HE |EnaEpis BF

1 GCQO45HSTA2-01R Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 2500

1 GCQO45HSTA2-02R Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 2700

1 GCQO45HSTA2-03R Piston Rod TEE 1 Lifting Height (EF=E
) (mm) 3000

1 GCQO45HSTA2-04R Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height GE2F &
) (mm) 3300

1 GCQO45HSTA2-05R Piston Rod TEENT 1 Lifting Height (B2 =E
) (mm) 3500

1 GCQO45HSTA2-06R Piston Rod TEENT 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 3600

1 GCQO45HSTA2-07R Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 3700

1 GCQO45HSTA2-08R Piston Rod TEE 1 Lifting Height (EF=E
) (mm) 4000

2 CL0363C0 Dust Seal 32 X40X5/6.5 | BB 1

3 GCQ045DJ2-03 Cylinder Cap = 1

4 23658-52061 Snap Ring32X42X3  |#4& 1

5 23658-52051 Seal Ring AR E 1

6 Z2113-03230 Bearing 3230 NE R 1

7 GCQ045DJ2-04 Bushing HE 1

8 76002-05503 O-Ring ORIE LI 1

9 GCQ045DL2-10 Snap Ring 55X50Xx1.6 |#45 1

10 GCQ045DL2-05 Bushing BEE 1

11 GCQO50HST2-04 Plug PR 1

12 B6362-00018 Seal 18 22 4 1

13 B1820-04005 Screw M4 X5 KERE] 1

14 GW0261P0 Ring Back SEIR 1

Up D45X 15X 1.6

15 GCQ045DJ2-05 Piston TEE 1

16 GCQO50HST2-05 Copper Sleeve HE 1

17 GCQO50HST2-06 Spring B 1

18 GCQO45HSTA2.1-01R Cylinder Body ARSELN 1 Lifting Height (EEF=E
) (mm) 2500

18 GCQO45HSTA2.1-02R Cylinder Body FARERZN 1

Lifting Height (EEA=E
) (mm) 2700




18 GCQO045HSTA2.1-03R Cylinder Body NGRS Lifting Height GEEA 3R
) (mm) 3000

18 GCQO45HSTA2.1-04R Cylinder Body NGRS Lifting Height GEEA 3R
) (mm) 3300

18 GCQO45HSTA2.1-05R Cylinder Body NGRS Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 3500

18 GCQO45HSTA2.1-06R Cylinder Body NGRS Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 3600

18 GCQO45HSTA2.1-07R Cylinder Body NGRS Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 3700

18 GCQO45HSTA2.1-08R Cylinder Body NGRS Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 4000

19 3215-2BGR1 Seal kit for Wi EEe (B) (Includeitem2,5,8) (&

cylinder (Include
item2,5,8)

2,5,8)







0718 Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lift Cylinder-L2 B B =4k 152 A& 7R il

FE |SHES Ev &Y SHRM e |EHRIS BiE

1 GCQ050DJ2-01 Connection Rod EET 1

2 76003-02602 O-Ring OB EE 1

3 GCQO45HSTA2-01L Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (A =E
) (mm) 2500

3 GCQO45HSTA2-02L Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (A =SE
) (mm) 2700

3 GCQO45HSTA2-03L Piston Rod TEEET 1 Llftlng Hel%%o(ﬁﬂ%g

3 GCQO45HSTA2-04L Piston Rod TEEET 1 Llftlng Hel%%o(ﬁﬂ%g

3 GCQO45HSTA2-05L Piston Rod TEEM 1 L|ft|ng Height (BASE
) (mm) 3500

3 GCQO45HSTA2-06L Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (EASE
) (mm) 3600

3 GCQO45HSTA2-07L Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (EASE
) (mm) 3700

3 GCQO45HSTA2-08L Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (A =E
) (mm) 4000

4 CL0363C0 Dust Seal 32X40X5/6.5 [BFEE 1

5 GCQ045DJ2-03 Cylinder Cap = 1

6 23658-52061 Snap Ring 32X42X3  [$4K 1

7 23658-52051 Seal Ring AT TE 1

8 Z2113-03230 Bearing 3230 NS A 1

9 GCQ045DJ2-04 Bushing HE 1

10 76002-05503 O-Ring OB R E B 1

11 GCQO045DL2-03 Retaining Plate t=lal 1

12 GCQO45DLA2-10 Bushing HEE 1

13 GCQO50HST2-04 Plug ZPREE 1

14 B6362-00018 Seal 18 22 35E 1

15 B1820-04006 Screw M4 X6 REIRET 1

16 GWO0261P0 Ring Back IR 1

Up D45X15X1.6

17 GCQO045DJ2-05 Piston TEE 1

18 GCQO50HST2-05 Copper Sleeve RE 1

19 GCQO50HST2-06 Spring S 1

20 GCQO45HSTA2.1-01L Cylinder Body LA 1 =E

Lifting Height (A =SE
) (mm) 2500




20 GCQO45HSTA2.1-02L Cylinder Body FARER Lifting Height (EEFt 3R
) (mm) 2700

20 GCQO45HSTA2.1-03L Cylinder Body FARER Lifting Height GEEA 3R
) (mm) 3000

20 GCQO45HSTA2.1-04L Cylinder Body FARER Lifting Height GEA 3R
) (mm) 3300

20 GCQO45HSTA2.1-05L Cylinder Body FARER Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 3500

20 GCQO45HSTA2.1-06L Cylinder Body FARER Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 3600

20 GCQO45HSTA2.1-07L Cylinder Body FARER Lifting Height (EEFBRE
) (mm) 3700

20 GCQO45HSTA2.1-08L Cylinder Body FARER Lifting Height (EEFtBRE
) (mm) 4000

21 3215-2BGL1 Seal kit for WEEEE (k) (Include item2,4,7,10) (825

cylinder (Include
item2,4,7,10)

2,4,7,10)




6 Option(1)




0719 Fork Frame X %2

FE |SHES Ev &Y SHRM e |EHRIS BiE

1 3218-850000-00 Baffle HEEBEREH 1

2 0000-001003-00 Bolt M14X1.5X30 NEKIRRMAT IR |8

3 0000-000233-00 Flatwasher g14 P R 8

4 0000-001004-00 Flatwasher 14 THE 8

5 2125-631100-00 Roller Assembly RS 4

6 3215-831000-20 Lift Bracket RXZR 1 -F2314000

6 3215-832000-20 Fork rack RXER 1 F2314001-

6 3218-870000-30 Shifter built-in side AEX M3 1 Option (1)
7 3218-870000-50 External side shifter P SEANEESTS 1 Cascade

8 3218-800001-10 Fork BX 2 100407920
8 3218-800001-20 Pallet Fork BEX 2 100*40*1070
8 3218-800001-30 Fork BX 2 100*40*1150
8 3218-800001-40 Fork BX 2 100*40*1200
9 3218-800002-00 Pin assembly IR S 2







0720 Wide-View 2-Stage Mast TEAREF — i1

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 0000-000242-00 Bolt M8*16 AL IER IR 6

2 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 PR SR 6

3 3218-114000-00 Pin Shaft Shaft(ZE5E4) 4

3 3218-840000-00 Pin Shaft $30*118 $HAH 4 Cancelled
4 3218-810000-00 Tilt Cylinder AR LR 14 2

5 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher @8 rHp 6

6 See 0726 Fork Frame BEXZR 1




7 d

) _ 3¢ gl
\ = Tl@




0721 Wide-View 2-Stage Mast Assembly B — &I 182 R

FE |SHES Ev &Y SHRM e |EHRIS BiE
1 0000-000244-00 Bolt M10X 30 AL IER IR 4
2 0000-000063-00 Flatwasher 10 I ERE 4
3 0000-000547-00 Flat Washer g10 F 4
4 3215-800002-10 Cylinder Bracket SHIRL 7 A EE 2
5 3215-800001-10 Clip THILEEF 2
6 3215-810000-10-01 Outside Mast Pa ES 1 |)_ifti(ng H)eig2h(;[0(()ﬂ ASE
mm
6 3215-810000-10-03 Outside Mast Pa ES 1 |)_Ift|(ng H)elgzhsto(()ﬁ_ ASE
mm
6 3215-810000-10-04 Outside Mast Pa ES 1 |)_Ift|(ng H)elg2h7t0(()ﬁ_ ASE
mm
6 3215-810000-10-06 Outer Mast PASIIES 1 Llftlng Hel%ht (EAsE
6 3215-810000-10-08 Outside Mast Pa ES 1 Llftlng Hel%g%o(ﬁ_ﬂ'ﬁl;
6 3215-810000-10-09 Outside Mast Pa ES 1 Llftlng Height (EHAEE
) (mm) 3500
6 3215-810000-10-10 Outside Mast Pa ES 1 Lifting Height (A =E
) (mm) 3600
6 3215-810000-10-14 Outside Mast Pa ES 1 Lifting Height (A =E
) (mm) 4000
6 3215-810000-10-15 Outside Mast Pa ES 1 Lifting Height (A =SE
) (mm) 4250
6 3215-810000-10-16 Outside Mast Pa ES 1 Lifting Height (A =E
) (mm) 4500
7 2125-612000-00 Roller Assembly RS 4
8 0000-000920-00 Bolt M14 X 1.5X45 NELEEAFERA |2
9 0000-000233-00 Flatwasher g14 R E R 2
10 0000-001004-00 Flatwasher ®14 FHRE 2
11 D12C8-40401 Lift Cylinder S HEL 2 Lifting Height (A =E
) (mm) 3000
11 D12C8-40411 Lift Cylinder S HEL 2 I)_ifti(ng H)eig;goéﬁﬂ%fg
mm
11 D12C8-40431 Lift Cylinder S HEL 2 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 2500
11 D12C8-40441 Lift Cylinder T hET 2

Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 2700




11 D12C8-40471 Lift Cylinder REFHE 2 Lifting Height (EFEE
) (mm) 3300

11 D12C8-40481 Lift Cylinder T HEL 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 3500

11 D12C8-40491 Piston Rod TEEM 2 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 3600

11 D12C8-40531 Lift Cylinder FEFHET 2 Lifting Height (i2F+EfE
) (mm) 4000

11 D12C8-40541 Lift Cylinder T HEL 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 4250

11 D12C8-40551 Piston Rod TEEN 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 4500

12 0000-001005-00 Bolt M12X1.25X35 INALBERAT RS |2

13 0000-000060-00 Flatwasher @12 IrAE S EE A 2

14 0000-000554-00 Flat Washer 12 IR 2

15 3215-820000-10-01 Inside Mast NS 1 ijcelled Lifting Height (EEF
5E) (mm) 2000

15 3215-820000-10-03 Inner Mast AiTJZR 1 ijcelled Lifting Height (EEF
5E) (mm) 2500

15 3215-820000-10-04 Inside Mast NS 1 ijcelled Lifting Height (EEF
5E) (mm) 2700

15 3215-820000-10-06 Inside Mast NS 1 gancelled Lifting Height (EEFH
=Z) (mm) 3000

15 3215-820000-10-08 Inside Mast NS 1 gancelled Lifting Height (eeFH
=Z) (mm) 3300

15 3215-820000-10-09 Inside Mast NS 1 ijcelled Lifting Height (EEF
5E) (mm) 3500

15 3215-820000-10-10 Inside Mast NS 1 ijcelled Liftin% Height (EEF
5E) (mm) 3600

15 3215-820000-10-14 Inside Mast NS 1 ijcelled Lifting Height (EEF
5E) (mm) 4000

15 3215-820000-10-15 Inside Mast NS 1 ijcelled Lifting Height (EEF
5E) (mm) 4250

15 3215-820000-10-16 Inside Mast NS 1 ijcelled Lifting Height (EEF
5E) (mm) 4500

15 3215-820000-1A-01 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (2ASE
) (mm) 2000

15 3215-820000-1A-03 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 2500

15 3215-820000-1A-04 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 2700

15 3215-820000-1A-06 Inside Mast NS 1

Lifting Height (E2FA&=E
) (mm) 3000




15 [3215-820000-1A-08 Inside Mast e 1 Lifting Height (2t fE
) (mm) 3300

15 3215-820000-1A-09 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 3500

15 3215-820000-1A-10 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 3600

15 3215-820000-1A-14 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (E2F=FE
) (mm) 4000

15 3215-820000-1A-15 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 4250

15 3215-820000-1A-16 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 4500

16 2214-600001-00 Chain Roller B 2

17 0000-000183-00 Retainer Ring @35 AR EIARY 2

18 See 0727 Chain Assembly Il PEZR SR 2

19 3215-800003-10 Tube Round M _ENER 1

20 3215-800004-10 Tube Axle HR 1

21 0000-000284-00 Bolt M12X 30 122 2

22 0000-000060-00 Flatwasher g12 Ir AL E A 2

23 0000-000554-00 Flat Washer 12 T8 2

24 2214-600005-00 Cushion Block iR 1 number according to require




7 d

) _ 3¢ gl
\ = Tl@




0722 Wide-View 2-Stage Mast Assembly (Four) BT _KIIREMR (THEX)

Fs |EHES E &=t SHBT HE |IHBFEIE &iF
1 0000-000244-00 Bolt M10X 30 INE IR R IRAL 4
2 0000-000063-00 Flatwasher ©10 IR S TR 4
3 0000-000547-00 Flat Washer 10 FH 4
4 3215-800002-10 Cylinder Bracket SHIRL 7 A EE 2
5 3215-800001-10 Clip HELEIE £ 2
6 3215F-810000-10-01 Outside Mast baNES 1 |)_ifti(ng H)eig2h(;[0(()ﬁ HEE
mm
6 3215F-810000-10-03 Outside Mast baNES 1 |)_Ift|(ng H)elgzhsto(()ﬁ_ HEE
mm
6 3215F-810000-10-04 Outside Mast baNES 1 |)_Ift|(ng H)elgzh?to(()ﬁ_ HEE
mm
6 3215F-810000-10-06 Outside Mast baNES 1 Llftlng Hel%ht (EAEE
6 3215F-810000-10-08 Outside Mast baNES 1 Llftlng Hel%g'%o(iﬂﬁ/;
6 3215F-810000-10-09 Outside Mast baNES 1 Llftlng Height (BAsE
) (mm) 3500
6 3215F-810000-10-10 Outside Mast baNES 1 Lifting Height (BAsE
) (mm) 3600
6 3215F-810000-10-14 Outside Mast baNES 1 Lifting Height (BAsE
) (mm) 4000
6 3215F-810000-10-15 Outside Mast baNES 1 Lifting Height (BAsE
) (mm) 4250
6 3215F-810000-10-16 Outside Mast baNES 1 Lifting Height (BAsE
) (mm) 4500
7 2125-612000-00 Roller Assembly RS 4
8 0000-000920-00 Bolt M14X1.5X45 INESLIZRAT REa (2
9 0000-000233-00 Flatwasher 14 A 2
10 0000-001004-00 Flatwasher ®14 FHE 2
11 D12C8-40401 Lift Cylinder T HEL 2 Lifting Height (EASE
) (mm) 3000
11 D12C8-40411 Lift Cylinder S HEL 2 I)_ifti(ng H)eig;goéﬁﬂ%_}g
mm
11 D12C8-40431 Lift Cylinder S HEL 2 I)_ifti(ng H)eig;goéﬁﬂ%_}g
mm
11 D12C8-40441 Lift Cylinder T HEL 2 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 2700




11 |D12C8-40471 Lift Cylinder H2FHSHEL 2 Lifting Height (27
) (mm) 3300

11 D12C8-40481 Lift Cylinder TS 2 Lifting Height (EFEE
) (mm) 3500

11 D12C8-40491 Piston Rod TEEFT 2 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 3600

11 D12C8-40531 Lift Cylinder T HEL 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 4000

11 D12C8-40541 Lift Cylinder T HEL 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 4250

11 D12C8-40551 Piston Rod JEEM 2 Lifting Height (BA=E
) (mm) 4500

12 0000-001005-00 Bolt M12X1.25X 35 INESLIZRAT REA (2

13 0000-000060-00 Flatwasher @12 IrAE S EE A 2

14 0000-000554-00 Flat Washer 12 FH 2

15 3215-820000-1A-01 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 2000

15 3215-820000-1A-03 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 2500

15 3215-820000-1A-04 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 2700

15 3215-820000-1A-06 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (A =E
) (mm) 3000

15 3215-820000-1A-08 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (A =E
) (mm) 3300

15 3215-820000-1A-09 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (BASE
) (mm) 3500

15 3215-820000-1A-10 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 3600

15 3215-820000-1A-14 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (E2F=FE
) (mm) 4000

15 3215-820000-1A-15 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 4250

15 3215-820000-1A-16 Inside Mast NS 1 Lifting Height (E2F=FE
) (mm) 4500

16 2214-600001-00 Chain Roller B 2

17 0000-000183-00 Retainer Ring @35 AR EIARY 2

18 See 0727 Chain Assembly Il PEZE SR 2

19 3215-800003-10 Tube Round M7 _EXNER 2

20 3215-800004-10 Tube Axle SRR 2

21 0000-000284-00 Bolt M12X 30 122 2




22 0000-000060-00 Flatwasher g12 Ir AL E A 2
23 0000-000554-00 Flat Washer 12 T8 2
24 2214-600005-00 Cushion Block iR 1 number according to require




&2 —10
=
= 14— EMBBA To Shifter -L
ERB R
- ’.,
T4 4
’ i
To Sideshifter 5 o
Hose | To Sideshifter f"}}}
EWBME | Hose I pa—
EMBWE N | W
Oil:gl‘
@ —
‘\:-L s -~ . ? _5 i
2 |®~
6 \ i
RN
el
4 TJ




0723 Wide-View 2-Stage Mast Hose Assembly AT — 4% 152 M E S 6%

Fs __|EHES ESE=0) EHEH #HE |EBFIS =g
1 59900-15T11 Flow Regulator PR 53R 5 1 Cancelled
2 0000-000638-00 O-Ring 17X2.65 (O 1SS 2
3 3215-861300-30 Qil Pipe I HE 1
4 2701-202000-00 JointM20 X 1.5- [EBGE-SS 1
M20X1.5
5 0000-000366-00 Flatwasher ¢22 HEEHRE 1
6 3215-860600-30 Three Way AR =@ 1
7 0000-000109-00 Screw M8X16 BRET 2
8 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 PR S 2
9 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher g8 T8 2
10 |3215-860100-1A-01 Oil Pipe IR HE 2 Lifting Height (&R
) (mm) 2000
10 |3215-860100-1A-02 Oil Pipe IR HE 2 Lifting Height ((2F &
) (mm) 2500
10 |3215-860100-1A-03 Oil Pipe IR HE 2 Lifting Height (&
) (mm) 2700
10 |3215-860100-1A-04 Oil Pipe IR HE 2 Lifting Height (i2F &
) (mm) 3000
10 3215-860100-1A-05 Move the oil pipe SIRMFE hE 2 Lifting Height (A &E
sideways around the ) (mm) 3300
gantry.
10 3215-860100-1A-06 Oil Pipe SR HE 2 Lifting Height (EEF&=E
) (mm) 3500
10 3215-860100-1A-07 Oil Pipe SR HE 2 Lifting Height (EEF+&=E
(mm) 3600
10 3215-860100-1A-08 Oil Pipe SIIIRNBHE 2 Lifting Height (B2 =E
) (mm) 4000
10 3215-860100-1A-09 Oil Pipe SR HE 2 Lifting Height (EEF+&=E
) (mm) 4250
10 3215-860100-1A-10 Oil Pipe SR HE 2 Lifting Height (EEF&=E
(mm) 4500
10 3215-860100-1A-11 Oil Pipe SIIIRNBHE 2 Lifting Height (B2 =E
) (mm) 2250
10 3215-860100-1A-12 Oil Pipe SIIIRNBHE 2 Lifting Height (B2 =E
) (mm) 2750
10 3215-860100-1A-13 Oil Pipe SIIIRNBHE 2 Lifting Height (B2 =E

(mm) 3250




10 3215-860100-1A-14 Oil Pipe SR HE 2 Lifting Height ((2FA=&E
) (mm) 3660

11 3218-724000-00 Metal Tube BEEAN 1

12 2707-141400-00 Joint Rk 2 -051513

13 0000-000044-00 Flatwasher ¢14 HEFRTEE 4 -051513

14 3130-730900-0A Forward tilting tubing  ["HELRIHUHEE 1 -051513

of oil cylinder\
15 3215-860200-10 Qil Pipe M HE 1 -051513
16 3215-860300-10 Connector M14X1.5-  |#k 2

M14X1.5




tek

T

—10

To Shifter-L - To Shifter -R
ENBRE  ENBERA

- ’.,
|
.
7
To Sideshifter ¢ =
Hose | To Sideshifter > {ﬂ},
EUAEME | Hose Il l?::;"
EMBMLE N P
0“:{2.—
@_1
T e o ? _5 1
! %
6 ‘&§QQ§§§@
3 @ .
| el
4 TJ




072301 Wide-View 2-Stage Mast Hose Assembly B85 — &1 1525HE SR

EFs  |SHES &= SHAR HE RS #2F

1 3215-860400-10 Flow Regulator PR 53R 5 1

2 0000-000638-00 O-Ring 17X 2.65 O BB E 2

3 3215-861300-30 Qil Pipe Il HE 1

4 2701-202000-00 JointM20 X 1.5- [SBEESS 1

M20X 1.5

5 0000-000366-00 Flatwasher $22 HEFRTEE 1

6 3215-860600-30 Three Way AR =@ 1

7 0000-000109-00 Screw M8X 16 1RET 2

8 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 Ir AL E A 2

9 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher 98 T8 2

10 3215-860100-10-01 Qil Pipe SRITIRMBHE 2 (_Z_ancelled Lifting Height (&EFt
5E) (mm) 2000

10 3215-860100-10-02 Qil Pipe SRITIRMBHE 2 (_Z_ancelled Liftin% Height (&EFt
5E) (mm) 2500

10 3215-860100-10-03 Qil Pipe SRITIRMBHE 2 (_Z_ancelled Lifting Height (&EFt
5E) (mm) 2700

10 3215-860100-10-04 Qil Pipe SRITIRMBHE 2 (_Z_ancelled Lifting Height (&EFt
5E) (mm) 3000

10 3215-860100-10-05 Qil Pipe SRITIRMBHE 2 (_Z_ancelled Lifting Height (&EFt
5E) (mm) 3300

10 3215-860100-10-06 Qil Pipe SRITIRMBHE 2 (_Z_ancelled Lifting Height (&EFt
5E) (mm) 3500

10 3215-860100-10-07 Qil Pipe SRITIRMBHE 2 (_Z_ancelled Lifting Height (&EFt
5E) (mm) 3600

10 3215-860100-10-08 Qil Pipe SRITIRMBHE 2 (_Z_ancelled Lifting Height (&EFt
5E) (mm) 4000

10 3215-860100-10-09 Qil Pipe SITIRMBHE 2 (_Z_ancelled Lifting Height (&EFt
5E) (mm) 4250

10 3215-860100-10-10 Qil Pipe SITIRMBHE 2 (_Z_ancelled Lifting Height (&EFt
5E) (mm) 4500

10 3215-860100-1A-01 Qil Pipe SITIRMBHE 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 2000

10 3215-860100-1A-02 Qil Pipe SRITIRMBHE 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 2500

10 3215-860100-1A-03 Qil Pipe SRITIRMBHE 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 2700

10 3215-860100-1A-04 Qil Pipe SITIRMBHE 2 =

Lifting Height (275
) (mm) 3000




10 3215-860100-1A-05 Move the oil pipe R IRMZHRE Lifting Height (B2 =E
S|dnetvlyyays around the ) (mm) 3300
10 3215-860100-1A-06 gall Pipe S 1R RE g_ifti(nng]nq)eiggstoéﬁ ASE
10 3215-860100-1A-07 Oil Pipe S 1R RE I)_lft|(nngml-1|)e|g3héc0(()¢_ ASE
10 3215-860100-1A-08 Oil Pipe S 1R RE I)_lft|(nngml-1|)e|gr(3co(()¢_ ASE
10 3215-860100-1A-09 Oil Pipe S 1R RE I)_lft|(nngml-1|)e|grzts(()¢_ ASE
10 3215-860100-1A-10 Oil Pipe S 1R RE I)_lft|(nngml-1|)e|g115t0(()¢_ ASE
10 3215-860100-1A-11 Oil Pipe S 1R RE I)_lft|(nngml-1|)e|g2hzts(()¢_ ASE
10 3215-860100-1A-12 Oil Pipe S 1R RE I)_lft|(nngml-1|)e|g2h?t5(()¢_ ASE
10 3215-860100-1A-13 Oil Pipe S 1R RE I)_lft|(nngml-1|)e|g3hzts(()¢_ AEE
10 3215-860100-1A-14 Oil Pipe S 1R RE I)_lft|(nngml-1|)e|g3héc6(()¢_ AEE
11 3218-724000-00 Metal Tube EEAN
12 3215-860200-10 Qil Pipe Mz HaE 051513-
13 3215-860300-10 Connector M14X1.5- |k

M14X1.5




—10
‘I_I To Shifter -L
11— EMBRL
é}) - ]‘o Shifter -R
o 4 J; ENBHA —10
Hr—1 [
I
)/
To Sideshifter y 1]
Hose |
EMBWmE | 7 i
To Sideshifter — 13
Hose || ..b
MBI | he ot
To Attachments T gﬁfﬂachments
Hose | 9
| JRAHH To Attachments
i i Hose Il
’ RRME N
@ —
o d
518
LS~ ?




0724 Wide-View 2-Stage Mast Hose Assembly(Four) BEA1EF — £k 158 HE 2 Ak (Z9 BX)

EFs  |SHES &= SHAR HE RS #2F

1 3215-860400-10 Flow Regulator PR 53R 5 1

2 0000-000638-00 O-Ring 17X 2.65 O BB E 2

3 3215-861300-30 Qil Pipe Il HE 1

4 2701-202000-00 JointM20 X 1.5- [SBEESS 1

M20X 1.5

5 0000-000366-00 Flatwasher $22 HEFRTEE 1

6 3215-860600-30 Three Way AR =@ 1

7 0000-000109-00 Screw M8X 16 1RET 4

8 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 Ir AL E A 4

9 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher 98 T8 4

10 3215-860100-10-01 Qil Pipe SRITIRMBHE 2 (_Z_ancelled Lifting Height (&EFt
5E) (mm) 2000

10 3215-860100-10-02 Qil Pipe SRITIRMBHE 2 (_Z_ancelled Liftin% Height (&EFt
5E) (mm) 2500

10 3215-860100-10-03 Qil Pipe SRITIRMBHE 2 (_Z_ancelled Lifting Height (&EFt
5E) (mm) 2700

10 3215-860100-10-04 Qil Pipe SRITIRMBHE 2 (_Z_ancelled Lifting Height (&EFt
5E) (mm) 3000

10 3215-860100-10-05 Qil Pipe SRITIRMBHE 2 (_Z_ancelled Lifting Height (&EFt
5E) (mm) 3300

10 3215-860100-10-06 Qil Pipe SRITIRMBHE 2 (_Z_ancelled Lifting Height (&EFt
5E) (mm) 3500

10 3215-860100-10-07 Qil Pipe SRITIRMBHE 2 (_Z_ancelled Lifting Height (&EFt
5E) (mm) 3600

10 3215-860100-10-08 Qil Pipe SRITIRMBHE 2 (_Z_ancelled Lifting Height (&EFt
5E) (mm) 4000

10 3215-860100-10-09 Qil Pipe SITIRMBHE 2 (_Z_ancelled Lifting Height (&EFt
5E) (mm) 4250

10 3215-860100-10-10 Qil Pipe SITIRMBHE 2 (_Z_ancelled Lifting Height (&EFt
5E) (mm) 4500

10 3215-860100-1A-01 Qil Pipe SITIRMBHE 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 2000

10 3215-860100-1A-02 Qil Pipe SRITIRMBHE 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 2500

10 3215-860100-1A-03 Qil Pipe SRITIRMBHE 2 Lifting Height (BAEE
)  (mm) 2700

10 3215-860100-1A-04 Qil Pipe SITIRMBHE 2 =

Lifting Height (275
) (mm) 3000




10 3215-860100-1A-05 Move the oil pipe R IRMZHRE Lifting Height (B2 =E
S|dnetvlyyays around the ) (mm) 3300
10 3215-860100-1A-06 gall Pipe S 1R RE g_ifti(nng]nq)eiggstoéﬁ ASE
10 3215-860100-1A-07 Oil Pipe S 1R RE I)_lft|(nngml-1|)e|g3héc0(()¢_ ASE
10 3215-860100-1A-08 Oil Pipe S 1R RE I)_lft|(nngml-1|)e|gr(3co(()¢_ ASE
10 3215-860100-1A-09 Oil Pipe S 1R RE I)_lft|(nngml-1|)e|grzts(()¢_ ASE
10 3215-860100-1A-10 Oil Pipe S 1R RE I)_lft|(nngml-1|)e|g115t0(()¢_ ASE
10 3215-860100-1A-11 Oil Pipe S 1R RE I)_lft|(nngml-1|)e|g2hzts(()¢_ ASE
10 3215-860100-1A-12 Oil Pipe S 1R RE I)_lft|(nngml-1|)e|g2h?t5(()¢_ ASE
10 3215-860100-1A-13 Oil Pipe S 1R RE I)_lft|(nngml-1|)e|g3hzts(()¢_ AEE
10 3215-860100-1A-14 Oil Pipe S 1R RE I)_lft|(nngml-1|)e|g3héc6(()¢_ AEE
11 3218-724000-00 Metal Tube EEAN
12 3215-860200-10 Qil Pipe Mz HaE
13 3215-860300-10 Connector M14X1.5- |k

M14X1.5







0725 Wide-View 2-Stage Mast Lift CylinderSEARE — i 1222 FHIT

Fs |EHES RY AT EHB HE |EnFIS =
1 29568-42051 Dust Seal hENES 1
D36X48X7/10
2 D10B8-42331A Seal Ring EiE 1
3 Z2113-03630 Bearing 3630 TN A 1
4 76053-04752 O-Ring ORVEHE 1
5 D12C8-42051 Guide Ring SHRE 1
6 D20B8-42341 Plug EFT 2
7 GB/T80-1985 Screw M8 X8 1RET 2
8 D12C8-42041 Bushing HE 1
9 D12C8-40601 Cylinder Body AN 1 L|ft|ng He|%ht (EA=E
(mm) 3000
9 D12C8-40611 Cylinder Body FARERZN 1 Llftlng Height (A SE
(mm) 2000
9 D12C8-40631 Cylinder Body FARERZN 1 Lifting Height (&2F=E
) (mm) 2500
9 D12C8-40641 Cylinder Body FARERZN 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 2700
9 D12C8-40671 Cylinder Body AN 1 L|ft|ng He|%ht (EA=E
(mm) 3300
9 D12C8-40681 Cylinder Body FARERZN 1 Llftlng Height (EEASE
) (mm) 3500
9 D12C8-40691 Cylinder Body FARERZN 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 3600
9 D12C8-40731 Cylinder Body FARERZN 1 Lifting Height (&2F=E
(mm) 4000
9 D12C8-40741 Cylinder Body FARERZN 1 Lifting Height (E2F=E
) (mm) 4250
9 D12C8-40751 Cylinder Body FARERZN 1 Lifting Height (&2F=E
) (mm) 4500
10 D12C8-40491 Piston Rod THENT 1 Cancelled
10 D12C8-40551 Piston Rod TEEM 1 Cancelled
10 D12C8-42301 Piston Rod TEEFT 1 Lifting Height (EA=E
) _(mm) 3000
10 D12C8-42311 Piston Rod TEEFT 1 Lifting Height (E2F=FE
) (mm) 2000
10 D12C8-42331 Piston Rod TREM 1

Lifting Height (EEA=E
) (mm) 2500




10 D12C8-42341 Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 2700

10 D12C8-42371 Piston Rod JEEM 1 Lifting Height (&A= E
) (mm) 3300

10 D12C8-42381 Piston Rod JEEM 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 3500

10 D12C8-42431 Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 4000

10 D12C8-42441 Piston Rod TEEM 1 Lifting Height (A SE
) (mm) 4250

11 HRD20A8405/D10B8-42511 Bushing BEE 1

12 D12C8-42061 Piston EE 1

13 D20B8-42381 Snap Ring W22 345 1

14 REF340369/22560-53321 Support Central TR 1

15 23650-52861 Snap Ring 45X35X3  [$4K 1

16 23650-42481 U-Ring VBB EE 1

17 GB/T119-1986 Pin D10X 16 55 1

18 3215-2BG2 Seal kit for HEEEE (85 1 (Includeiteml1,2,4,16) (8%

cylinder (Include
item1,2,4,16)

1,2,4,16)

1,2,4,16)




6 Option(1)




0726 Fork Frame X%

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 3218-850000-00 Baffle HEEBEREH 1

2 0000-001003-00 Bolt M14X1.5X30 NEKIRRMAT IR |8

3 0000-000233-00 Flatwasher g14 P R 8

4 0000-001004-00 Flatwasher 14 THE 8

5 2125-631100-00 Roller Assembly RS 4

6 3215-831000-10 Lift Bracket BZR 1 -F2314000

6 3218-870000-10 Shifter built-in side RERMFE 23 1 Option (1)

6.1 3215-832000-10 Lift Bracket mXZE 1 F2314001- For Three-way

6.1 3215F-832000-10 Lift Bracket RXZR 1 F2314001- For Four-way

7 3218-870000-20 External side shifter-  |AAEz(ME2R GEEF~) |1 Option (2)
Non-domestic

7 3218-870000-50 External side shifter NEMFE 23 1 Option (2)

8 3218-800001-10 Fork BX 2 100*40*920

8 3218-800001-20 Pallet Fork BX 2 100*40*1070

8 3218-800001-30 Fork BX 2 100*40*1150

8 3218-800001-40 Fork BX 2 100*40*1200

9 3218-800002-00 Pin assembly RWEE SR 2







0727 Chain Assembly 5% S

Back

Fs __|EHES ESE=0) EHRI HE |EnFIS =
1 2125-640001-00 Bolt PESRIRRE 1 Free Lift Cylinder
1 58502-15T701 Chain Bolt PEEKEL 1 Lift Cylinder
2 0000-000237-00 NutM16X1.5 1RE 3 Free Lift Cylinder
2 0000-000316-00 Nut M14x1.5 1B AR ST 3 Lift Cylinder
3 0000-000188-00 Cotter Pin 3.2 X20 FOH 2
4 2125-640002-00 Pin Shaft $7.9*26.5 T4 2
5 LH12237103 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |2BH=4%I1%E 1 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Back
Back Lifting Height (EA&E
) (mm) 4800
5 LH12237105 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |2BH=4%&I1%E 1 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Back
Back Lifting Height (EASE
) (mm) 5000
5 LH12237107 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |Z2BH=%&II%E 1 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Back
Back Lifting Height GEEAEE
) _(mm) 5100
5 LH1223?107 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |2BHE=%I1%E 1 Wide-Angle 2-Stage Mast Llftlng
Back He|%ht (%2 Hmr§
5 LH1223?111 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |2BHE=%&II%RE 1 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Back
Back Lifting Height (2ASE
(mm) 5300
5 LH12237113 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |Z2BH=%&II%E 1 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Back
Back Lifting Height GEEAEE
) _(mm) 5400
5 LH12237115 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |Z2BHM=4%&I1%E 1 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Back
Back Lifting Height (EEA&E
) (mm) 5500
5 LH12237115 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |2BH=%&I"1%E 1 Wide-Angle 2-Stage Mast L|ft|ng
Back Hel%ht (& ﬂmf%
330
5 LH1223?119 Chain Assembly HESR B 1 Wide-Angle 2-Stage Mast Llftlng
Height ﬂmr%
350
5 LH1223?7123 Chain Assembly HESREPY 1 Wide-Angle 2-Stage Mast Llftlng
Height é,ﬂ'mr_%
360
5 LH12237125 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |2BH=4%I1%E 1 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Back

Lifting Height G2 =E
) (mm) 6000




LH1223?135 Chain Assembly HESREAY \AVideHAnélﬂe#—étra_%e M(ast I)_ifting
eight == mm
400
LH12237143 Chain Assembly PERE Wider—]An lae}2|_—§_tra_%e I\/éast I)_ifting
Height =E mm
425
LH12237149 Chain Assembly HESR B \lflVideHAn laeﬁls_trza_%e I\/East I)_ifting
eight == mm
450
LH1223755 Chain Assembly | HESR K E'u I iree(é%ggﬁ_lgﬂasg Lift)ing
eight == mm
250%
LH1223757 IEull l:'[ree 3-Stage Mast |2 BH=4I)5H] El:c,l[l Frel_(|e 3—Shtta %_EI\A}?EE}:ION
ron ifting Heig 2E
(mm) 3700
LH1223?57 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |ZBH =450 [ufll Freljz 3-Sﬁta eﬁl\;I:?ng_ront
Front ifting Height ==
) __(mm) 4000
LH1223757 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |2BH=4Ii" 1581 If|ull iree(é%ggﬁ_lgﬂasg Lift)ing
Front eight =mE mm
%
LH1223?65 IEull l:'[ree 3-Stage Mast |Z2EHH=4IIZRH] EUI-I I;rtee(ﬁzha—%gg}(_e_l\)/laszc Lift)ing
ron ei 2E) (mm
300%
LH1223765 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |2BHE=4I1%H1 [ufll Freljz 3-Sﬁta eﬁl\;I:?ng_ront
Front ifting Height ==
) _(mm) 4350
LH1223767 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |2 BHM=2kI"J5H [L%“ Freﬁ 3-%ta %\;I’Lfgrl:_ront
Front ifting Height =E
) (mm) 4500
LH1223769 IEull l:'[ree 3-Stage Mast |Z2EHH=4IIZRH] El:c,l[l Frel_(|e 3—Shtta %_EI\A}?EE}:ION
ron ifting Heig 2E
) (mm) 5300
LH1223?69 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |2BH=4IJ%41 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Front
Front Lifting Height (EARE
) __(mm) 5000
LH1223771 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |2BH=4Ii" 1581 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Front
Front Lifting Height (A &E
) (mm) 4800
LH1223?71 IEull l:'[ree 3-Stage Mast |Z2BEHH=4IIZRH] EUI-I I;rtee(ﬁzha—%gg}(_e_l\)/laszc Lift)ing
ron ej 2E) (mm
330%
LH1223771 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |2 BB =414 Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lifting

Front

Hei%ht (EABEE) (mm)
350




5 LH1223?71 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |2 BHE=4I"1%q1 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Front
Front I)_lftl(ng H)elghtooﬁ_ﬂmr
mm) 51
5 LH1223?71 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |2BHE=%IJ%H Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lifting
Front I;?e(l)%ht EASE) (mm)
5 LH1223771 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |2 BEH=4IJ%H1 Full Free 3-Stage Mast Front
Front I)_ifti(ng H)eight EAEE
mm) 5400
5 LH1223771 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |2 B M=%k J5Hi Full Free 3-Stage Mast Front
Front Lifti(ng H)eightooﬁ_ﬂﬂrﬁfﬁ
mm) 55
5 LH1223773 Chain Assembly | SRR Full Free 2-Stage Mast Lifting
ggé%ht EASE) (mm)
5 LH1223775 Chain Assembly | HESR SRR Full Free 2- Stgge Mast Lifting
Toeé%ht (EASE) (mm)
5 LH1223779 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |2 B M=%k J5Hi Full Free 3-Stage Mast Front
Front I)_ifti(ng H)eigggooﬁ_ﬂyﬁrrﬁfg
mm
5 LH1223781 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |Z2BH=%i1%E Full Free 3-Stage Mast Back
Back I)_ifti(ng H)eight EAEE
mm) 3700
5 LH1223781 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |2BH=4%IRE Wide-Angle 2- Sta%e Mast L|ft|ng
Back Iz-l&l) ht (EASE
5 LH1223?87 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |2BHE=%I1%E Full Free 3-Stage Mast Back
Back I)_lftl(ng H)elghécooﬁ_yﬁrm}*
mm) 4
5 LH1223795 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |2BH=%&I"1%E Full Free 3-Stage Mast Back
Back I)_lftl(ng H)elggsoﬁ_ﬂ-mf
mm
5 LH1223795 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |2BH=%II%EE Wide-Angle 2- Sta%e Mast L|ft|ng
Back |2-|5e(l)%ht cAEE
5 LH1223797 Full Free 3-Stage Mast |Z2BHM=%&I1%E Full Free 3-Stage Mast Back
Back Lifti(ng H)eightooﬁ_ﬂﬂrﬁfﬁ
mm) 45
5 LH1223?799 Chain Assembly HEREK WldehAn e2- Sta%e Mast L|ft|ng
Height
270
6 2125-640003-00 Chain Anchor BESRRESL
7 0000-000686-00 Cotter Pin 3.2 X32 F O
8 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher g8 T8







0728 Built-in SideshifterIB 2=

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 3218-870001-10 Bumpers BREE 2

2 3218-870002-10 Plunger BE 2

3 3218-870003-10 Dust Seal NS 2 #HO

4 3218-870004-10 End cap U 2

5 3218-870005-10 Ring 4 E] 2

6 3218-870006-10 Seal Ring BHE 2 #HO

7 0000-001179-10 Shaft sleeve P45*40*40 |EHIHE 2

8 3218-870007-10 richt angle joint BEfAfEkL 2 Wide-view Only
9 3218-870008-10 Slider-up LB 4

10 3218-870009-10 Throttle slice TRA 2 Wide-view Only
11 3218-871000-10 Support frame LR 1 Wide-view

11 3218-871000-30 Support frame TR 1 Full Free 2-Stage mast
11 3218-871000-40 Support frame FIHEE 1 Full Free 3-Stage mast
12 3218-870010-10 Plastic sleeve BEE 2 Wide-view Only
13 3218-870011-10 Hook-down T 2

14 3218-870012-10 Slider-down TER 4

15 3218-870013-10 Qil Cup M6 JHE 8

16 0000-000191-00 Flatwasher g16 IR 4

17 0000-001178-10 Screw M16*1.5*40 R ETI S 4

18 0000-000060-00 Flatwasher g12 R E R 1

19 0000-000325-00 Screw M12*20 RSB RS IRE] 1

20 3218-872000-10 Lateral shelf EE2S 1

21 0000-000510-00 Flatwasher $20 HEFRHBE 2 Wide-view Only
22 3215-NCYG-0A Seal kit for cylinder JHEEIEE 1

23 3215-NHK-0A Kit for slider BEIEE 1







0729 External Sideshifter (Non-domestic) AEXMFE2E (FEEF™)

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3218-870001-20 Upper Bearing A 2
2 3218-871000-20 Cylinder Assembly JHRELE AR 1
3 3218-870002-20 Lower TS 2
4 3218-870003-20 Nut M16 LSRR 4
5 3218-870004-20 Lower Hook T 2
6 3218-870005-20 Washer ¢16 F 4
7 3218-870006-20 Bolt M16X45 122 4
8 3218-872000-20 Frame HEZR 1
9 3218-870007-20 Roll Pin £ 2
10 3218-870008-20 Fitting 6-6 Bk 2
11 3218-870009-20 Restrictor Washer jtDial 2
12 3218-870010-20 Screw M12X20 1257 1
13 3218-870011-20 Lockwasher g12 pkrsy 1
14 3215-WCYG-0A01 Seal kit for cylinder THEEIEE 1
15 3215-WHK-0A01 Kit for slider EREIEE 1




10

11




0730 External Sideshifter (Domestic) $EXMFAE2E (EF*)

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3218-870001-50 Slider-up LEBR 4
2 3218-871000-50 Hanging Plate ERER 1
3 0000-000410-00 Round Pin @6 X40 M EME B R 2
4 3712-623100-10 Cylinder Assembly MIF JHEL 1
5 3218-872000-50 Frame RN 1
6 0000-000996-00 Bolt M16X45 AR IR 4
7 0000-001235-10 Pinc6x30 MR B R 2
8 0000-000325-00 Screw M12*20 A AEAELIRET 1
9 0000-000060-00 Flatwasher 12 P R 1
10 3218-870002-50 lower slider TBER 1
11 3218-870003-50 Down Hook TEY 2
12 3218-870004-50 Nut 125 4
13 0000-000190-00 Flatwasher 16 FHBICEK 4
14 0000-000587-00 Qil cup JHFFEM6 6
15 3218-870005-50 Fitting BEAEL 2
16 3218-870006-50 Restrictor Washer jEDiVal 2
17 3215-WCYG-0A02 Seal kit for cylinder THEEIEE 1
18 3215-WHK-0A02 Kit for slider EREIEE 1




	
Note：The potentiometer bracket and the potentiometer are provided for the general purpose of the old model and the new model together, but not separately. 

	
备注：电位器支架和电位器一起供老款和新款通用，分开供不通用。 


